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Ql. How often do you vote in political elections in your state-always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

never vote?

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion
Always vote 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 80.2 73.8 55.3
Usually vote .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 12.7 13.2 21.2
About half the time .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 2.1 3.3 7.5
Usually don’t vote .0 .0 0 100.0 .0 .0 1.5 5.1 4.5
Never vote .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 2.3 2.7 8.7
unsure .0 .0 .0 0 .0 100.0 1.3 1.9 2.9

BLM Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Always vote 73.3 75.1 66.8
Usually vote 15.7 12.2 15.6
About half the time 3.7 2.6 5.7
Usually don’t vote 2.5 4.8 3.6
Never vote 3.6 3.4 4.4
unsure 1.1 1.9 3.9

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Always vote 74.1 80.3 62.1 74.3 82.2 68.1 72.0 82.4 59.5
Usually vote 13.9 9.7 21.1 14.8 7.0 16.2 13.7 13.2 18.9
About half the time 3.8 1.9 4.6 3.3 3.9 4.0 4.9 1.0 4.3
Usually don’t vote 3.6 2.9 3.7 3.2 2.3 4.3 4.2 1.4 5.1
Never vote 3.3 3.3 5.4 3.3 1.0 5.0 4.3 .3 7.5
unsure 1.4 2.1 3.1 1.1 3.6 2.4 .9 1.7 4.7
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School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Always vote 70.8 85.3 68.2
Usually vote 14.5 6.7 19.3
About half the time 4.6 2.0 3.2
Usually don’t vote 3.8 2.5 3.7
Never vote 5.5 .7 3.0
unsure .9 2.7 2.5




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Ql. How often do you vote in political elections in your state—always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

never vote?

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Always vote 73.4 71.1 71.4 76.6 75.9 76.3 62.2
Usually vote 6.1 16.7 15.2 13.1 12.6 12.9 19.2
About half the time 6.3 3.6 4.0 3.5 2.8 3.2 3.9
Usually don’t vote 4.3 4.0 4.0 3.4 2.2 2.9 3.9
Never vote 7.4 4.3 4.7 2.9 2.0 2.6 4.3
unsure 2.5 .3 .6 .5 4.5 2.1 6.5

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD uUnsure
Always vote 82.6 69.7 72.3 78.9 78.8 78.9 66.1
Usually vote 6.6 17.2 15.1 13.9 10.3 12.5 15.2
About half the time 2.9 3.9 3.7 2.5 3.0 2.7 4.8
Usually don’t vote 2.9 3.6 3.4 1.8 2.9 2.2 5.9
Never vote 3.7 4.8 4.6 .8 1.1 .9 4.3
unsure 1.4 .8 .9 2.0 4.0 2.8 3.8
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University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ;,c,re correct enough correctness | unsure
Always vote 75.3 89.7 75.3 61.5 73.6 75.8 69.7 68.6
Usually vote 15.2 3.7 14.0 16.8 14.1 15.1 13.9 14.5
About half the time 2.5 2.2 3.7 5.5 4.5 1.9 4.6 3.8
Usually don’t vote 1.5 4.3 2.4 7.8 3.6 4.8 1.3 2.3
Never vote 3.2 .0 4.1 4.7 3.4 1.9 4.3 7.0
unsure 2.3 .0 .4 3.6 .8 .5 6.2 3.8
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Ql. How often do you

never vote?

vote in political elections in your state—always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

Resist Expressing Opinions

often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
Always vote 73.3 73.0 74.0 75.4 60.0
Usually vote 13.8 16.9 16.1 8.8 11.0
About half the time 4.2 3.4 3.8 1.6 6.7
Usually don’t vote 2.2 4.7 1.0 4.0 12.2
Never vote 5.2 .7 3.5 8.5 2.0
unsure 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.8 8.2
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
P B T K e aedren, | about
éﬁ??ggqgéd a%g&h%di 1$rgnaa¥h$ns want Eg fit Apggggg Unsure fog?gsgrgn J??ﬂg?5¥%s unsure
Always vote 72.6 74.9 74.0 100.0 74.3 63.8 73.1 74.0 69.0
Usually vote 16.8 14.7 13.6 .0 16.3 17.1 15.6 15.3 8.6
About half the time 4.7 2.5 4.6 .0 . 14.4 3.8 2.6 6.6
Usually don’t vote 1.0 4.4 6.0 .0 3.3 1.8 2.6 4.0 4.1
Never vote 3.2 1.0 1.9 .0 4. 2.8 3.7 2.7 7.0
unsure 1.8 2.5 .0 .0 1.7 .0 1.2 1.4 4.7
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Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | Vviewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive bet;erd
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;... .o | Viewpoints equippe Unsure
Always vote 73.2 75.3 59.9 75.1 70.6 67.8 74.7 74.2 58.7
Usually vote 14.6 13.6 18.5 14.5 16.6 10.9 13.6 14.5 17.5
About half the time 3.8 2.8 7.0 3.1 3.8 5.7 4.1 3.0 6.0
Usually don’t vote 3.4 3.3 5.0 2.8 4.2 5.5 3.2 3.8 2.9
Never vote 3.7 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.6 4.6 3.8 3.2 5.9
unsure 1.2 1.4 6.2 1.1 1.3 5.5 .6 1.4 8.9
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Ql. How often do you vote in political elections in your state—always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

never vote?

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural and founding racial based on
inequality principles | jpoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Always vote 76.8 74.5 55.7 77.5 71.8 67.9 75.0 75.0 62.5
Usually vote 14.2 12.9 23.9 15.5 14.7 10.3 16.3 12.2 16.4
About half the time 4.9 3.4 2.1 1.2 4.1 7.2 3.0 3.0 6.5
Usually don’t vote 1.7 3.8 6.2 2.2 4.1 3.0 2.7 4.2 3.6
Never vote 2.4 4.2 3.4 2.4 3.9 5.4 2.8 4.3 4.0
unsure .0 1.3 8.7 1.1 1.4 6.1 .2 1.3 7.0
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Always vote 75.3 72.9 71.0 75.6 72.8 70.3 73.0 77.3 67.9
Usually vote 14.5 14.7 13.9 15.0 14.7 12.7 14.9 5.6 18.8
About half the time 5.5 2.8 4.3 3.1 4.0 2.8 3.4 2.8 7.1
Usually don’t vote 2.5 4.6 1.5 3.0 3.6 3.7 3.8 4.0 .0
Never vote 2.3 4.5 2.7 2.8 4.0 3.4 4.0 2.3 1.4
unsure .0 .6 6.8 .6 .9 7.1 .9 8.0 4.8
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Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students

Anti-Semitism

Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Always vote 74.0 73.6 70.7 76.7 68.7 69.9 76.4 65.2 62.7
Usually vote 14.3 12.8 16.3 14 .4 14.8 14.1 13.9 11.1 19.5
About half the time 2.0 6.5 3.4 3.1 4.8 3.5 2.8 7.1 4.7
Usually don’t vote 3.9 3.4 2.9 2.2 5.5 4.0 2.1 8.6 6.3
Never vote 4.3 2.3 3.9 3.1 3.2 5.2 3.4 5.6 3.3
unsure 1.5 1.3 2.8 .5 2.9 3.3 1.4 2.4 3.4
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Ql. How often do you vote in political elections in your state—always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

never vote?

Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTic. Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our toliﬂ%iﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Always vote 70.6 74.6 68.8 80.4 72.5 62.8 73.6 73.1 69.7
Usually vote 18.3 12.7 17.2 10.6 14.1 21.5 13.4 15.3 18.4
About half the time 4.3 3.2 4.7 3.6 3.3 4.5 4.2 3.1 1.7
Usually don’t vote 1.3 4.7 1.1 2.0 4.4 3.2 3.3 4.4 3.1
Never vote 3.6 3.4 4.6 3.0 4.2 3.3 4.1 3.1 2.2
unsure 1.8 1.4 3.5 .5 1.5 4.7 1.4 1.0 4.9

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Always vote 73.0 78.3 67.6 72.3 75.6 73.7 77.6 9.8
Usually vote 14.5 11.6 17.3 15.7 12.4 10.8 14.5 13.6
About half the time 4.6 2.2 2.0 4.0 2.8 2.9 3.3 7.5
Usually don’t vote 3.1 2.7 5.5 3.1 4.1 4.5 2.0 23.6
Never vote 3.8 3.7 3.2 4.0 3.1 2.8 1.3 35.5
unsure 1.0 1.5 4.5 1.0 2.0 5.2 1.2 9.9
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Presidential Candidate vote

Age
Voted Joe Voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Always vote 77.9 78.2 71.3 81.8 55.6 68.8 84.7 81.6 75.5
Usually vote 14.0 14.2 19.0 14.3 22.0 16.0 7.8 13.7 .0
About half the time 3.5 2.8 6.2 .0 5.2 3.7 3.8 1.9 .0
Usually don’t vote 2.3 1.8 1.9 . 5.8 4.4 2.6 1.5 .0
Never vote 1.3 1.1 1.6 2.1 7.6 5.5 1.0 .5 6.0
unsure 1.0 1.8 .0 1.8 3.7 1.5 .0 .7 18.4
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Ql. How often do you vote in political elections in your state—always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

never vote?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
,_Yes, African
something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
Always vote 75.1 71.2 50.8 92.4 66.3 73.8 77.6 74.2 76.3 66.9
Usually vote 13.0 16.8 .0 .0 14.6 14.7 7.9 14.9 13.6 13.8
About half the time 3.4 3.9 5.2 .0 3.7 3.6 2.2 3.4 3.8 3.5
Usually don’t vote 4.3 2.8 7.5 .0 4.8 3.4 0 3.8 2.2 5.8
Never vote 3.4 3.5 17.4 .0 8.2 3.0 4.1 2.2 3.1 7.7
unsure .8 1.8 19.1 7.6 2.4 1.5 8.3 1.5 1.1 2.3
Race
Another
background
Always vote 67.7
Usually vote 13.2
About half the time 5.1
Usually don’t vote .0
Never vote 9.6
unsure 4.4
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Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Always vote 58.1 70.1 65.3 81.7 83.5 82.5 62.3
Usually vote 16.5 17.4 17.0 11.5 11.9 11.7 7.2
About half the time 5.7 4.0 4.7 2.1 2.2 2.2 6.5
Usually don’t vote 7.2 4.2 5.4 1.7 .5 1.1 6.2
Never vote 9.9 2.3 5.3 3.0 .0 1.6 5.9
unsure 2.5 2.0 2.2 .0 1.9 .9 12.0
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Always vote 77.6 75.9 72.9 47.2 78.7 73.7 76.8 48.8
Usually vote 13.5 14.7 13.2 19.9 11.6 14.5 15.6 18.8
About half the time 2.0 4.8 2.5 6.5 3.6 4.2 2.9 3.2
Usually don’t vote .4 3.1 5.6 7.7 2.5 4.2 1.3 8.3
Never vote 4.2 .5 5.1 11.9 1.9 3.2 2.1 12.7
unsure 2.3 1.1 .7 6.8 1.6 .2 1.2 8.2
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Ql. How often do you vote in political elections in your state—always, usually, about half the time, usually don’t, or

never vote?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LouIls
Always vote 66.7 74.7 73.2 73.4 65.4 71.3 90.8 69.4 64.2
Usually vote 15.0 14.0 11.3 26.6 12.8 19.1 9.2 20.9 13.5
About half the time 7.5 3.2 7.1 .0 .0 1.0 .0 3.1 8.1
Usually don’t vote .0 3.0 5.8 .0 12.3 5.0 .0 .0 7.8
Never vote 9.0 3.5 .0 .0 4.3 3.6 .0 2.8 3.1
unsure 1.8 1.6 2.7 .0 5.1 .0 .0 3.9 3.3

Media Market

TERRE HAUTE

Always vote 100.0
Usually vote

About half the time
Usually don’t vote

Never vote

o O O O o

unsure
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2 wWay Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Always vote 74.7 69.2 67.6 85.4 79.8 70.0 73.3
Usually vote 14.0 15.5 17.1 8.3 11.5 16.1 13.8
About half the time 3.2 4.6 4.7 1.0 3.3 3.7 3.6
Usually don’t vote 3.0 4.5 4.4 1.3 2.4 3.9 3.5
Never vote 3.5 4.0 4.7 1.2 2.3 4.3 3.6
unsure 1.6 2.3 1.4 2.8 .7 2.0 2.2
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Always vote 79.8 73.6 68.4 73.3
Usually vote 11.5 14.5 16.8 13.8
About half the time 3.3 3.1 4.0 3.6
Usually don’t vote 2.4 3.9 4.0 3.5
Never vote 2.3 5.0 4.0 3.6
unsure .7 .0 2.9 2.2
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Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you have a

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Favorable 44.6 35.6 23.9 17.0 25.6 28.8 100.0 .0 .0 67.0
Unfavorable 41.5 37.5 38.0 59.4 30.8 42.1 .0 100.0 .0 10.5
No opinion 13.9 26.9 38.0 23.6 43.6 29.2 .0 .0 100.0 22.5

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 9.2 32.4
Unfavorable 86.9 28.4
No opinion 3.9 39.2

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 36.5 56.5 42.7 52.0 12.7 30.9 57.8 16.6 32.4
Unfavorable 51.4 20.0 18.6 31.1 85.1 43.5 21.9 77 .4 33.5
No opinion 12.1 23.6 38.7 16.9 2.3 25.5 20.3 6.0 34.1

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Favorable 44.2 34.2 39.6
Unfavorable 38.6 56.1 34.9
No opinion 17.2 9.7 25.5
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Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you have a

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 63.5 52.9 54.3 33.5 19.9 28.1 40.1
Unfavorable 24.0 28.2 27.6 49.3 68.9 57.0 19.8
No opinion 12.5 18.9 18.1 17.2 11.2 14.9 40.1
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 68.9 47.3 51.7 19.2 9.9 15.6 35.3
Unfavorable 22.6 30.6 29.0 65.4 86.7 73.7 37.6
No opinion 8.5 22.1 19.3 15.4 3.4 10.7 27.1
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Favorable 13.8 40.8 65.6 42.6 20.5 55.9 61.6 50.5
Unfavorable 78.4 27.7 13.6 30.4 69.5 20.1 18.8 21.4
No opinion 7.8 31.5 20.8 27.0 10.1 23.9 19.6 28.1
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Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you have a

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Favorable 30.1 46.6 43.8 47.0 32.7
Unfavorable 54.0 33.5 41.3 36.2 24.7
No opinion 15.9 19.8 14.8 16.8 42.5
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ounced on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason Unsure slavery principTes Unsure
Favorable 26.3 53.5 26.2 85.3 48.1 42.9 64.4 20.3 46.4
Unfavorable 66.8 29.9 54.6 .0 26.9 33.5 14.0 68.0 20.9
No opinion 7.0 16.6 19.2 14.7 25.0 23.6 21.6 11.7 32.7
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection | . .| perspectives| perspectives| ;.o re| V1€WPOINTS equipped unsure
Favorable 60.0 24.6 42.5 34.1 60.3 36.7 65.8 26.2 38.3
Unfavorable 18.1 62.0 27.7 53.4 17.1 26.4 13.8 59.9 22.0
No opinion 21.9 13.3 29.8 12.4 22.6 36.8 20.3 13.9 39.6
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Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you have a

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
Ccollege
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ypoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Favorable 67.5 29.7 37.8 66.7 28.9 42.6 62.3 21.6 42.1
Unfavorable 11.6 56.5 25.1 15.1 56.0 18.3 18.9 64.7 28.0
No opinion 20.9 13.9 37.0 18.3 15.1 39.1 18.9 13.8 29.9

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Ooppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| Unsure
Favorable 52.6 34.9 45.5 65.0 28.3 58.0 37.9 55.5 55.2
unfavorable 27.3 52.1 22.9 14.4 56.6 13.4 45.3 23.1 12.1
No opinion 20.1 13.0 31.6 20.5 15.1 28.7 16.8 21.4 32.7

Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students
Disagree|

Anti-Semitism

Agree unsure Agree Disagree | uUnsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Favorable 32.7 47.1 47.0 36.8 47.5 41.2 42.7 30.2 38.4
Unfavorable 55.0 32.4 27.1 47.8 37.8 30.7 40.6 48.8 37.0
No opinion 12.3 20.5 25.9 15.3 14.7 28.1 16.7 21.0 24.5
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Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

have a

Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTlic, Freedom of |protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our toliiﬁisg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Favorable 57.7 33.4 50.3 64.5 26.7 45.2 34.9 62.6 42.2
Unfavorable 20.5 52.4 17.3 16.3 58.3 27.6 50.1 19.3 23.1
No opinion 21.8 14.2 32.4 19.2 15.0 27.2 15.0 18.0 34.7
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Favorable 51.4 17.3 31.4 36.8 48.7 49.4 42.3 17.8
Unfavorable 29.8 74.8 40.8 46.2 36.2 23.1 40.4 49.4
No opinion 18.7 7.9 27.8 17.0 15.1 27.5 17.3 32.7
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | can't say
Favorable 67.8 6.8 19.9 24.0 38.9 35.1 42.2 45.4 47.7
Unfavorable 10.3 87.2 55.1 51.7 32.9 46.9 45.6 39.4 28.4
No opinion 21.9 6.0 25.0 24.3 28.2 18.0 12.2 15.2 24.0
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Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you have a

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
., _Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Favorable 39.1 41.5 28.6 64.3 47.8 39.3 48.5 36.1 57.7 48.5 35.7
Unfavorable 47.3 35.4 56.1 28.1 27 .4 43.2 34.3 50.3 13.6 28.1 34.0
No opinion 13.6 23.1 15.3 7.6 24.8 17.5 17.2 13.6 28.7 23.4 30.3

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Favorable 30.7 42.1 37.6 41.1 48.4 44.5 33.6
Unfavorable 39.0 43.7 41.8 44 .4 36.9 40.9 22.2
No opinion 30.2 14.2 20.6 14.5 14.7 14.6 44.2
Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Favorable 10.8 69.8 30.3 26.7 68.7 42.3 13.3 26.4
Unfavorable 83.6 9.4 49.3 36.4 13.9 36.7 78.4 38.9
No opinion 5.6 20.8 20.4 36.9 17.4 21.0 8.3 34.7

20



Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Now I'm going to read you a Tist of names and organizations. After I read each one, please tell me if you have a

favorable or unfavorable impression of them. Q7. Governor J.B. Pritzker

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LoOuIS
Favorable 32.2 45.0 37.9 26.6 32.2 28.1 9.2 27.6 32.2
Unfavorable 48.7 35.7 50.3 73.4 65.3 51.9 72.5 54.0 50.0
No opinion 19.1 19.2 11.8 .0 2.5 19.9 18.3 18.4 17.8
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Favorable 27.5
Unfavorable 41.8
No opinion 30.7
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Favorable 45.0 30.8 38.4 45.9 56.0 30.3 46.9
Unfavorable 35.7 52.8 41.6 39.6 25.4 51.2 35.0
No opinion 19.2 16.5 20.0 14.5 18.6 18.5 18.0
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Favorable 56.0 26.1 32.2 46.9
Unfavorable 25.4 51.5 51.0 35.0
No opinion 18.6 22.4 16.8 18.0
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voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Favorable 48.3 52.3 49.3 34.2 47.8 28.8 79.3 12.3 58.7 100.0
Unfavorable 37.3 30.7 25.8 49.6 33.4 37.5 8.2 76.7 7.7 .0
No opinion 14.4 17.0 24.9 16.2 18.8 33.7 12.6 10.9 33.6 .0

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable .0 .0
Unfavorable 100.0 .0
No opinion .0 100.0

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 38.4 81.7 56.3 57.6 16.1 42.5 71.0 14.6 39.4
Unfavorable 47 .4 11.5 13.7 27.5 72.5 39.2 15.8 74.0 29.9
No opinion 14.2 6.7 30.1 15.0 11.4 18.3 13.2 11.4 30.7

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Favorable 50.4 39.7 50.0
Unfavorable 33.4 52.0 30.2
No opinion 16.2 8.3 19.8
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on

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 65.7 57.1 58.3 42.0 32.0 38.0 51.2
Unfavorable 17.1 25.7 24.5 43.1 60.1 49.8 20.0
No opinion 17.2 17.2 17.2 14.9 7.9 12.1 28.8
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 68.3 59.0 60.9 22.7 13.1 19.0 41.9
Unfavorable 17.5 25.2 23.6 63.0 80.7 69.9 33.5
No opinion 14.2 15.7 15.4 14.3 6.2 11.1 24.6
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Favorable 13.4 74.4 74.1 53.3 22.7 71.0 66.4 58.8
Unfavorable 74.9 16.2 11.0 22.1 61.7 17.3 18.9 17.6
11.7 9.4 14.9 24.6 15.7 11.7 14.6 23.6

No opinion
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Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Favorable 37.3 54.3 50.9 53.3 44.8
Unfavorable 46.6 30.6 34.4 33.0 26.6
No opinion 16.1 15.1 14.7 13.7 28.5
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Favorable 26.3 53.7 43.4 44.0 56.3 61.2 86.6 17.2 50.4
Unfavorable 57.8 28.7 45.5 .0 27.4 24.8 7.5 64.2 17.4
No opinion 15.9 17.5 11.0 56.0 16.2 13.9 6.0 18.6 32.2
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection unsure perspect-ives perspectives unsure viewpoints equi pped Unsure
Favorable 74.5 29.6 33.0 38.2 73.0 49.5 84.8 26.7 47.1
Unfavorable 14.0 56.8 22.2 47.9 12.5 24.5 8.7 55.9 13.7
No opinion 11.6 13.6 44 .8 13.8 14.4 26.0 6.6 17.4 39.2
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Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality | principles |, qure| diversity merit Unsure | Support| Oppose | unsure
Favorable 89.9 31.0 43.6 84.0 33.0 44.0 80.3 22.1 43.6
Unfavorable 4.0 52.4 22.7 9.6 51.2 15.0 8.1 63.6 27.0
No opinion 6.1 16.6 33.7 6.3 15.8 41.1 11.6 14.3 29.4

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Favorable 64.9 39.9 55.1 79.6 33.5 65.1 44.1 71.1 66.9
Unfavorable 19.4 46.7 22.7 7.8 52.1 9.6 40.6 17.7 7.5
No opinion 15.7 13.4 22.2 12.5 14.4 25.3 15.3 11.1 25.5

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Favorable 38.7 61.7 50.0 45.7 55.3 45.4 52.2 40.0 34.2
Unfavorable 51.2 23.2 24.8 41.8 34.3 27.1 34.4 43.7 39.2
No opinion 10.1 15.1 25.3 12.5 10.4 27.5 13.4 16.3 26.6
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college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Favorable 79.8 36.1 59.9 80.8 30.6 49.4 41.9 75.1 45.9
Unfavorable 11.4 48.6 13.3 9.6 54.4 23.2 45.2 17.8 15.2
No opinion 8.8 15.3 26.8 9.6 15.1 27.4 12.9 7.1 38.8
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Favorable 62.7 13.0 38.9 44.8 59.8 51.0 49.3 31.0
Unfavorable 24.7 71.4 35.8 41.8 26.5 21.0 35.8 41.5
No opinion 12.6 15.6 25.3 13.3 13.7 28.0 14.9 27.5
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Favorable 80.3 5.3 25.6 26.9 66.1 43.9 44.7 38.4 39.9
Unfavorable 6.4 80.2 51.8 52.7 25.7 41.1 40.7 37.6 28.4
No opinion 13.4 14.5 22.6 20.4 8.1 15.0 14.5 24.0 31.8
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Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Favorable 45.0 | 51.5 38.2 36.3 68.7 45.8 | 26.0 39.3 79.3 64.9 39.0
uUnfavorable 42.8 30.5 43.0 28.1 25.0 37.8 37.8 44.2 7.9 25.8 36.9
No opinion 12.2 18.0 18.8 35.6 6.3 16.4 36.2 16.6 12.8 9.3 24.1
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Favorable 41.6 45.8 44.1 51.2 56.2 53.6 28.1
Unfavorable 38.5 37.5 37.9 37.5 31.3 34.6 28.7
No opinion 20.0 16.7 18.0 11.3 12.5 11.8 43.2
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Favorable 9.2 80.8 38.2 42.1 87.0 47.8 10.5 35.6
Unfavorable 74.8 6.4 46.7 28.4 7.1 33.4 75.1 31.3
No opinion 16.0 12.9 15.2 29.5 5.9 18.9 14.4 33.0
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Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Favorable 32.7 53.5 36.4 26.6 42.4 38.1 9.2 39.2 35.4
Unfavorable 43.5 30.8 42.2 73.4 50.9 53.9 72.5 47.5 43.8
No opinion 23.7 15.7 21.4 .0 6.7 8.1 18.3 13.2 20.8
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Favorable 27.5
Unfavorable 72.5
No opinion .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Favorable 53.5 35.9 53.4 35.6 62.7 39.3 52.4
Unfavorable 30.8 48.3 33.6 42 .4 22.8 44.7 31.5
No opinion 15.7 15.8 13.1 22.0 14.5 16.0 16.1
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Favorable 62.7 44.5 37.0 52.4
Unfavorable 22.8 42.3 45.7 31.5
No opinion 14.5 13.1 17.3 16.1
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voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half | uUsually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Favorable 68.8 65.1 70.5 69.5 61.1 53.4 61.0 84.9 44.7 54.2
Unfavorable 16.7 10.2 7.8 12.4 13.7 17.4 21.1 7.4 19.5 25.9
No opinion 14.5 24.8 21.6 18.1 25.2 29.2 17.9 7.7 35.8 19.9
BLM Image
unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 88.7 61.0
Unfavorable 4.8 6.5
No opinion 6.4 32.5
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 100.0 .0 .0 74.9 75.8 54.1 61.1 86.0 55.7
Unfavorable .0 100.0 .0 12.9 8.6 20.8 21.3 6.2 13.3
No opinion .0 .0 100.0 12.2 15.6 25.1 17.7 7.8 31.0

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Favorable 74.5 69.2 57.4
Unfavorable 11.3 21.1 16.9
No opinion 14.2 9.6 25.7

29




Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Q9. Police officers
Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 77.2 69.6 70.7 63.7 75.0 68.2 50.6
Unfavorable 7.7 13.2 12.5 19.7 13.6 17.3 17.7
No opinion 15.1 17.1 16.9 16.6 11.5 14.6 31.7
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 70.2 64.2 65.4 72.0 84.2 76.8 63.1
Unfavorable 14.0 17.4 16.7 9.8 9.4 9.6 17.9
No opinion 15.8 18.4 17.9 18.2 6.4 13.6 19.0
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| PErspectives| ,q,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Favorable 87.6 39.0 59.7 58.1 83.3 50.7 71.0 58.1
Unfavorable 5.9 42.6 21.0 13.1 7.2 29.5 7.4 14.2
No opinion 6.4 18.4 19.4 28.8 9.5 19.8 21.6 27.6
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Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure
Favorable 77.1 63.8 61.5 72.3 48.6
Unfavorable 9.2 17.9 18.8 17.9 12.7
No opinion 13.8 18.3 19.7 9.9 38.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Favorable 86.7 66.2 66.9 68.0 62.8 60.7 47.5 87.2 55.9
Unfavorable 4.8 17.2 11.1 .0 19.6 23.9 31.4 3.5 11.9
No opinion 8.6 16.6 22.0 32.0 17.6 15.5 21.1 9.4 32.2
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;... .o| V1€WPOINts equipped Unsure
Favorable 52.6 81.8 58.7 76.0 51.8 58.3 52.0 79.2 54.1
Unfavorable 25.2 8.1 10.1 11.6 26.5 12.4 29.7 6.6 15.9
No opinion 22.2 10.1 31.3 12.4 21.7 29.3 18.3 14.2 30.0
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Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality | principles |, qure| diversity merit Unsure | Support| Oppose | unsure
Favorable 43.9 80.3 55.3 49.5 77.1 59.3 52.1 83.8 60.8
Unfavorable 37.2 6.4 12.0 30.4 8.9 12.8 27.9 6.2 10.1
No opinion 18.9 13.3 32.7 20.1 13.9 27.9 20.1 10.0 29.1

Prevent Speakers Opinions
Support | Ooppose | unsure

Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Favorable 66.2 74.9 49.5 44.1 79.3 52.8 71.1 57.4 42.7
Unfavorable 21.1 11.3 20.5 37.7 7.3 17.3 12.9 27.8 27.6
No opinion 12.7 13.7 30.0 18.2 13.4 30.0 16.0 14.8 29.7

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure

Favorable 77.6 59.5 60.0 75.5 59.7 60.6 68.8 67.1 63.6
Unfavorable 10.5 22.7 15.6 10.7 27.0 12.2 16.3 12.7 12.0
No opinion 11.9 17.8 24.3 13.8 13.3 27.2 15.0 20.1 24.4
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College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Favorable 38.4 80.7 48.5 59.5 75.8 56.6 75.0 53.1 50.7
Unfavorable 41.0 7.9 14.2 23.5 10.1 17.4 10.6 30.3 19.3
No opinion 20.6 11.4 37.3 17.0 14.0 26.0 14.4 16.5 30.0
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Favorable 64.9 83.3 61.0 73.6 55.3 54.2 68.0 65.4
Unfavorable 19.6 9.0 8.2 12.6 28.3 14.4 15.7 7.8
No opinion 15.5 7.7 30.8 13.8 16.4 31.4 16.3 26.8
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Favorable 54.1 91.7 70.4 66.7 49.6 71.9 77.7 71.6 62.1
Unfavorable 23.7 2.8 16.6 7.9 32.0 11.0 9.7 8.7 13.9
No opinion 22.1 5.5 13.0 25.4 18.4 17.1 12.6 19.6 24.0
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Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Favorable 67.9 67.5 76.7 64.7 58.0 69.7 51.9 75.5 47.3 55.7 60.5
uUnfavorable 16.6 14.3 13.7 7.5 21.7 14.3 12.8 12.3 25.6 22.2 10.2
No opinion 15.5 18.2 9.6 27.8 20.2 15.9 35.3 12.2 27.2 22.0 29.4

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Favorable 67.5 69.6 68.8 66.1 69.0 67.5 48.9
Unfavorable 13.1 13.2 13.1 17.9 18.2 18.1 6.2
No opinion 19.4 17.2 18.1 16.0 12.8 14.5 44.9
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Favorable 90.4 56.2 65.1 64.1 50.0 70.0 89.5 57.3
Unfavorable 3.7 21.4 18.0 11.6 30.3 11.0 4.8 13.8
No opinion 5.9 22.4 16.9 24.3 19.7 19.0 5.6 29.0
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Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Favorable 73.4 63.3 66.6 100.0 88.4 81.9 72.5 76.3 80.6
Unfavorable 13.7 18.0 5.9 .0 8.0 10.0 .0 8.8 7.1
No opinion 12.8 18.6 27.5 .0 3.5 8.1 27.5 14.9 12.3
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Favorable 41.8
Unfavorable .0
No opinion 58.2
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Favorable 63.3 77.7 67.0 69.7 47.5 74.5 70.3
Unfavorable 18.0 8.9 17.0 11.1 27.4 11.5 13.2
No opinion 18.6 13.4 16.0 19.2 25.1 14.0 16.6
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Favorable 47.5 66.6 78.0 70.3
Unfavorable 27.4 17.1 9.1 13.2
No opinion 25.1 16.3 12.9 16.6
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voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Favorable 56.0 56.3 50.1 50.5 50.2 33.3 70.5 41.7 50.7 66.0
Unfavorable 11.8 5.0 11.3 6.9 2.7 20.8 3.3 21.7 1.3 3.5
No opinion 32.2 38.6 38.6 42.5 47.1 45.9 26.3 36.6 48.0 30.5
BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 41.7 52.3
Unfavorable 20.9 7.6
No opinion 37.3 40.1
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 60.8 46.9 39.5 100.0 .0 .0 70.5 41.5 33.8
Unfavorable 11.7 5.9 9.6 .0 100.0 .0 4.2 24.7 3.8
No opinion 27.5 47.2 50.9 .0 .0 100.0 25.3 33.9 62.3

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Favorable 66.4 43.3 46.6
Unfavorable 9.1 22.5 4.8
No opinion 24.6 34.2 48.6
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Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 72.3 67.7 68.3 48.6 36.6 43.9 49.4
Unfavorable 3.9 5.3 5.1 11.4 23.7 16.3 5.2
No opinion 23.7 27.0 26.6 40.0 39.7 39.9 45.4
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 84.1 67.3 70.8 37.7 19.5 30.6 29.7
Unfavorable 4.5 4.2 4.3 15.4 49.7 28.8 6.1
No opinion 11.4 28.4 24.9 46.9 30.8 40.6 64.3

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and Just right

balanced Not when it

between Too politically comes, to

Too political politically correct political

Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre

Favorable 42.0 63.6 71.2 47.8 46.5 62.5 67.9 55.3
Unfavorable 23.2 3.9 2.9 4.6 18.1 4.0 5.7 5.9
34.8 32.5 25.9 47.6 35.4 33.6 26.4 38.8

No opinion
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Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Favorable 55.9 56.9 53.6 51.5 52.7
Unfavorable 15.9 6.3 9.7 11.1 6.7
No opinion 28.2 36.9 36.7 37.5 40.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Favorable 52.2 68.4 58.9 44.0 53.8 45.5 62.7 51.1 48.1
Unfavorable 17.3 8.0 10.2 .0 6.6 17.5 3.9 17.1 5.0
No opinion 30.5 23.6 30.9 56.0 39.6 37.0 33.4 31.8 46.9
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection unsure perspect-ives perspectives unsure viewpoints equi pped Unsure
Favorable 62.7 50.3 47.8 55.6 58.6 47.0 65.3 50.4 46.4
Unfavorable 3.7 15.9 10.3 12.9 6.6 6.2 4.5 14.8 5.4
No opinion 33.6 33.8 41.8 31.5 34.7 46.8 30.2 34.9 48.3
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Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality | principles |, qure| diversity merit Unsure | Support| Oppose | unsure
Favorable 63.1 52.1 52.2 62.2 50.2 65.8 60.4 50.9 53.9
Unfavorable 4.0 14.5 3.5 5.8 13.1 6.5 5.9 15.4 7.4
No opinion 32.9 33.4 44 .3 32.0 36.7 27.7 33.7 33.7 38.7

Prevent Speakers Opinions
Support|

Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Favorable 68.3 52.3 50.5 64.4 50.8 59.9 55.1 58.8 51.0
Unfavorable 6.5 12.6 8.2 6.0 13.7 3.3 10.9 12.3 4.0
No opinion 25.2 35.2 41.2 29.5 35.5 36.8 34.0 28.9 45.1

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Favorable 51.9 64.7 51.0 54.9 56.8 53.6 57.5 56.1 42.7
Unfavorable 15.5 8.2 4.5 13.0 11.4 4.4 11.2 12.7 5.2
No opinion 32.6 27.1 44.5 32.1 31.7 42.0 31.3 31.1 52.0
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College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Favorable 61.3 55.2 46.4 64.8 48.9 58.4 54.8 61.9 48.4
Unfavorable 6.2 13.3 3.5 6.2 13.6 7.7 12.7 4.7 6.5
No opinion 32.5 31.6 50.1 29.0 37.6 33.9 32.5 33.4 45.1
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Favorable 63.1 38.9 46.9 55.6 55.0 52.9 55.8 44.6
Unfavorable 5.9 22.9 11.6 11.1 12.7 5.7 10.6 7.9
No opinion 31.0 38.2 41.5 33.3 32.3 41.4 33.5 47.5
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Favorable 65.1 42.6 52.4 43.2 44.1 60.8 55.5 61.3 38.2
Unfavorable 4.0 21.2 17.6 5.9 8.8 10.3 13.0 9.9 6.4
No opinion 30.9 36.3 29.9 50.9 47.1 28.9 31.6 28.8 55.4
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Q10. The University of I1linois
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Favorable 56.2 55.9 32.0 32.3 53.6 56.0 | 33.3 56.5 59.2 50.6 44.0
Unfavorable 11.0 9.0 31.1 14.9 10.8 10.4 10.1 10.8 7.7 12.8 8.9
No opinion 32.9 35.1 36.9 52.8 35.6 33.6 56.6 32.7 33.1 36.6 47.1
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Favorable 51.6 52.0 51.8 54.1 65.8 59.6 39.0
Unfavorable 9.1 10.3 9.8 13.1 9.1 11.2 10.4
No opinion 39.3 37.7 38.4 32.9 25.1 29.2 50.6
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Favorable 44.5 65.6 51.6 48.6 66.0 55.6 48.3 41.7
Unfavorable 18.1 4.3 12.1 11.6 4.2 9.0 18.8 12.1
No opinion 37.4 30.2 36.3 39.9 29.8 35.5 32.9 46.2
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Q10. The uUniversity of I1Tlinois

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Favorable 63.8 54.4 30.5 41.6 56.5 64.5 39.2 66.0 49.9
Unfavorable 14.6 9.9 15.7 37.7 16.0 8.1 17.9 8.5 7.6
No opinion 21.6 35.7 53.8 20.6 27.5 27.4 42.9 25.5 42.5
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Favorable 80.7
Unfavorable 19.3
No opinion .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Favorable 54.4 56.5 55.7 53.5 57.3 51.6 59.0
Unfavorable 9.9 11.8 9.3 13.1 8.8 13.1 7.3
No opinion 35.7 31.7 35.0 33.4 33.9 35.2 33.7
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Favorable 57.3 41.6 56.1 59.0
Unfavorable 8.8 15.8 12.0 7.3
No opinion 33.9 42.6 32.0 33.7
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Qll. Teachers Unions

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Favorable 50.8 48.7 70.5 61.6 60.9 25.0 73.2 27 .4 57.0 76.1
Unfavorable 34.7 28.1 8.5 12.4 2.7 28.9 12.6 58.1 10.0 9.4
No opinion 14.5 23.2 20.9 26.0 36.3 46.2 14.1 14.5 33.0 14.5
BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 22.5 43.1
Unfavorable 62.8 22.3
No opinion 14.7 34.6
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 46.4 72.0 53.5 65.9 20.8 37.7 100.0 .0 .0
Unfavorable 39.0 12.5 14.2 23.2 72.6 30.2 .0 100.0 .0
No opinion 14.6 15.5 32.3 10.9 6.5 32.1 .0 .0 100.0

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Favorable 62.9 36.0 45.3
Unfavorable 24.8 54.8 23.9
No opinion 12.3 9.2 30.8
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Qll. Teachers Unions

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 85.7 62.1 65.3 43.8 29.0 37.9 56.3
Unfavorable .0 19.2 16.6 40.2 56.2 46.5 15.6
No opinion 14.3 18.8 18.1 16.1 14.8 15.6 28.1
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 72.4 63.9 65.7 23.8 17.1 21.2 41.9
Unfavorable 16.8 18.5 18.1 57.3 77.9 65.3 27.0
No opinion 10.8 17.6 16.2 18.9 5.0 13.5 31.0
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Favorable 22.9 60.1 75.9 54.7 31.5 71.9 60.7 58.9
Unfavorable 62.5 15.2 11.7 16.6 51.0 16.3 22.3 11.8
14.6 24.7 12.4 28.8 17.4 11.8 17.1 29.4

No opinion
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Qll. Teachers Unions

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Favorable 45.0 53.5 53.9 58.6 47.8
Unfavorable 41.2 28.9 26.9 22.8 16.0
No opinion 13.9 17.6 19.2 18.6 36.1
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Favorable 32.9 57.1 51.4 53.3 53.4 57.5 78.8 31.1 48.0
Unfavorable 54.4 24.3 42.3 32.0 22.6 23.9 7.5 52.9 17.7
No opinion 12.7 18.6 6.3 14.7 24.0 18.7 13.8 16.0 34.4
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection unsure perspect-ives perspectives unsure viewpoints equi pped Unsure
Favorable 70.7 36.6 48.2 45.9 72.2 41.7 75.4 36.7 56.0
Unfavorable 12.4 48.7 14.3 39.8 10.5 25.1 11.4 45.1 11.8
No opinion 16.8 14.7 37.5 14.3 17.2 33.2 13.2 18.2 32.1
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Qll. Teachers Unions

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality | principles |, qure| diversity merit Unsure | Support| Oppose | unsure
Favorable 78.5 38.7 58.3 75.7 40.0 56.8 72.4 35.2 47.2
Unfavorable 11.9 41.9 14.3 14.7 38.9 23.5 12.8 48.9 23.3
No opinion 9.6 19.5 27.4 9.5 21.0 19.7 14.8 16.0 29.5

Prevent Speakers Opinions
Support | Ooppose unsure

Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Favorable 64.5 45.6 55.9 75.5 41.8 58.7 49.8 61.6 59.8
Unfavorable 17.5 39.6 18.5 12.7 40.9 13.8 34.0 18.0 9.0
No opinion 18.0 14.8 25.6 11.8 17.3 27.5 16.3 20.4 31.1

Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students
Disagree|

Anti-Semitism

Agree unsure Agree Disagree | unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Favorable 42.7 63.0 54.5 47 .4 58.6 52.3 53.1 54.6 41.4
Unfavorable 44.2 20.5 19.3 37.8 23.0 24.5 32.0 32.9 23.2
No opinion 13.2 16.5 26.2 14.7 18.3 23.2 14.9 12.5 35.4
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Qll. Teachers Unions

College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Favorable 71.1 44.6 56.4 74.1 38.8 54.2 45.0 74.3 55.6
unfavorable 15.1 38.6 16.5 13.9 43.3 19.3 38.2 15.5 13.3
No opinion 13.8 16.8 27.1 12.0 17.8 26.5 16.7 10.3 31.1
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Favorable 61.4 25.5 47.8 49.0 56.9 57.1 52.0 43.7
Unfavorable 22.1 57.9 29.6 35.4 24.7 16.3 31.9 14.9
No opinion 16.5 16.6 22.6 15.6 18.3 26.6 16.0 41.4
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Favorable 71.8 25.0 41.0 24.6 65.6 51.5 49.5 40.6 37.3
Unfavorable 12.4 61.7 40.9 43.7 15.6 35.6 33.6 36.8 44.8
No opinion 15.7 13.3 18.1 31.7 18.8 12.8 16.8 22.6 18.0
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Qll. Teachers Unions

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Favorable 49.9 54.2 31.3 36.0 60.7 50.6 | 37.8 46.5 70.9 60.6 44 .4
uUnfavorable 33.8 26.1 64.2 48.6 26.2 31.1 42.3 35.9 11.6 25.6 30.6
No opinion 16.3 19.7 4.4 15.4 13.1 18.3 19.8 17.7 17.5 13.7 25.0

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Favorable 51.4 50.4 50.8 53.4 53.7 53.5 23.8
Unfavorable 27.2 26.2 26.6 38.1 31.8 35.1 44.7
No opinion 21.4 23.4 22.6 8.5 14.5 11.3 31.5
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Favorable 28.3 68.3 47.9 53.1 76.4 51.2 27.2 44 .3
Unfavorable 57.8 12.4 35.4 22.3 12.3 30.7 57.9 17.3
No opinion 13.9 19.3 16.7 24.6 11.3 18.1 14.9 38.4
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Qll. Teachers Unions

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Favorable 49.5 52.1 47.7 26.6 58.9 51.5 38.8 51.1 50.5
Unfavorable 23.8 30.4 36.1 73.4 22.6 36.5 42.6 33.1 30.5
No opinion 26.7 17.6 16.2 .0 18.4 12.0 18.7 15.8 19.0
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Favorable 30.7
Unfavorable 41.8
No opinion 27.5
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Favorable 52.1 50.2 55.7 41.7 59.5 44.7 56.9
Unfavorable 30.4 31.7 27.7 37.9 26.5 33.2 29.7
No opinion 17.6 18.1 16.6 20.4 14.0 22.0 13.4
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Favorable 59.5 35.6 48.8 56.9
Unfavorable 26.5 37.8 31.2 29.7
No opinion 14.0 26.5 20.1 13.4
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Ql2. Your local school board

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Favorable 44.8 46.3 58.7 49.8 69.2 22.7 50.3 43.4 43.3 48.4
Unfavorable 24 .4 9.7 11.8 15.2 4.0 31.1 17.6 28.6 11.0 17.3
No opinion 30.8 44.0 29.5 35.0 26.8 46.2 32.1 28.0 45.7 34.3
BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 42.6 47.5
Unfavorable 30.0 11.0
No opinion 27.5 41.5
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Favorable 50.8 34.3 38.4 55.7 40.0 32.9 56.4 37.2 31.9
Unfavorable 21.3 29.0 11.8 16.4 45.0 20.7 14.6 37.2 10.9
No opinion 27.9 36.7 49.7 27.9 15.0 46.4 29.0 25.6 57.2

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Favorable 100.0 .0 .0
Unfavorable .0 100.0 .0
No opinion .0 .0 100.0
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Ql2. Your local school board

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 76.0 57.3 59.9 43.3 26.2 36.5 29.2
Unfavorable 6.2 13.5 12.5 23.3 44 .4 31.7 3.3
No opinion 17.8 29.2 27.7 33.4 29.4 31.8 67.5
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Favorable 69.1 50.7 54.4 35.1 25.7 31.4 35.8
Unfavorable 10.9 17.8 16.3 27.0 52.1 36.8 13.8
No opinion 20.0 31.6 29.2 37.9 22.2 31.8 50.4
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Favorable 45.4 50.2 51.4 38.3 42.9 50.5 53.7 42.1
Unfavorable 27.7 25.3 17.2 15.2 27.8 19.5 18.1 8.0
26.9 24.6 31.4 46.5 29.3 30.0 28.2 49.9

No opinion

51




Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Ql2. Your local school board

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Favorable 46.3 47.7 41.9 46.3 50.2
Unfavorable 25.3 18.3 21.0 18.2 19.0
No opinion 28.4 34.0 37.1 35.5 30.8
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
unfairly people’s [1f I say the | ..o+ 4o fit Another founded on founding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Favorable 45.6 51.3 42.8 44.0 52.2 38.4 47.9 45.5 44.0
Unfavorable 30.0 17.0 24.8 .0 16.5 23.1 18.2 23.8 18.1
No opinion 24 .4 31.7 32.4 56.0 31.3 38.5 33.9 30.8 37.9
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive betﬁerd
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;... .o| V1€WPOINts cquippe Unsure
Favorable 52.3 42.6 38.9 48.3 47.3 35.0 46.7 47.2 37.9
Unfavorable 16.6 25.6 14.5 21.2 23.3 15.8 20.4 22.3 13.5
No opinion 31.2 31.8 46.6 30.5 29.4 49.2 33.0 30.5 48.6
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Ql2. Your local school board

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles unsure diversity merit Unsure support | oppose Unsure
Favorable 46.5 45.7 47 .7 48.5 44 .4 50.7 50.8 44.8 39.1
Unfavorable 18.5 23.4 12.4 18.9 22.9 13.3 17.3 23.8 21.3
No opinion 35.0 30.8 39.8 32.6 32.6 36.0 32.0 31.4 39.6

Prevent Speakers Opinions
Support | Ooppose | unsure

Inherent Racism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure

Merit-Based Equality
Agree| Disagree| unsure

Favorable 53.3 45.1 42.6 54.1 45.9 36.7 46.8 49.1 36.3
Unfavorable 21.6 22.7 15.1 20.1 23.2 12.7 20.7 26.4 17.4
No opinion 25.1 32.2 42.3 25.8 31.0 50.6 32.5 24.5 46.2

Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students
Agree Disagree| unsure

Agree Disagree | unsure

Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree | Unsure

Favorable 45.5 47.7 45.7 44 .6 50.4 44 .9 45.6 59.0 39.0
Unfavorable 24.3 20.2 16.1 22.4 24.1 14.5 22.2 23.5 12.7
No opinion 30.2 32.0 38.2 32.9 25.5 40.6 32.2 17.5 48.3
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Ql2. Your local school board

College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Favorable 41.9 46.5 50.3 48.7 43.9 49.0 47.8 43.3 42.0
Unfavorable 19.9 23.3 11.6 17.7 24.8 14.0 21.7 24.5 12.8
No opinion 38.1 30.3 38.2 33.6 31.3 37.0 30.5 32.2 45.2
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Favorable 46.6 46.6 44.3 47 .4 42.1 44 .4 45.7 52.7
Unfavorable 21.2 28.0 12.8 22.9 19.2 13.6 21.7 9.9
No opinion 32.2 25.4 42.9 29.7 38.7 41.9 32.6 37.4
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Favorable 47 .4 42.9 53.4 31.3 42.8 48.4 49.9 44 .4 33.1
Unfavorable 18.0 28.0 22.8 21.2 19.3 20.9 22.9 18.4 42.4
No opinion 34.6 29.1 23.8 47.6 37.9 30.7 27.3 37.1 24.5
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Ql2. Your local school board

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Favorable 46.8 46.3 30.5 44.5 47.1 46.5 32.6 45.1 50.6 50.0 41.1
uUnfavorable 22.8 18.1 35.6 34.2 24.7 20.2 25.6 21.2 18.6 23.4 18.1
No opinion 30.4 35.6 33.9 21.3 28.2 33.3 41.8 33.7 30.8 26.6 40.7

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Favorable 55.6 46.0 49.8 42.4 43.1 42.7 25.9
Unfavorable 15.6 18.3 17.2 24.7 26.6 25.6 13.1
No opinion 28.8 35.7 33.0 32.8 30.3 31.6 61.1
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Favorable 46.1 47.8 42.8 49.2 45.7 46.2 46.2 46.9
Unfavorable 26.9 14.0 24.8 22.4 17.2 21.5 25.9 17.2
No opinion 27.0 38.1 32.4 28.4 37.1 32.3 27.9 35.9
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Ql2. Your local school board

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Favorable 52.8 43.5 42.9 37.7 68.6 55.5 27.8 50.8 49.2
Unfavorable 23.0 21.7 24.2 .0 13.5 17.3 53.9 23.9 12.7
No opinion 24.2 34.8 32.9 62.3 17.9 27.2 18.3 25.2 38.1
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Favorable 53.2
Unfavorable 19.3
No opinion 27.5
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Favorable 43.5 52.1 47 .4 43.3 36.6 49.8 46.6
Unfavorable 21.7 19.1 18.6 26.3 22.1 19.2 22.8
No opinion 34.8 28.8 34.1 30.3 41.3 31.0 30.6
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Favorable 36.6 45.4 51.8 46.6
Unfavorable 22.1 23.3 17.4 22.8
No opinion 41.3 31.4 30.8 30.6
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the

Voter Consistency

K-12 public education system in ITlinois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Pritzker Image

About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion

Excellent 6.0 2.5 10.5 7.3 12.0 8.2 9.3 3.5 4.1
Good 37.0 43.7 38.0 43.5 44.5 6.4 49.4 26.1 39.1
Not so good 30.2 26.1 27.7 28.3 23.2 8.4 23.8 34.6 27.0
Poor job 19.7 16.6 14.9 11.6 10.5 46.8 9.3 31.8 11.6
unsure 7.1 11.1 8.9 9.4 9.8 30.2 8.3 4.0 18.3

GOOD OR BETTER 43.0 46.3 48.5 50.7 56.5 14.7 58.7 29.6 43.1

WORSE THAN GOOD 49.9 42.6 42.6 39.9 33.7 55.2 33.0 66.4 38.6

NET GOOD OR BETTER -6.9 3.7 5.9 10.8 22.8 -40.5 25.7 -36.8 4.5

BLM Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion

Excellent 8.2 2.8 6.5
Good 45.1 26.9 41.3
Not so good 25.2 34.3 27.3
Poor job 12.6 31.4 9.5
unsure 8.9 4.6 15.3

GOOD OR BETTER 53.3 29.7 47.9

WORSE THAN GOOD 37.8 65.7 36.9

NET GOOD OR BETTER 15.5 -35.9 11.0
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Excellent 6.8 3.0 5.3 7.8 2.3 4.1 9.9 .0 4.8
Good 39.0 33.0 38.2 46.6 19.3 29.7 45.7 23.6 40.1
Not so good 27.1 37.3 28.1 25.4 31.4 33.4 24.5 37.6 26.1
Poor job 20.9 16.9 12.8 12.6 42.8 21.8 10.7 34.6 15.8
unsure 6.2 9.7 15.6 7.5 4.2 11.0 9.1 4.2 13.2
GOOD OR BETTER 45.8 36.0 43.5 54.5 21.6 33.8 55.7 23.6 44.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 48.0 54.2 40.9 38.0 74.3 55.2 35.2 72.2 41.9
NET GOOD OR BETTER -2.2 -18.2 2.6 16.4 -52.7 -21.4 20.5 -48.5 3.0
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

School Board Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Excellent 9.8 1.8 3.2
Good 47.1 24 .4 33.6
Not so good 27.0 32.2 29.2
Poor job 10.7 40.3 16.9
unsure 5.3 1.3 17.1
GOOD OR BETTER 56.9 26.2 36.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 37.8 72.5 46.0
NET GOOD OR BETTER 19.1 -46.2 -9.2
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the

PubTic School Approval

K-12 public education system in ITlinois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Excellent 100.0 .0 13.6 .0 .0 .0 .0
Good .0 100.0 86.4 .0 .0 .0 .0
Not so good .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 60.4 .0
Poor job .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 39.6 .0
unsure .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0
GOOD OR BETTER 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0
WORSE THAN GOOD .0 .0 .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0
NET GOOD OR BETTER 100.0 100.0 100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 .0
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

PubTic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Excellent 30.7 3.0 8.7 .4 .0 .2 4.0
Good 44.8 53.3 51.6 19.8 2.4 13.0 21.8
Not so good 13.8 28.3 25.3 51.8 23.8 40.9 23.8
Poor job 4.7 9.2 8.3 26.3 72.5 44.3 21.8
unsure 5.9 6.2 6.1 1.7 1.4 1.6 28.7
GOOD OR BETTER 75.6 56.4 60.3 20.2 2.4 13.2 25.8
WORSE THAN GOOD 18.5 37.4 33.6 78.1 96.3 85.2 45.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER 57.1 18.9 26.7 -57.9 -93.9 -72.0 -19.7
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Excellent 2.6 5.6 10.5 4.2 4.7 5.9 8.7 7.7
Good 26.1 35.9 53.0 33.2 30.8 43.2 55.2 35.8
Not so good 32.1 41.3 23.3 29.1 33.5 30.2 24.9 17.2
Poor job 34.7 14.0 7.1 14.6 25.4 15.7 9.5 14.3
unsure 4.6 3.2 6.0 18.9 5.6 5.0 1.7 25.0
GOOD OR BETTER 28.6 41.6 63.6 37.4 35.5 49.1 63.9 43.5
WORSE THAN GOOD 66.7 55.3 30.5 43.7 58.9 45.9 34.4 31.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER -38.1 -13.7 33.1 -6.3 -23.4 3.1 29.5 12.0
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
Excellent 5.4 5.9 6.0 8.5 2.6
Good 34.1 43.2 40.1 31.2 35.6
Not so good 33.6 25.0 31.2 25.2 27.2
Poor job 19.6 18.7 15.4 26.0 8.9
unsure 7.4 7.2 7.3 9.1 25.6
GOOD OR BETTER 39.4 49.1 46.1 39.7 38.2
WORSE THAN GOOD 53.2 43.7 46.6 51.2 36.2
NET GOOD OR BETTER -13.8 5.5 -.6 -11.5 2.1
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New

about curriculums Teaching

Do not want |professional that_teach students

e | TSR | o acadenic sadren, | ot

éﬂ???g?géd ai&ﬁE%JZ 1$rén§a¥h$28 want Eg fit A?gggg; unsure ng?gSgrgn ;¥¥ﬂ2?g¥%s unsure

Excellent 3.9 9.6 3.0 29.4 5.7 6.6 8.4 4.1 6.0
Good 34.4 43.9 37.1 14.7 44.6 30.0 42.3 33.5 41.5
Not so good 28.3 26.5 35.0 23.9 24.9 32.4 28.0 30.5 25.1
Poor job 28.4 16.8 20.4 .0 10.4 25.6 13.8 24.9 12.0
Unsure 4.9 3.3 4.6 32.0 14.4 5.4 7.5 7.0 15.3
GOOD OR BETTER 38.4 53.5 40.1 44 .0 50.3 36.6 50.6 37.6 47.5
WORSE THAN GOOD 56.7 43.3 55.4 23.9 35.4 58.0 41.8 55.4 37.2
NET GOOD OR BETTER -18.3 10.2 -15.3 20.1 14.9 -21.4 8.8 -17.9 10.4
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection Unsure perspectives| perspectives Unsure viewpoints equipped Unsure
Excellent 8.7 3.3 8.3 5.9 5.6 6.9 6.2 5.9 5.1
Good 46.7 31.6 34.2 35.7 47 .4 32.4 44.9 34.4 34.2
Not so good 24.3 32.6 27.9 29.3 25.1 32.7 30.2 29.9 16.5
Poor job 11.6 25.3 16.6 22.4 14.6 11.0 11.1 24.3 13.7
unsure 8.8 7.2 13.0 6.7 7.4 17.1 7.6 5.4 30.4
GOOD OR BETTER 55.4 34.9 42 .4 41.6 53.0 39.3 51.2 40.3 39.3
WORSE THAN GOOD 35.9 57.9 44 .6 51.8 39.7 43.6 41.3 54.3 30.3
NET GOOD OR BETTER 19.5 -23.0 -2.1 -10.2 13.3 -4.3 9.9 -13.9 9.0
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Public Universities

College Admissions Process

Rename College Buildings

College
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and Us history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | ynqyre Tversity mert unsure | Support | Oppose | unsure
Excellent 8.9 4.6 6.4 10.0 4.4 4.6 8.9 3.8 5.0
Good 45.0 35.4 35.2 38.2 37.6 39.2 42.7 33.2 39.6
Not so good 28.4 30.1 22.7 31.1 29.1 20.9 25.6 32.0 27.4
Poor job 8.2 23.4 19.2 11.1 23.6 11.1 13.3 24.6 16.6
unsure 9.5 6.4 16.5 9.5 5.3 24.2 9.4 6.4 11.3
GOOD OR BETTER 53.9 40.1 41.5 48.2 42.0 43.8 51.6 37.0 44.6
WORSE THAN GOOD 36.7 53.5 41.9 42.3 52.6 32.0 38.9 56.6 44.1
NET GOOD OR BETTER 17.2 -13.5 -.4 5.9 -10.6 11.8 12.7 -19.6 .5
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure| Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Excellent 11.3 4.5 5.0 10.4 3.8 9.0 5.1 12.9 7.9
Good 42.7 33.3 46.4 35.4 36.7 46.3 37.6 35.2 44.0
Not so good 22.8 32.7 23.6 31.4 28.7 25.7 29.0 35.2 20.6
Poor job 13.9 21.7 15.9 15.3 22.8 8.0 20.5 10.2 10.9
Unsure 9.3 7.8 9.1 7.4 8.0 11.1 7.8 6.5 16.6
GOOD OR BETTER 54.0 37.8 51.4 45.9 40.5 55.2 42.8 48.1 51.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 36.7 54.4 39.5 46.7 51.5 33.7 49.5 45.4 31.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER 17.4 -16.6 11.8 -.9 -11.1 21.6 -6.7 2.7 20.4

67



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Excellent 4.2 8.1 6.9 5.7 6.5 6.1 5.2 13.5 3.9
Good 35.0 37.8 42.6 37.2 32.5 44.9 37.7 29.1 45.8
Not so good 30.0 29.2 26.7 29.3 33.0 23.6 30.1 27.0 24.2
Poor job 24.5 16.8 12.1 21.8 21.0 11.1 19.4 24.0 12.7
Unsure 6.3 8.2 11.8 6.1 7.0 14.3 7.6 6.4 13.5
GOOD OR BETTER 39.2 45.9 49.4 42.9 39.0 51.0 42.9 42.6 49.6
WORSE THAN GOOD 54.5 45.9 38.8 51.1 54.0 34.7 49.5 51.0 36.9
NET GOOD OR BETTER -15.3 .0 10.7 -8.2 -15.0 16.3 -6.6 -8.4 12.8

68



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTic. Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech 1is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more, money Towering of our toliiﬁiﬁg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . y unsure
Excellent 6.1 6.2 4.7 10.2 4.0 5.3 5.7 6.0 7.4
Good 40.0 36.6 41.0 46.2 33.1 39.7 34.2 43.3 49.4
Not so good 23.0 29.0 35.5 26.5 30.0 28.9 31.6 27.3 17.3
Poor job 19.9 22.0 3.9 10.2 26.2 10.7 22.1 16.5 6.7
unsure 10.9 6.1 14.9 7.0 6.7 15.5 6.4 6.9 19.2
GOOD OR BETTER 46.1 42.8 45.7 56.3 37.1 45.0 39.8 49.3 56.8
WORSE THAN GOOD 43.0 51.0 39.4 36.7 56.2 39.5 53.7 43.9 24.0
NET GOOD OR BETTER 3.1 -8.2 6.4 19.7 -19.1 5.5 -13.9 5.4 32.9
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree Disagree | Unsure [ Agree| Disagree | Unsure Yes No

Excellent 8.0 2.5 3.4 5.0 7.4 8.9 5.9 7.2
Good 41.3 29.8 35.9 36.8 38.8 41.8 37.8 40.2
Not so good 27.2 28.8 33.7 28.9 29.2 28.2 29.5 19.1
Poor job 15.1 34.3 15.0 22.3 17.2 6.2 18.9 19.0
unsure 8.4 4.6 12.1 7.0 7.5 14.8 7.9 14.6
GOOD OR BETTER 49.3 32.3 39.2 41.8 46.2 50.8 43.6 47.3
WORSE THAN GOOD 42.3 63.1 48.6 51.1 46.3 34.4 48.4 38.1
NET GOOD OR BETTER 7.0 -30.8 -9.4 -9.3 -.2 16.4 -4.8 9.3

70



Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
Voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say

Excellent 8.7 2.4 4.1 .0 4.9 4.9 7.9 6.6 .0
Good 42.5 27.8 39.9 44.3 38.1 32.9 38.0 43.7 26.0
Not so good 27.3 32.9 32.2 28.1 28.1 32.2 27.2 26.6 44.0
Poor job 11.7 30.4 21.8 21.7 19.4 21.8 19.2 15.6 16.2
unsure 9.7 6.6 2.0 5.9 9.5 8.2 7.7 7.6 13.8

GOOD OR BETTER 51.3 30.1 44.0 44 .3 43.0 37.8 45.8 50.3 26.0

WORSE THAN GOOD 39.0 63.2 54.0 49.8 47 .4 54.0 46.5 42.2 60.2

NET GOOD OR BETTER 12.3 -33.1 -10.0 -5.5 -4.4 -16.2 -.6 8.1 -34.2
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. _Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
Excellent 7.3 5.2 .0 .0 6.1 5.9 8.4 6.1 7.5 5.7
Good 34.7 41.9 32.0 15.6 38.2 38.5 | 18.6 38.5 32.7 39.1
Not so good 32.8 24.7 5.2 67.9 31.9 27.9 43.3 27.9 31.3 31.7
Poor job 19.4 18.1 40.8 6.9 20.3 18.8 | 15.6 19.0 18.8 20.1
unsure 5.7 10.1 22.0 9.5 3.6 8.9 14.1 8.6 9.8 3.4
GOOD OR BETTER 42.1 47.1 32.0 15.6 44 .3 44.4 | 26.9 44 .6 40.2 44 .8
WORSE THAN GOOD 52.2 42.8 46.0 74.8 52.1 46.7 | 58.9 46.8 50.1 51.8
NET GOOD OR BETTER -10.2 4.3 -14.1 -59.2 -7.9 -2.3 | -32.0 -2.2 -9.9 -7.0
Race
Another
background
Excellent 2.9
Good 40.2
Not so good 27.7
Poor job 17.1
unsure 12.1
GOOD OR BETTER 43.1
WORSE THAN GOOD 44.7
NET GOOD OR BETTER -1.6
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Excellent 5.7 6.5 6.2 5.1 7.0 6.0 .0
Good 42.5 35.0 38.0 37.8 39.5 38.6 22.5
Not so good 23.0 32.0 28.4 28.3 28.8 28.5 46.9
Poor job 19.9 17.7 18.6 20.8 17.6 19.3 20.8
unsure 8.9 8.8 8.9 8.1 7.2 7.7 9.9
GOOD OR BETTER 48.2 41.5 44.1 42.9 46.5 44 .6 22.5
WORSE THAN GOOD 42.9 49.6 47.0 49.1 46.3 47.8 67.7
NET GOOD OR BETTER 5.3 -8.1 -2.8 -6.2 .2 -3.2 -45.2
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Excellent 6.4 7.9 3.9 2.5 11.4 4.4 2.6 4.8
Good 27.7 45.3 36.9 36.9 38.5 40.2 31.5 43.7
Not so good 31.6 27.0 30.4 24.1 29.5 28.2 32.0 22.2
Poor job 28.5 9.3 23.4 21.0 12.2 17.2 29.1 18.3
uUnsure 5.8 10.4 5.4 15.5 8.4 10.0 4.8 11.0
GOOD OR BETTER 34.1 53.2 40.8 39.4 49.8 44.6 34.1 48.5
WORSE THAN GOOD 60.1 36.3 53.8 45.1 41.7 45.4 61.0 40.6
NET GOOD OR BETTER -26.0 16.9 -12.9 -5.7 8.1 -.8 -26.9 7.9
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | sT. LouIls

Excellent 4.4 5.5 2.8 26.6 17.1 4.6 .0 6.7 9.7
Good 46.6 37.7 33.5 37.7 31.1 35.1 20.5 37.6 40.5
Not so good 18.8 29.8 28.8 20.6 34.2 37.9 .0 18.8 24.0
Poor job 20.2 18.8 25.0 15.0 17.6 12.9 61.2 27.7 15.5
unsure 9.9 8.2 9.9 .0 .0 9.5 18.3 9.1 10.3
GOOD OR BETTER 51.0 43.2 36.3 64.3 48.2 39.7 20.5 44.3 50.2
WORSE THAN GOOD 39.1 48.6 53.8 35.7 51.8 50.8 61.2 46.6 39.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER 11.9 -5.4 -17.4 28.7 -3.7 -11.1 -40.7 -2.2 10.7

Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
Excellent .0
Good 50.0
Not so good 50.0
Poor job .0
Unsure .0
GOOD OR BETTER 50.0
WORSE THAN GOOD 50.0
NET GOOD OR BETTER .0
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Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Land1ine Chicago State Chicago
Excellent 5.5 7.1 4.9 8.4 4.0 6.0 7.2
Good 37.7 38.3 35.9 42.7 31.8 39.3 39.7
Not so good 29.8 26.7 28.6 29.2 33.1 26.9 29.1
Poor job 18.8 19.1 21.6 12.8 22.6 19.0 16.4
unsure 8.2 8.8 9.0 6.9 8.5 8.8 7.5
GOOD OR BETTER 43.2 45.4 40.8 51.1 35.8 45.3 46.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 48.6 45.9 50.2 42.0 55.7 45.9 45.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER -5.4 -.5 -9.4 9.1 -19.9 -.6 1.4

76



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Now I’'m going to ask you a few questions about the state of education in ITlinois today. Ql3. Generally speaking, do

you think the K-12 public education system in I11linois does an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job?

4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Excellent 4.0 5.0 6.4 7.2
Good 31.8 37.6 40.1 39.7
Not so good 33.1 30.4 25.3 29.1
Poor job 22.6 19.5 18.8 16.4
unsure 8.5 7.6 9.4 7.5
GOOD OR BETTER 35.8 42.6 46.5 46.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 55.7 49.9 44.1 45.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER -19.9 -7.3 2.4 1.4
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion

Excellent 14.2 5.7 10.2 10.2 12.5 9.4 21.2 6.9 5.8
Good 46.5 58.1 52.2 49.5 64.3 22.7 56.7 36.4 58.5
Not so good 15.9 14.1 10.3 7.7 3.2 16.0 6.9 23.4 12.3
Poor job 10.1 6.7 7.8 7.8 2.7 20.8 2.3 19.9 1.7
unsure 13.3 15.5 19.5 24.8 17.2 31.1 12.8 13.5 21.7

GOOD OR BETTER 60.7 63.8 62.4 59.8 76.8 32.1 78.0 43.3 64.3

WORSE THAN GOOD 26.0 20.8 18.1 15.4 5.9 36.8 9.2 43.2 14.0

NET GOOD OR BETTER 34.7 43.0 44 .3 44.3 70.9 -4.7 68.7 .1 50.2

BLM Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion

Excellent 17.8 6.1 11.3
Good 59.9 33.9 48.7
Not so good 6.9 25.5 13.3
Poor job 2.6 20.9 3.7
unsure 12.8 13.6 23.0

GOOD OR BETTER 77.7 40.0 60.0

WORSE THAN GOOD 9.5 46.4 17.0

NET GOOD OR BETTER 68.2 -6.4 43.0
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Excellent 13.0 11.5 11.6 19.1 5.4 4.1 17.6 6.8 7.6
Good 46.1 55.9 52.7 59.6 19.7 40.1 60.5 29.2 48.4
Not so good 15.6 9.5 15.7 10.0 21.6 19.9 6.8 27.3 15.6
Poor job 11.7 5.8 3.5 3.3 44.7 8.4 3.1 23.8 2.7
unsure 13.7 17.4 16.4 7.9 8.5 27.4 12.0 12.9 25.8
GOOD OR BETTER 59.1 67.4 64.4 78.7 25.1 44 .3 78.1 36.0 56.0
WORSE THAN GOOD 27.2 15.3 19.2 13.4 66.3 28.3 9.9 51.0 18.3
NET GOOD OR BETTER 31.8 52.1 45.1 65.4 -41.2 16.0 68.2 -15.0 37.7
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

School Board Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Excellent 18.7 6.5 7.6
Good 53.5 41.4 46.7
Not so good 11.1 18.9 16.9
Poor job 5.2 23.4 6.3
unsure 11.4 9.7 22.5
GOOD OR BETTER 72.2 47.9 54.3
WORSE THAN GOOD 16.4 42.4 23.2
NET GOOD OR BETTER 55.8 5.6 31.1
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Excellent 64.4 14.8 21.5 6.0 3.1 4.8 8.9
Good 24.8 68.5 62.6 47.8 23.6 38.2 36.1
Not so good .9 7.7 6.7 26.4 20.3 24.0 3.0
Poor job .0 .6 .5 7.7 36.0 18.9 1.5
unsure 9.8 8.5 8.7 12.1 16.9 14.0 50.5
GOOD OR BETTER 89.2 83.3 84.1 53.8 26.7 43.0 45.0
WORSE THAN GOOD .9 8.2 7.2 34.1 56.3 42.9 4.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER 88.3 75.1 76.9 19.7 -29.6 .1 40.4
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Excellent 100.0 .0 20.4 .0 .0 .0 .0
Good .0 100.0 79.6 .0 .0 .0 .0
Not so good .0 0 .0 100.0 .0 60.9 .0
Poor job .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 39.1 .0
unsure .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0
GOOD OR BETTER 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0
WORSE THAN GOOD .0 .0 .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0
NET GOOD OR BETTER 100.0 100.0 100.0 -100.0 -100.0 -100.0 .0
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,nq,re correct enough correctness | ypsyre
Excellent 6.2 13.0 22.3 6.9 9.4 14.4 19.3 12.6
Good 32.6 52.5 66.2 45.2 36.1 59.0 62.6 53.4
Not so good 26.6 25.3 4.9 9.0 23.7 10.0 7.1 5.3
Poor job 23.0 .0 1.5 3.5 16.6 5.2 1.3 3.9
Unsure 11.6 9.3 5.0 35.5 14.2 11.4 9.8 24.7
GOOD OR BETTER 38.8 65.4 88.5 52.1 45.5 73.4 81.9 66.1
WORSE THAN GOOD 49.6 25.3 6.4 12.4 40.3 15.2 8.3 9.2
NET GOOD OR BETTER -10.8 40.1 82.1 39.7 5.2 58.3 73.6 56.8
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
Excellent 11.0 13.8 12.0 16.3 3.8
Good 46.3 52.4 52.0 36.5 60.5
Not so good 16.4 15.2 14.2 12.0 9.2
Poor job 9.8 6.2 8.9 19.5 2.4
unsure 16.4 12.5 13.0 15.8 24.1
GOOD OR BETTER 57.4 66.2 63.9 52.8 64.3
WORSE THAN GOOD 26.3 21.4 23.0 31.4 11.6
NET GOOD OR BETTER 31.1 44.8 40.9 21.3 52.7
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New

about curriculums Teaching

Do not want |professional that_teach students

e | TSR | o acadenic sedren, | about

éﬂ???g?géd ai&ﬁE%JZ 1$rén§a¥h$28 want Eg fit A?gggg; unsure ng?gSgrgn ;¥¥ﬂ2?g¥%s unsure

Excellent 7.8 19.6 11.4 29.4 11.3 12.7 19.4 7.5 11.3
Good 40.5 53.5 49.6 14.7 56.2 52.7 57.7 40.6 52.4
Not so good 23.1 12.1 19.0 23.9 12.5 5.0 8.0 22.0 7.4
Poor job 13.0 4.5 5.8 .0 5.4 15.0 2.9 15.7 4.9
Unsure 15.6 10.3 14.2 32.0 14.7 14.5 12.1 14.1 24.0
GOOD OR BETTER 48.3 73.1 61.0 44.0 67.5 65.4 77.0 48.1 63.7
WORSE THAN GOOD 36.1 16.7 24.8 23.9 17.9 20.1 10.9 37.8 12.3
NET GOOD OR BETTER 12.2 56.4 36.2 20.1 49.6 45.4 66.1 10.4 51.4

85




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and | progressive betxerd
outcomes protection Unsure perspectives| perspectives Unsure viewpoints €quippe Unsure
Excellent 18.3 8.0 11.8 12.7 13.4 10.2 17.9 9.9 9.3
Good 57.4 42.3 46.0 46.0 59.6 42.5 59.4 42.4 48.9
Not so good 7.3 20.5 15.0 17.0 8.9 14.0 8.1 19.5 8.2
Poor job 1.8 16.0 7.0 12.0 5.4 4.6 2.9 14.4 1.4
unsure 15.2 13.3 20.3 12.2 12.7 28.7 11.7 13.8 32.2
GOOD OR BETTER 75.6 50.3 57.7 58.8 73.0 52.8 77 .4 52.3 58.2
WORSE THAN GOOD 9.2 36.5 22.0 29.0 14.3 18.6 11.0 34.0 9.6
NET GOOD OR BETTER 66.5 13.8 35.8 29.8 58.7 34.2 66.4 18.3 48.6
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

PubTic Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and Us history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | ynqyre Tversity mert unsure | Support | Oppose | unsure
Excellent 18.7 9.5 14.4 19.9 9.5 11.1 16.5 8.2 15.0
Good 63.0 44.1 40.7 58.1 45.0 46.3 58.9 41.4 44 .9
Not so good 5.5 19.4 9.9 8.0 17.6 14.6 7.4 20.0 17.1
Poor job .4 14.0 5.3 1.4 14.1 1.8 3.4 16.4 4.3
unsure 12.4 13.0 29.7 12.7 13.8 26.1 13.8 14.1 18.7
GOOD OR BETTER 81.7 53.6 55.1 77.9 54.5 57.4 75.4 49.6 59.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 5.9 33.4 15.2 9.4 31.6 16.5 10.8 36.3 21.4
NET GOOD OR BETTER 75.8 20.2 39.9 68.5 22.9 40.9 64.6 13.3 38.5
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure| Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Excellent 20.8 9.8 12.4 16.1 10.1 17.7 11.6 17.7 16.7
Good 50.2 46.9 52.3 59.3 44.0 53.7 48.8 47.2 49.3
Not so good 7.9 16.9 14.6 8.0 17.9 10.3 15.1 12.2 12.7
Poor job 5.0 12.6 4.5 4.5 12.9 1.5 10.0 9.1 3.0
unsure 16.2 13.7 16.2 12.1 15.1 16.8 14.5 13.8 18.3
GOOD OR BETTER 71.0 56.8 64.6 75.4 54.1 71.4 60.4 64.9 66.0
WORSE THAN GOOD 12.9 29.5 19.2 12.5 30.9 11.8 25.1 21.3 15.7
NET GOOD OR BETTER 58.1 27.2 45.5 62.9 23.2 59.5 35.4 43.6 50.3
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Excellent 11.2 13.8 13.4 10.4 12.9 16.3 12.0 14.5 13.4
Good 42.4 57.9 50.1 49.2 51.7 44.7 51.1 42 .4 42.0
Not so good 18.2 10.5 13.0 15.6 13.1 14.4 14.4 12.4 17.6
Poor job 13.9 8.0 3.6 11.6 10.7 3.7 9.6 14.4 4.5
Unsure 14.3 9.8 19.9 13.3 11.6 20.8 12.9 16.2 22.5
GOOD OR BETTER 53.5 71.7 63.5 59.6 64.7 61.1 63.1 56.9 55.4
WORSE THAN GOOD 32.1 18.4 16.6 27.1 23.8 18.2 24.0 26.9 22.1
NET GOOD OR BETTER 21.4 53.3 46.9 32.4 40.9 42.9 39.2 30.1 33.3
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTic. Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech 1is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more, money Towering of our toliiﬁiﬁg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . y unsure
Excellent 17.1 11.3 11.8 20.4 9.4 9.5 11.8 18.4 8.8
Good 56.1 45.7 52.4 56.5 42.9 53.9 46.5 52.3 55.0
Not so good 11.5 16.3 11.5 8.7 18.5 12.6 15.7 12.1 12.8
Poor job 4.5 12.6 1.7 1.7 15.8 2.2 12.1 4.9 1.9
unsure 10.8 14.1 22.6 12.7 13.4 21.8 13.9 12.2 21.5
GOOD OR BETTER 73.2 57.1 64.2 76.9 52.3 63.4 58.3 70.8 63.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 16.0 28.8 13.2 10.4 34.2 14.8 27.8 17.1 14.6
NET GOOD OR BETTER 57.2 28.2 51.0 66.6 18.1 48.7 30.6 53.7 49.2
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree Disagree | uUnsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure Yes No

Excellent 16.0 4.2 10.4 11.9 12.3 15.2 12.5 12.5
Good 54.9 36.7 42.0 46.9 55.8 50.2 48.3 54.2
Not so good 9.9 24.1 19.6 15.2 14.7 12.4 15.2 7.5
Poor job 6.7 21.9 5.1 11.2 6.5 4.2 9.8 3.6
unsure 12.5 13.1 23.0 14.8 10.8 18.0 14.2 22.2
GOOD OR BETTER 70.9 40.9 52.4 58.8 68.1 65.3 60.8 66.7
WORSE THAN GOOD 16.5 46.0 24.6 26.4 21.2 16.6 25.0 11.1
NET GOOD OR BETTER 54.4 -5.2 27.8 32.4 46.9 48.7 35.8 55.7
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
Voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say
Excellent 18.0 6.5 4.5 4.0 8.1 11.3 12.6 17.0 24.2
Good 57.6 34.1 41.5 47.5 56.6 48.9 47.9 42.3 38.7
Not so good 7.7 25.2 25.9 16.1 9.2 13.6 16.2 19.3 16.4
Poor job 2.6 20.3 12.3 18.2 7.3 10.4 9.8 9.6 13.0
unsure 14.1 13.8 15.9 14.2 18.7 15.8 13.4 11.7 7.8
GOOD OR BETTER 75.6 40.6 45.9 51.5 64.7 60.2 60.6 59.3 62.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 10.3 45.6 38.2 34.3 16.5 24.0 26.1 29.0 29.4
NET GOOD OR BETTER 65.3 -5.0 7.8 17.2 48.2 36.2 34.5 30.4 33.5
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. _Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
Excellent 12.2 13.0 .0 18.7 11.4 12.5 17.6 13.2 15.1 10.8
Good 46.1 51.6 39.2 44 .2 53.7 48.3 39.2 44.8 57.8 55.4
Not so good 19.3 10.8 4.7 16.4 11.4 15.1 14.4 16.9 10.8 10.8
Poor job 9.1 8.7 32.9 11.1 10.8 9.0 14.6 9.6 3.8 11.1
unsure 13.3 15.8 23.2 9.5 12.7 15.0 | 14.1 15.6 12.4 12.0
GOOD OR BETTER 58.3 64.6 39.2 62.9 65.1 60.8 56.8 58.0 72.9 66.1
WORSE THAN GOOD 28.4 | 19.5 37.6 27.5 22.2 24.1 | 29.1 26.5 14.6 21.9
NET GOOD OR BETTER 29.9 45.1 1.6 35.4 42.9 36.7 27.7 31.5 58.3 44.2
Race
Another
background
Excellent 6.1
Good 53.9
Not so good 9.5
Poor job 14.5
unsure 16.1
GOOD OR BETTER 60.0
WORSE THAN GOOD 23.9
NET GOOD OR BETTER 36.0
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Excellent 10.6 11.8 11.3 11.2 17.3 14.1 8.8
Good 41.4 49.0 46.0 50.7 54.6 52.5 35.6
Not so good 13.4 16.1 15.1 15.6 10.8 13.3 33.3
Poor job 9.8 9.9 9.9 9.2 8.4 8.8 10.7
unsure 24.7 13.1 17.7 13.3 9.0 11.3 11.6
GOOD OR BETTER 52.0 60.8 57.3 61.9 71.9 66.6 44 .4
WORSE THAN GOOD 23.2 26.0 24.9 24.8 19.1 22.1 44.0
NET GOOD OR BETTER 28.8 34.8 32.4 37.1 52.7 44 .5 .5
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Excellent 9.9 18.3 9.2 4.6 21.1 10.7 6.9 9.0
Good 37.2 57.8 45.5 50.6 53.8 52.8 33.8 56.1
Not so good 22.6 7.7 18.9 10.2 8.5 14.5 25.0 7.7
Poor job 18.2 2.3 10.9 11.4 3.5 6.4 20.8 8.1
unsure 12.1 13.9 15.6 23.3 13.1 15.5 13.4 19.1
GOOD OR BETTER 47.1 76.1 54.7 55.1 75.0 63.6 40.7 65.1
WORSE THAN GOOD 40.8 10.0 29.8 21.6 11.9 20.9 45.8 15.8
NET GOOD OR BETTER 6.3 66.1 24.9 33.5 63.1 42.7 -5.1 49.3
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Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL -
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | sT. LouIls

Excellent 8.9 11.9 13.6 26.6 13.1 14.5 9.2 14.9 16.2
Good 57.6 49.7 33.4 11.6 47.6 53.4 48.2 34.7 45.1
Not so good 10.2 14.5 18.2 .0 20.8 19.2 .0 13.4 12.1
Poor job 15.4 8.8 10.4 26.1 9.4 3.2 42.6 14.3 9.5
unsure 7.8 15.1 24.4 35.7 9.1 9.7 .0 22.6 17.1
GOOD OR BETTER 66.5 61.7 47.1 38.2 60.8 67.9 57.4 49.6 61.4
WORSE THAN GOOD 25.7 23.3 28.6 26.1 30.2 22.4 42.6 27.7 21.5
NET GOOD OR BETTER 40.8 38.4 18.5 12.1 30.6 45.4 14.9 21.9 39.8

Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
Excellent 27.5
Good 22.5
Not so good 50.0
Poor job .0
Unsure .0
GOOD OR BETTER 50.0
WORSE THAN GOOD 50.0
NET GOOD OR BETTER .0

96




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Land1ine Chicago State Chicago
Excellent 11.9 13.8 9.4 19.9 12.9 10.8 15.0
Good 49.7 46.4 51.1 43.2 53.3 48.0 46.9
Not so good 14.5 15.0 12.5 19.6 11.4 13.8 18.1
Poor job 8.8 10.7 9.2 9.8 4.1 12.8 7.5
unsure 15.1 13.9 17.8 7.5 18.4 14.6 12.5
GOOD OR BETTER 61.7 60.3 60.4 63.1 66.2 58.8 61.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 23.3 25.8 21.7 29.4 15.4 26.6 25.6
NET GOOD OR BETTER 38.4 34.5 38.7 33.7 50.8 32.2 36.4

97



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Ql4. Generally speaking, do you think public universities in I1linois do an excellent, good, not so good, or poor job

at educating students?

4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Excellent 12.9 6.7 12.5 15.0
Good 53.3 46.6 48.6 46.9
Not so good 11.4 13.9 13.8 18.1
Poor job 4.1 15.9 11.4 7.5
unsure 18.4 16.9 13.7 12.5
GOOD OR BETTER 66.2 53.3 61.2 61.9
WORSE THAN GOOD 15.4 29.8 25.2 25.6
NET GOOD OR BETTER 50.8 23.5 36.0 36.4
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Q15.

they teach students?

Do you think public universities in I11linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Too Tiberal 36.0 36.6 23.7 15.1 30.1 45.2 11.8
Too conservative 7.5 1.6 3.7 7.5 .0 .0 6.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 36.7 34.4 36.7 24.7 39.6 8.4 57.4
unsure 19.8 27.3 35.9 52.7 30.3 46.4 24.7
Pritzker Image BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Too liberal 66.7 14.8 9.7 72.2 25.9
Too conservative 4.1 10.4 9.4 2.7 3.6
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 11.8 40.3 54.8 10.8 33.7
unsure 17.4 34.5 26.1 14.3 36.8
Police Image UoI Image Teachers .
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Too liberal 45.1 13.6 13.1 26.6 77.5 35.2 15.5
Too conservative 3.5 17.0 6.6 7.0 2.3 5.7 7.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 31.3 49.0 40.5 46.0 9.9 26.7 52.4
unsure 20.1 20.3 39.8 20.4 10.4 32.4 25.0
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Teachers Unions Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Too Tiberal 70.8 28.7
Too conservative 3.0 8.4
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 13.5 24.8
unsure 12.6 38.1
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Q15.

they teach students?

Do you think public universities in I11linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Too Tiberal 34.3 46.3 28.4
Too conservative 6.6 7.3 4.5
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 39.6 29.2 33.9
unsure 19.5 17.1 33.1

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Too liberal 14.9 24.0 22.7 38.8 63.9 48.8 19.3
Too conservative 5.7 5.7 5.7 8.7 4.5 7.0 2.3
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 62.7 49.7 51.5 28.8 13.4 22.7 25.3
unsure 16.6 20.5 20.0 23.7 18.2 21.5 53.1
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Q15.

they teach students?

PubTic University Approval

Do you think public universities in I11linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Too Tiberal 17.3 23.3 22.1 63.3 85.5 72.0 27 .4
Too conservative 6.3 6.5 6.5 10.5 .0 6.4 3.8
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 63.5 48.3 51.4 11.9 5.8 9.5 12.1
unsure 13.0 21.8 20.0 14.4 8.7 12.1 56.6

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically

Too political politically correct

Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,q,rq correct enough
Too liberal 100.0 .0 .0 .0 60.9 17.8
Too conservative .0 100.0 .0 .0 3.4 14.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives .0 .0 100.0 .0 18.3 47.6
unsure .0 .0 .0 100.0 17.5 20.5

Political Correctness

Just right
when it
comes, to
political
correctness | ,sure
Too Tiberal 14.8 13.2
Too conservative .7 1.7
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 67.1 38.0
unsure 17.4 47.1
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Q1l5. Do you think public universities in I1linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

they teach students?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often | sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
Too liberal 49.0 30.4 29.9 30.1 9.5
Too conservative 5.9 4.3 7.7 8.4 7.0
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 20.8 42.7 42.9 39.4 38.3
unsure 24.3 22.6 19.4 22.1 45.3
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s |if I sayhthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Too liberal 65.0 26.2 43.1 .0 26.0 29.2
Too conservative 2.8 8.6 7.8 .0 3.5 .0
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 18.5 46.8 28.9 44.0 38.0 33.1
unsure 13.7 18.5 20.3 56.0 32.6 37.7
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Teaching Slavery/Principles

New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
founded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
Too Tiberal 8.9 59.7 19.6
Too conservative 11.6 3.0 1.9
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 54.3 20.3 37.7
Unsure 25.3 17.1 40.9
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Q15.

they teach students?

Do you think public universities in I11linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and | progressive
outcomes protection |, ..o | perspectives| perspectives| ,,c re viewpoints
Too Tiberal 15.1 53.3 21.8 45.7 15.5 19.7 9.0
Too conservative 11.0 3.2 .0 4.5 11.2 4.7 12.3
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 50.1 25.4 27.3 31.4 47 .4 34.1 54.8
unsure 23.8 18.1 50.8 18.3 26.0 41.5 24.0

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
better
equipped

unsure

Too Tiberal
Too conservative
Fair and balanced between political perspectives

unsure

53.5
3.1
24.4

19.0

12.6
1.6
35.2

50.6
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Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles Unsure iversity meri Unsure | Support
Too liberal 9.0 49.4 15.9 12.3 46.8 21.9 11.5
Too conservative 15.3 2.8 2.3 11.5 4.4 1.6 11.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 56.2 27.0 34.3 54.5 27.3 35.2 53.7
unsure 19.5 20.8 47.5 21.7 21.5 41.3 23.7

Rename College ..

Ooppose uUnsure
Too Tiberal 58.1 25.8
Too conservative 2.9 2.9
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 20.7 33.8
unsure 18.2 37.5
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Q15.

they teach students?

Do you think public universities in I1linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and

balanced in the way

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Too Tiberal 20.4 44 .1 22.6 12.4 47.5 13.6 38.8 19.1 8.6
Too conservative 11.7 4.9 4.0 11.9 4.1 6.3 5.1 12.8 10.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 43.2 31.4 40.1 50.2 29.2 41.9 33.7 45.5 46.2
unsure 24.7 19.6 33. 25.5 19.2 38.2 22.5 22.7 35.1
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Too Tiberal 50.7 19.6 24.3 44.1 31.5 19.9 35.7 38.4 28.2
Too conservative 5.6 8.4 4.6 6.4 5.4 6.1 6.3 7.8 3.6
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 27.8 48.3 35.8 29.7 44 .2 38.5 37.5 24.8 34.6
uUnsure 15.9 23.7 35.3 19.8 18.9 35.5 20.5 29.0 33.5
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Q1l5. Do you think public universities in I1linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

they teach students?

Ccollege Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | pisagree| unsure | O" diversity tuition unsure democracy.
Too Tiberal 17.4 44 .3 15.6 14.0 50.5 20.5 42.1
Too conservative 13.2 4.2 4.9 10.5 3.4 7.3 4.6
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 43.3 31.4 44.0 54.2 26.5 33.6 33.1
unsure 26.1 20.0 35.5 21.3 19.6 38.6 20.1
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
Unsure
Too Tiberal 18.2 20.0
Too conservative 11.4 6.7
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 44 .2 37.0
unsure 26.2 36.4

108




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Too Tiberal 23.9 69.2 33.5 40.8 26.2 17.2 36.0 19.3
Too conservative 7.2 3.5 5.2 5.5 10.6 4.2 6.1 5.9
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 47.3 12.2 23.4 32.4 44,7 40.9 35.4 37.9
unsure 21.6 15.0 37.9 21.3 18.5 37.6 22.5 36.9
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Q1l5. Do you think public universities in I1linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

they teach students?

Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
Voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Too Tiberal 9.2 74.0 63.7 44 .8 26.3 39.6 38.1
Too conservative 8.8 2.2 3.2 5.6 7.1 4.5 5.3
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 53.7 9.9 17.0 26.0 40.6 36.9 32.8
unsure 28.3 13.9 16.2 23.6 26.0 19.0 23.9
Age
65 and over | Can't say
Too Tiberal 36.6 18.7
Too conservative 7.7 3.2
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 31.8 40.7
unsure 23.9 37.4
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | uUnsure white
Too Tiberal 39.9 29.8 49.0 38.1 24.2 36.6 30.4 40.6
Too conservative 5.6 6.8 3.2 .0 7.3 5.8 8.4 5.6
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 33.1 38.4 19.5 33.8 39.8 35.1 30.2 32.1
unsure 21.4 25.0 28.2 28.0 28.6 22.5 31.0 21.7
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Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Too liberal 19.4 23.8 32.9
Too conservative 7.9 6.9 5.4
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 46.5 37.6 41.6
unsure 26.2 31.7 20.2
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Q1l5. Do you think public universities in I1linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

they teach students?

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
less college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Too liberal 36.8 36.1 36.4 37.5 29.2 33.6
Too conservative 5.9 5.5 5.7 3.9 8.6 6.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 25.3 34.2 30.6 38.7 45.3 41.8
unsure 32.0 24.2 27.3 19.9 16.9 18.5

Educati.

unsure
Too liberal 22.8
Too conservative 15.0
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 26.2
unsure 36.0

Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Too Tiberal 70.6 7.6 43.9 27.6 9.5 30.8 74.7 22.5
Too conservative 3.2 10.1 3.0 5.7 11.0 5.1 1.8 6.1
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 12.7 52.7 35.2 24.8 57.6 36.9 11.7 29.6
unsure 13.6 29.6 17.8 41.9 21.8 27.1 11.8 41.9
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Q15.

they teach students?

Media Market

Do you think public universities in I11linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and balanced in the way

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Too Tiberal 45.3 31.6 34.2 73.4 39.0 45.3
Too conservative 6.5 6.3 8.1 .0 7.0 6.5
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 27.2 38.1 28.4 .0 38.1 30.9
unsure 20.9 23.9 29.4 26.6 16.0 17.3
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE

Too Tiberal 61.2 47 .7 33.6 41.8
Too conservative .0 3.8 4.1 .0
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 38.8 28.9 30.6 27.5
unsure .0 19.5 31.7 30.7

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Too liberal 31.6 42.1 34.3 36.3 22.1 41.0 33.4
Too conservative 6.3 5.6 4.7 9.3 7.4 4.8 7.2
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 38.1 29.8 36.2 34.0 42.0 31.4 37.9
unsure 23.9 22.5 24.8 20.5 28.5 22.8 21.4
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Q1l5. Do you think public universities in I1linois are too liberal, too conservative, or fair and

they teach students?

4 Region Break

balanced in the way

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Too liberal 22.1 41.3 40.9 33.4
Too conservative 7.4 2.7 5.8 7.2
Fair and balanced between political perspectives 42.0 31.4 31.4 37.9
unsure 28.5 24.6 21.9 21.4
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Too politically correct 42.5 41.1 52.8 43.6 39.0 19.3 21.2
Not politically correct enough 31.5 31.7 16.0 41.2 15.8 9.1 41.7
Just right when it comes to political correctness 9.7 9.8 13.1 3.7 11.9 35.2 15.4
unsure 16.3 17.4 18.1 11.5 33.3 36.4 21.6
Pritzker Image BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Too politically correct 71.4 23.2 19.9 71.8 42.0
Not politically correct enough 14.9 39.5 44.8 14.5 22.5
Just right when it comes to political correctness 4.7 10.9 14.1 5.3 9.5
unsure 9.0 26.5 21.2 8.4 26.0
Police Image UoI Image Teachers
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Too politically correct 51.8 20.0 23.6 35.7 73.1 43.2 25.8
Not politically correct enough 22.7 58.8 35.3 34.4 11.5 29.5 42.4
Just right when it comes to political correctness 10.7 4.9 13.0 12.5 5.6 7.8 12.0
unsure 14.9 16.2 28.2 17.4 9.9 19.5 19.8
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Teachers Unions Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Too politically correct 69.9 41.5
Not politically correct enough 16.1 20.1
Just right when it comes to political correctness 7.4 9.8
unsure 6.6 28.7
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Too politically correct 39.2 56.1 37.5
Not politically correct enough 33.2 28.4 27.6
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.8 8.8 8.7
unsure 15.8 6.7 26.2

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Too politically correct 33.0 34.3 34.1 49.0 56.6 52.1 28.0
Not politically correct enough 29.9 34.5 33.9 31.8 25.2 29.2 18.1
Just right when it comes to political correctness 14.9 14.8 14.8 8.8 5.1 7.3 2.0
unsure 22.2 16.4 17.2 10.4 13.1 11.4 51.8
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

PubTic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Too politically correct 31.8 31.2 31.3 68.2 74.7 70.7 40.7
Not politically correct enough 35.0 36.7 36.4 20.6 16.8 19.1 23.5
Just right when it comes to political correctness 15.7 13.1 13.6 4.9 1.4 3.5 6.7
unsure 17.5 19.0 18.7 6.3 7.2 6.6 29.1
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,q,rq correct enough
Too politically correct 73.7 23.4 21.7 31.4 100.0 .0
Not politically correct enough 15.5 70.5 40.6 26.4 .0 100.0
Just right when it comes to political correctness 4.3 1.2 19.2 7.5 .0 .0
unsure 6.6 4.9 18.5 34.7 .0 .0

Political Correctness

Just right
when it
comes, to
political
correctness | ynsure
Too politically correct .0 .0
Not politically correct enough .0 .0
Just right when it comes to political correctness 100.0 .0
unsure .0 100.0
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Resist Expressing Opinions

often | sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
Too politically correct 55.3 38.0 39.8 32.9 24.5
Not politically correct enough 22.1 32.8 32.9 38.4 31.2
Just right when it comes to political correctness 6.4 12.1 13.1 9.1 12.3
unsure 16.2 17.1 14.2 19.6 31.9
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s |if I sayhthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason Unsure
Too politically correct 70.1 41.8 47.5 .0 33.4 32.8
Not politically correct enough 15.7 36.4 25.5 23.9 34.5 27.6
Just right when it comes to political correctness 4.2 8.6 14.7 14.7 12.0 3.5
unsure 10.0 13.1 12.3 61.4 20.1 36.1
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Teaching Slavery/Principles

New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
Too politically correct 22.7 63.4 21.8
Not politically correct enough 45.2 17.8 33.1
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.2 7.7 15.7
unsure 20.9 11.1 29.3
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and | progressive
outcomes protection |, ..o | perspectives| perspectives| ,,c re viewpoints
Too politically correct 22.3 61.2 26.5 52.5 25.0 25.6 20.9
Not politically correct enough 44.5 20.0 24.2 24.9 43.8 31.6 48.0
Just right when it comes to political correctness 13.1 8.0 9.1 10.1 11.2 8.9 12.1
unsure 20.0 10.8 40.3 12.5 20.0 33.8 19.1

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
better
equipped

unsure

Too politically correct
Not politically correct enough
Just right when it comes to political correctness

unsure

58.2
19.4
8.9

13.5

19.7
34.1
11.2

35.0
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Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles Unsure iversity meri Unsure | Support
Too politically correct 17.7 56.0 23.6 20.4 53.4 31.4 25.9
Not politically correct enough 52.6 21.5 26.6 43.3 25.3 26.3 46.3
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.4 9.6 10.9 16.1 8.1 6.7 9.8
unsure 18.4 12.9 38.9 20.1 13.2 35.6 18.0

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure
Too politically correct 59.8 31.9
Not politically correct enough 18.6 25.0
Just right when it comes to political correctness 9.7 12.5
unsure 12.0 30.6
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Too politically correct 27.0 53.1 25.8 16.4 55.7 21.9 45.0 31.4 22.8
Not politically correct enough 43.8 24.3 34.5 52.5 22.1 33.9 29.0 43.4 31.3
Just right when it comes to political correctness 12.4 8.9 11.5 11.0 7.9 18.5 9.2 18.4 12.0
unsure 16.7 13.6 28.2 20.1 14.4 25.7 16.8 6.7 33.8

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Too politically correct 55.6 32.9 29.8 49.6 39.6 30.0 42.7 43.9 38.5
Not politically correct enough 25.9 39.0 29.2 26.2 35.7 33.0 30.7 31.2 28.0
Just right when it comes to political correctness 9.2 9.8 12.1 11.1 10.2 8.3 10.1 9.4 10.9
unsure 9.4 18.4 28.9 13.1 14.5 28.7 16.5 15.5 22.5
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of .
_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | pisagree| unsure | O" diversity tuition unsure democracy.
Too politically correct 23.3 51.5 25.2 26.4 54.7 29.2 52.2
Not politically correct enough 47.1 24.4 34.8 44.3 23.0 30.5 24.4
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.6 9.5 11.5 13.6 7.8 12.1 10.7
unsure 18.0 14.6 28.5 15.8 14.5 28.2 12.7
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
unsure
Too politically correct 18.7 22.2
Not politically correct enough 55.0 29.6
Just right when it comes to political correctness 7.8 10.4
unsure 18.6 37.8
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125

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Too politically correct 35.4 65.8 38.9 48.5 34.9 21.7 42.7 35.6
Not politically correct enough 34.8 18.7 28.3 27.5 38.6 34.7 31.6 12.4
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.9 8.8 6.3 10.1 6.3 14.3 10.0 12.6
unsure 17.9 6.7 26.4 13.9 20.2 29.4 15.7 39.5
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
Voted Joe [Vvoted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| refused | 18 - 34 | 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Too politically correct 24.3 71.9 49.4 48.1 33.5 50.3 44.1
Not politically correct enough 42.1 16.2 26.4 22.6 35.7 24.9 28.0
Just right when it comes to political correctness 12.4 5.6 12.0 8.3 15.1 5.6 9.8
unsure 21.2 6.2 12.2 21.0 15.7 19.1 18.1
Age
65 and over | Can't say
Too politically correct 41.6 30.6
Not politically correct enough 32.9 29.5
Just right when it comes to political correctness 8.9 25.5
unsure 16.7 14.5
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
Too politically correct 48.9 37.2 41.7 19.9 35.8 43.6 27.3 48.5
Not politically correct enough 26.6 33.1 27.0 44 .4 33.7 29.6 37.9 27.2
Just right when it comes to political correctness 12.3 7.9 14.9 15.4 17.2 9.3 5.2 9.8
unsure 12.2 21.8 16.4 20.2 13.3 17.5 29.5 14.4
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Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Too politically correct 21.7 34.8 37.7
Not politically correct enough 40.6 34.8 30.4
Just right when it comes to political correctness 10.5 16.2 3.0
uUnsure 27.1 14.2 29.0
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough,

right when it comes to political correctness?

or just

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
less college COLLEGE GRAD| graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Too politically correct 45.2 45.5 45.4 45.5 31.6 38.9
Not politically correct enough 23.2 29.5 27.0 29.3 40.6 34.6
Just right when it comes to political correctness 12.1 9.3 10.4 9.9 10.1 10.0
unsure 19.5 15.6 17.2 15.4 17.7 16.5

Educati.

unsure
Too politically correct 29.0
Not politically correct enough 22.0
Just right when it comes to political correctness| 7.6
unsure 41.5

Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Too politically correct 69.7 20.5 52.1 30.6 20.3 41.7 73.9 28.2
Not politically correct enough 18.2 42.8 24.0 28.2 48.1 30.1 13.2 24.8
Just right when it comes to political correctness 5.0 13.9 11.3 4.8 12.1 12.2 6.1 8.2
unsure 7.1 22.8 12.6 36.4 19.5 15.9 6.8 38.9
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Too politically correct 54.9 39.9 44.0 61.8 45.5 47.9
Not politically correct enough 24.7 31.0 36.6 .0 27.7 30.9
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.8 9.7 12.7 .0 18.6 7.9
unsure 8.6 19.4 6.7 38.2 8.3 13.3
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Too politically correct .0 45.3 46.5 41.8
Not politically correct enough 42.6 24.6 27.9 58.2
Just right when it comes to political correctness 9.2 13.4 10.8 .0
unsure 48.2 16.7 14.7 .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Too politically correct 39.9 47.3 41.8 43.0 24.6 50.7 40.0
Not politically correct enough 31.0 28.7 29.9 31.2 40.3 23.9 34.1
Just right when it comes to political correctness 9.7 11.2 9.6 11.6 11.0 10.3 9.5
unsure 19.4 12.7 18.7 14.1 24.2 15.1 16.5
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Ql6. Generally speaking, do you think Americans are too politically correct, not politically correct enough, or just

right when it comes to political correctness?

4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Too politically correct 24.6 54.8 49.0 40.0
Not politically correct enough 40.3 19.8 25.7 34.1
Just right when it comes to political correctness 11.0 7.7 11.4 9.5
unsure 24.2 17.8 13.9 16.5
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half | usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
often 29.9 28.5 34.4 18.4 42.3 22.8 22.1 39.2 25.7 23.1
Sometimes 33.8 39.5 31.7 45.1 6.2 26.1 38.8 27.6 36.5 38.2
Rarely 18.5 20.2 19.5 5.1 17.4 16.6 19.7 18.4 14.7 19.3
Never 14.1 8.3 6.0 15.5 31.6 13.7 15.8 12.0 12.5 15.1
unsure 3.8 3.5 8.5 15.9 2.5 20.8 3.7 2.8 10.6 4.3
BLM Image
uUnfavorable | No opinion
often 38.4 30.5
Sometimes 28.5 32.4
Rarely 17.3 17.0
Never 12.4 11.8
unsure 3.4 8.3
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
often 33.9 18.0 24.1 30.3 45.4 24.3 26.0 39.8 23.3
Sometimes 31.8 39.7 36.4 34.9 20.3 36.1 35.1 31.7 33.4
Rarely 16.5 22.5 21.2 17.8 17.0 19.4 19.1 16.0 19.7
Never 14.5 16.0 7.9 12.7 14.4 14.8 15.5 10.1 14.3
unsure 3.3 3.8 10.4 4.4 2.9 5.4 4.3 2.4 9.3
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
often 29.9 36.1 25.7
Sometimes 34.9 29.6 34.9
Rarely 16.6 18.3 20.5
Never 13.7 11.9 14.7
unsure 5.0 4.2 4.3

133



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
often 26.8 26.8 26.8 34.7 30.9 33.2 26.2
Sometimes 33.5 38.5 37.8 29.3 33.3 30.9 29.1
Rarely 18.4 19.3 19.1 19.7 14.9 17.8 15.9
Never 19.3 11.2 12.3 11.9 18.7 14.6 14.7
unsure 2.0 4.3 4.0 4.3 2.2 3.5 14.0
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
PubTic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
often 26.3 28.3 27.9 33.4 31.2 32.5 33.1
Sometimes 37.2 36.3 36.5 35.0 22.2 30.0 28.6
Rarely 17.4 19.5 19.0 17.6 17.2 17.5 16.1
Never 17.7 10.2 11.7 11.1 28.2 17.8 14.6
unsure 1.4 5.7 4.8 2.9 1.2 2.2 7.5
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ... e correct enough correctness | unsure
often 41.9 28.9 17.5 30.8 39.1 21.7 18.7 27.9
Sometimes 29.5 23.8 40.5 32.5 30.5 36.5 40.1 33.3
Rarely 15.7 23.1 22.0 15.1 17.2 19.8 23.5 15.0
Never 11.8 18.9 15.1 12.8 10.6 17.3 12.1 15.4
Unsure 1.3 5.3 4.9 8.8 2.7 4.7 5.6 8.4
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Resist Expressing Opinions

often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
often 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Sometimes .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0
Rarely .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0
Never .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0
unsure .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
fairl people’s if I say the . founded on founding
criticized feelings wrong thing | "ant Eg fit Apggggg unsure slavery principTes unsure

often 58.9 35.0 50.1 61.4 41.8 38.8 21.8 38.4 21.6
Sometimes 38.1 65.0 49.4 38.6 54.7 61.2 37.0 31.4 33.2
Rarely .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 22.6 16.0 14.0
Never .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 15.4 11.5 16.2
Unsure 3.0 .0 .6 .0 3.5 .0 3.2 2.6 14.9

138




Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and | progressive betperd
outcomes protection Unsure | perspectives| perspectives| . <,re viewpoints €quippe Unsure
often 22.7 36.5 25.0 34.3 21.9 23.3 22.3 35.6 20.4
Sometimes 39.5 30.2 28.2 31.8 38.1 35.2 36.9 32.9 27.7
Rarely 19.9 17.8 13.2 18.5 19.9 14.2 21.0 15.3 26.6
Never 13.7 12.6 18.7 12.2 17.1 14.1 14.9 13.6 9.0
unsure 4.2 3.0 14.8 3.2 3.0 13.2 4.8 2.6 16.3
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
Ccollege
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles |y qyre Tversity mert unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
often 19.6 36.2 18.7 21.9 33.9 25.5 24.3 36.0 25.7
Sometimes 38.3 32.8 28.5 39.0 32.2 29.5 38.5 31.2 29.8
Rarely 20.7 16.6 21.3 22.0 16.9 16.5 19.6 15.3 23.1
Never 15.4 12.2 17.1 13.7 13.7 13.0 15.2 13.4 10.4
unsure 6.0 2.2 14.4 3.4 3.3 15.5 2.5 4.1 11.0
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
often 26.8 32.4 25.4 22.1 34.5 21.0 32.4 14.7 16.7
Sometimes 32.0 33.4 36.5 36.3 31.6 39.2 31.9 37.7 50.2
Rarely 19.3 17.5 19.3 22.9 16.6 18.7 18.0 21.9 16.8
Never 18.4 13.7 8.8 15.7 13.4 11.7 13.7 21.4 4.7
unsure 3.4 3.0 10.0 3.0 3.9 9.4 4.0 4.3 11.7
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure

often 33.6 26.2 27.2 32.8 27.1 26.6 32.1 25.1 22.3

Sometimes 32.3 35.6 34.4 34.1 33.1 33.7 33.9 29.0 36.8

Rarely 17.5 19.0 18.8 15.9 22.2 18.8 17.2 24.9 18.1

Never 14.8 15.2 10.2 14.2 14.4 11.7 13.8 13.9 12.4

unsure 1.8 4.1 9.4 3.0 3.2 9.2 2.9 7.1 10.4
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTlic, Freedom of |protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our toliiﬁisg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
often 24.1 32.8 24.1 25.2 35.2 20.7 32.6 23.0 24.3
Sometimes 34.8 34.0 31.3 35.9 31.7 36.8 32.6 34.9 38.0
Rarely 20.3 16.0 25.3 21.5 15.5 21.5 17.7 19.5 19.2
Never 16.7 13.9 8.4 14.4 14.5 9.7 13.7 20.2 5.7
unsure 4.1 3.3 10.9 3.0 3.1 11.4 3.4 2.4 12.8
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree Disagree | uUnsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure Yes No
often 28.3 36.0 28.0 34.6 18.9 19.1 29.8 29.1
Sometimes 37.5 23.1 33.0 32.2 37.2 37.2 34.9 17.9
Rarely 16.3 21.9 20.5 16.4 25.1 20.0 18.0 21.1
Never 14.1 15.5 10.3 13.6 15.9 11.5 13.1 20.7
unsure 3.8 3.5 8.1 3.2 2.8 12.1 4.1 11.2
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
Voted Joe [Vvoted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say
often 25.3 38.5 30.1 25.3 29.9 37.3 26.4 26.3 25.0
Sometimes 38.3 30.9 34.1 25.0 32.2 30.5 35.6 37.4 24.2
Rarely 18.8 15.0 21.9 21.3 17.4 13.1 22.1 19.9 19.7
Never 12.9 13.4 13.8 12.6 16.4 16.5 11.0 10.8 13.3
unsure 4.8 2.2 .0 15.8 4.1 2.5 4.9 5.7 17.9
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
., _Yes, African
Ssomething Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | uUnsure white Black Latino background
often 27.9 32.8 13.7 13.7 39.8 28.4 28.8 30.8 23.6 37.6 19.9
Sometimes 34.2 34.0 22.8 28.7 27.9 34.9 26.6 34.6 34.7 30.2 31.2
Rarely 20.0 15.5 23.9 42.2 16.1 18.5 19.6 18.1 20.2 16.9 18.1
Never 14.2 12.8 35.2 .0 13.8 13.5 16.6 13.8 10.6 13.0 18.4
unsure 3.7 4.9 4.4 15.3 2.4 4.8 8.3 2.7 10.9 2.3 12.4
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure

often 34.1 30.4 31.9 27.8 27 .4 27.6 23.3
Sometimes 31.8 31.8 31.8 37.4 36.0 36.7 18.8
Rarely 15.6 22.4 19.7 14.8 19.4 17.0 7.6
Never 13.1 11.4 12.1 17.5 12.0 14.9 26.3
unsure 5.4 4.0 4.6 2.4 5.2 3.7 24.0
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
often 36.8 24.7 30.2 31.7 22.3 32.1 38.8 21.5
Sometimes 29.5 39.8 33.6 19.4 37.7 36.8 32.6 17.8
Rarely 19.5 17.3 18.1 19.3 23.0 13.2 16.7 25.1
Never 11.6 13.3 15.2 15.8 15.1 11.7 10.5 22.5
unsure 2.6 4.9 2.9 13.9 1.9 6.2 1.4 13.0
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social
issues?
Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL -
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LoOuIS
often 27.2 28.4 36.0 58.9 12.8 35.0 .0 43 .4 38.4
Sometimes 44 .9 35.7 16.4 41.1 22.1 26.5 54.8 23.6 27.9
Rarely 13.4 18.3 27.5 .0 28.1 19.4 24.7 18.4 13.9
Never 8.2 13.2 13.9 .0 32.8 14.5 11.3 10.9 15.6
unsure 6.2 4.5 6.3 .0 4.3 4.5 9.2 3.7 4.2
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
often 46.8
Sometimes 22.5
Rarely .0
Never 30.7
unsure .0
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of

chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
often 28.4 33.0 31.3 26.4 22.5 33.1 29.3
Sometimes 35.7 29.5 33.0 35.5 42.5 27.5 38.0
Rarely 18.3 18.1 17.2 20.7 18.0 18.6 17.8
Never 13.2 14.6 15.5 9.3 14.3 14.6 11.7
unsure 4.5 4.8 3.1 8.1 2.7 6.2 3.2
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Ql7. How often, if ever, do you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
often 22.5 36.5 31.6 29.3
Sometimes 42.5 23.0 29.5 38.0
Rarely 18.0 17.6 19.1 17.8
Never 14.3 14.2 14.7 11.7
unsure 2.7 8.8 5.1 3.2
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

152

issues?
voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable

will be unfairly criticized 22.0 25.1 28.7 6.4 26.4 29.6 14.3
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 20.7 19.1 13.3 25.2 7.5 36.6 27.7
worried about professional or academic 22.2 19.4 26.9 37.9 14.6 .0 14.9
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in 1.3 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 2.1
Another reason 26.8 27.5 .0 26.3 43.2 33.8 32.2
unsure 7.0 8.9 31.0 4.2 8.2 .0 8.9

Pritzker Image BLM Image
uUnfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion

will be unfairly criticized 35.3 9.0 12.6 34.3 22.4

Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 14.0 18.7 23.4 15.2 22.7

worried about professional or academic 28.0 22.9 20.7 26.1 15.7

consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in .0 .8 .9 .0 3.4

Another reason 16.5 38.1 31.7 19.2 28.6

unsure 6.3 10.6 10.7 5.3 7.2
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Police Image UoI Image Teachers .
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
will be unfairly criticized 28.2 6.3 11.1 20.2 36.9 21.5 14.5
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 19.1 25.1 20.7 24.5 15.0 14.5 23.2
worried about professional or academic 20.9 17.8 30.1 22.8 20.9 20.8 22.9
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .9 .0 1.9 .7 .0 1.6 1.0
Another reason 23.9 36.9 28.6 25.3 14.2 32.5 29.0
unsure 7.0 14.0 7.7 6.5 13.1 9.1 9.4
Teachers Unions Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
will be unfairly criticized 35.5 18.5
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 14.2 23.6
worried about professional or academic 26.6 8.8
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .9 .9
Another reason 17.3 38.7
unsure 5.6 9.5
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

will be unfairly criticized 21.4 31.1 17.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 22.0 15.8 20.4
worried about professional or academic 19.8 25.4 22.8
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in .9 .0 1.7
Another reason 29.3 19.0 27.3
unsure 6.6 8.6 9.9
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Q18. what is the main reason you stop yourself

issues?

from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

PubTic School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure

will be unfairly criticized 12.7 20.4 19.5 21.7 32.9 26.2 15.7
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 34.0 22.7 24.2 18.4 17.7 18.1 9.1
worried about professional or academic 11.6 20.7 19.6 26.6 23.6 25.4 13.9
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit 1in 4.9 .4 .9 .8 .0 .5 4.1
Another reason 27.5 29.5 29.3 23.5 15.0 20.1 51.2
Unsure 9.4 6.2 6.6 9.0 10.8 9.7 6.0
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Q18. what is the main reason you stop yourself

issues?

from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

PubTic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure

will be unfairly criticized 12.9 18.4 17.3 32.1 38.1 34.1 25.2
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 31.7 21.7 23.7 15.5 11.6 14.2 14.5
worried about professional or academic 20.2 21.9 21.5 26.7 16.1 23.2 21.9
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit 1in 2.2 .3 .7 1.4 .0 .9 2.1
Another reason 24.8 29.1 28.3 21.7 18.8 20.7 28.1
Unsure 8.2 8.6 8.5 2.6 15.4 6.8 8.2
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Q18. what is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial

issues?

University Ideology Alignment

political and social

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,nq,re correct enough
will be unfairly criticized 38.3 12.6 11.9 12.4 34.1 12.2
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 13.5 34.4 29.1 15.9 18.3 26.4
worried about professional or academic 24.0 34.1 19.7 19.2 22.5 20.3
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0 .0 1.3 2.2 .0 .8
Another reason 18.2 18.9 29.8 37.3 19.4 32.2
unsure 6.0 .0 8.2 13.0 5.7 8.0

Political Correctness

Just right
when it

comes, to

political

correctness | ynsure
will be unfairly criticized 10.2 13.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 18.5 15.9
worried about professional or academic 34.5 16.3
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in 1.5 3.5
Another reason 32.4 33.1
unsure 3.0 17.5
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes

will be unfairly criticized 29.0 16.6

Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 15.0 24.7
worried about professional or academic 23.6 20.5
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in 1.2 .7
Another reason 24 .4 28.2
unsure 6.7 9.3
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop

issues?

Resist Expressing Opinions B

yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

worried
about
Do hot want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s |if I sayhthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
will be unfairly criticized 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0
worried about professional or academic .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit 1in .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0
Another reason .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0
unsure .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0
Teaching Slavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
will be unfairly criticized 14.1 30.2 12.3
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 23.2 15.9 30.1
worried about professional or academic 23.2 23.7 10.6
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0 1.8 .0
Another reason 29.7 23.7 29.0
unsure 9.7 4.7 18.0
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and | progressive
outcomes protection Unsure | perspectives| perspectives| . <,re viewpoints
will be unfairly criticized 12.3 32.1 8.6 28.7 11.3 10.5 13.2
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 23.7 16.3 28.2 20.6 20.7 17.1 24.1
worried about professional or academic 24.4 21.1 15.5 22.9 25.6 11.4 24.0
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in 1.6 .0 3.8 .4 .6 3.9 .0
Another reason 30.0 23.0 31.4 22.3 29.5 41.8 30.9
unsure 7.9 7.5 12.6 5.2 12.2 15.3 7.8

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
bet_terd
equippe
quipp unsure
will be unfairly criticized 28.2 11.7
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 18.4 18.1
worried about professional or academic 21.6 15.6
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .7 7.7
Another reason 23.2 35.3
unsure 7.8 11.6
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
college
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality | principles | jqq,re Tversity mera Unsure | Support
will be unfairly criticized 15.9 26.7 6.2 9.0 27.6 23.8 14.3
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 22.9 19.3 19.4 22.3 19.1 21.4 23.8
worried about professional or academic 25.3 21.8 14.2 27.3 20.8 14.8 20.5
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0 1.4 .0 1.0 .7 2.6 .8
Another reason 29.6 23.1 44.3 31.2 24.2 29.4 33.3
unsure 6.2 7.7 16.0 9.2 7.6 7.9 7.3

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure

will be unfairly criticized 30.6 16.6
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 16.3 23.3
worried about professional or academic 24.6 16.9
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit 1in .8 1.9
Another reason 22.6 21.3
Unsure 5.1 19.9
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Q18. what is the main reason you stop yourself

issues?

from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

Prevent Speakers Opinions

Inherent Racism

Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure

will be unfairly criticized 20.1 26.7 11.9 11.9 28.3 9.6 24.7 3.8 13.0
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 19.5 18.0 27.3 21.3 18.6 25.6 19.6 27.4 20.6
worried about professional or academic 18.6 24 .4 17.6 24.6 22.1 17.9 22.4 22.8 17.2
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in 2.4 .5 1.1 2.3 .0 3.4 .5 .0 6.1
Another reason 28.8 23.3 33.6 30.6 25.1 27.1 24.6 41.1 33.9
unsure 10.6 7.2 8.6 9.2 5.9 16.4 8.2 4.9 9.2
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure

will be unfairly criticized 28.0 14.3 20.6 25.4 16.1 22.2 22.8 17.9 23.3
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 18.5 25.6 17.8 16.1 29.8 19.3 18.1 25.6 27.3
worried about professional or academic 24.8 22.9 16.3 24.6 21.9 16.2 22.6 28.4 14.1
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in .0 .5 2.9 .0 .6 3.4 .8 1.4 1.6
Another reason 23.3 27.8 30.5 25.1 26.6 29.3 28.0 18.0 24.3
unsure 5.4 8.9 11.9 8.7 5.1 9.6 7.7 8.8 9.5
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?

Ccollege Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Pub1ic universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | ©" diversity tuition uUnsure democracy.
will be unfairly criticized 17.0 25.7 12.2 14.6 26.9 19.8 26.6
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 23.3 18.2 26.3 30.3 15.0 21.2 19.8
worried about professional or academic 27.5 22.2 13.0 17.8 26.1 14.4 22.8
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit 1in .0 1.4 .0 1.5 .5 1.4 .5
Another reason 26.8 25.0 33.6 28.8 23.6 32.7 24.0
unsure 5.4 7.5 15.0 6.9 7.9 10.5 6.2
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
Unsure
will be unfairly criticized 9.9 15.0
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 22.2 19.5
worried about professional or academic 25.5 13.9
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0 4.0
Another reason 26.7 38.2
unsure 15.6 9.4
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
will be unfairly criticized 18.1 31.3 27.9 27.0 9.9 10.7 22.3 24.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 22.8 16.9 14.7 18.3 31.3 19.3 20.3 17.9
worried about professional or academic 23.0 20.2 20.4 22.0 22.4 21.3 22.5 12.3
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit 1in .7 .0 2.7 .2 2.1 3.7 1.0 .0
Another reason 27.5 25.0 24.3 25.9 25.4 30.3 25.9 37.5
unsure 7.9 6.6 10.0 6.6 8.8 14.8 8.1 7.4
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
Voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64

will be unfairly criticized 12.5 37.8 22.2 24.3 21.0 23.0 20.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 23.9 15.2 13.4 29.2 17.7 19.4 19.5
worried about professional or academic 20.9 23.3 35.7 9.3 23.4 32.6 25.0
consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in 1.4 .0 2.8 .0 1.2 .0 .9
Another reason 31.8 16.6 21.5 32.8 26.2 21.5 28.3
unsure 9.6 7.2 4.4 4.4 10.5 3.5 5.3

Age
65 and over | Can't say

will be unfairly criticized 25.4 11.2

Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 24.2 15.9

worried about professional or academic 7.5 .0

consequences if I say the wrong thing

want to fit in 1.8 .0

Another reason 29.7 32.1

unsure 11.4 40.9
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

167

issues?
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Ssomething Hispanic or Caucasian or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
will be unfairly criticized 24.2 21.4 26.4 .0 10.3 24.7 9.3 29.1
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 19.2 21.0 20.5 18.4 23.9 19.8 12.6 19.3
worried about professional or academic 22.6 22.2 .0 9.8 22.0 21.9 24.4 21.6
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in 1.1 .3 .0 22.5 .0 .8 11.9 .7
Another reason 26.8 26.7 33.2 .0 39.3 24.4 28.2 23.4
uUnsure 6.0 8.5 19.9 49.3 4.5 8.5 13.6 6.0
Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
will be unfairly criticized 3.0 11.1 15.7
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 20.0 22.6 24.3
worried about professional or academic 22.4 22.6 23.6
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in 3.5 .0 .0
Another reason 26.0 39.5 31.0
unsure 25.1 4.2 5.3
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

will be unfairly criticized 20.5 25.4 23.4 27.7 14.4 21.5
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 17.4 23.6 21.0 17.0 22.1 19.4
worried about professional or academic 18.5 14.9 16.4 28.5 26.9 27.8
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit 1in 1.4 .0 .6 .6 2.4 1.4
Another reason 28.7 27.6 28.1 23.4 27.5 25.3
unsure 13.6 8.5 10.6 2.8 6.6 4.6

Educati.

unsure
will be unfairly criticized 12.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 11.8
worried about professional or academic 47.8
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0
Another reason .0
unsure 27.5
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
will be unfairly criticized 41.5 10.8 23.1 15.1 11.7 20.5 36.7 15.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 19.7 20.4 22.9 9.7 21.7 19.5 19.7 19.3
worried about professional or academic 19.8 23.0 23.2 19.4 24.5 21.8 21.6 14.8
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit 1in .0 1.8 .0 3.2 1.0 1.7 .0 .0
Another reason 11.7 35.5 26.7 28.8 34.3 29.6 13.9 29.9
unsure 7.2 8.5 4.2 23.7 6.8 6.7 8.1 20.1
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-

DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
will be unfairly criticized 27.4 20.9 37.2 .0 31.6 25.4
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 15.7 19.4 29.4 35.7 21.8 12.2
worried about professional or academic 27.1 23.4 5.4 .0 19.2 26.5
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0 1.3 .0 .0 .0 .0
Another reason 22.9 26.2 28.0 11.6 18.1 31.1
unsure 6.8 8.8 .0 52.7 9.2 4.8

Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE

will be unfairly criticized 33.3 18.8 25.2 27.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 32.6 22.6 27.9 72.1
worried about professional or academic .0 11.8 16.4 .0
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in .0 .0 .0 .0
Another reason .0 46.9 24.2 .0
unsure 34.0 .0 6.3 .0
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of

chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
will be unfairly criticized 20.9 25.9 21.8 23.9 12.8 24.9 24.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 19.4 21.9 18.1 25.3 17.5 22.1 19.0
worried about professional or academic 23.4 18.7 25.9 12.4 26.2 19.7 22.5
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit in 1.3 .0 .6 1.8 1.5 .6 1.1
Another reason 26.2 27.0 27.1 25.0 27.4 25.2 27.7
unsure 8.8 6.5 6.6 11.6 14.7 7.5 4.7
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Q18. what 1is the main reason you stop yourself from expressing your opinion on controversial political and social

issues?
4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
will be unfairly criticized 12.8 18.4 27.6 24.9
Do not want to hurt other people’s feelings 17.5 22.4 22.0 19.0
worried about professional or academic 26.2 23.6 18.0 22.5
consequences if I say the wrong thing
want to fit 1in 1.5 .0 .8 1.1
Another reason 27.4 24.7 25.4 27.7
Unsure 14.7 10.9 6.1 4.7
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The next series of questions present two views.

Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
New curriculums that teach children America is 37.9 40.7 40.0 27.9 38.1 26.1 59.9
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 48.9 51.0 34.3 55.5 35.2 37.6 24.1
principTes
unsure 13.2 8.3 25.8 16.5 26.7 36.3 16.0

Pritzker Image BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
New curriculums that teach children America is 12.9 44 .4 68.1 7.8 14.4
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 79.9 30.7 17.2 85.5 57.0
principTes
Unsure 7.1 24.9 14.7 6.7 28.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers .

Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
New curriculums that teach children America is 26.5 78.1 46.9 43.1 14.2 36.6 57.8
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 62.0 11.0 26.6 44.7 79.1 44.4 29.1
principTes
unsure 11.5 10.9 26.5 12.2 6.7 19.0 13.0

Teachers Unions Image
Unfavorable |No opinion

New curriculums that teach children America is 9.2 29.4
founded on slavery

Teaching students about American founding 82.8 43.5
principTes

unsure 8.0 27.1
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School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

New curriculums that teach children America is 39.2 33.0 38.9
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 47.5 54.9 45.0
principTes

13.3 12.1 16.1

unsure

174




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

The next series of questions present two views.

Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 52.9 42.1 43.6 36.8 27.6 33.1 34.1
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 33.0 42.6 41.3 51.1 63.5 56.0 40.3
principTes
unsure 14.1 15.3 15.1 12.2 8.9 10.9 25.6
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 58.5 44.8 47.6 20.5 11.8 17.1 30.9
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 28.9 40.2 37.9 72.4 80.8 75.7 46.3
principTes
unsure 12.6 15.0 14.5 7.0 7.3 7.1 22.8

University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ;... .q correct enough
New curriculums that teach children America is 9.6 72.2 57.7 40.7 20.3 56.4
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 82.5 23.5 27.5 35.0 72.4 28.3
principTes
unsure 7.9 4.3 14.8 24.3 7.2 15.3
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it

comes, to

political

correctness | ynsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 41.7 45.5
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 36.7 30.8
principTes
unsure 21.6 23.6
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The next series of questions present two views.

Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

New curriculums that teach children America is

27.6 41.4 46.9 42.7 26.7
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 62.2 44.9 42.4 | 40.6 | 27.7
principTes
unsure 10.2 13.8 10.7 16.7 45.5
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sa¥hthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 22.4 40.3 36.7 .0 39.7 42.0
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 71.2 41.7 56.9 100.0 45.9 31.0
principTes
unsure 6.4 18.0 6.4 .0 14.4 26.9
Teaching Slavery/Principles

New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes Unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 100.0 .0 .0
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding .0 100.0 .0
principTes
unsure .0 .0 100.0
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and | progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
New curriculums that teach children America is 63.3 19.7 24.7 31.4 58.0 32.6 73.1
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 23.4 70.5 36.7 59.2 28.3 33.3 16.0
principTes
unsure 13.3 9.8 38.6 9.4 13.7 34.1 10.9
Teacher Preparation ...
Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
betjcerd
e e
quipp unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 17.8 33.1
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 70.3 27.8
principTes
unsure 11.8 39.1
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The next series of questions

present two views.

Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | jnsure iversity meri Unsure | Support
New curriculums that teach children America is 85.7 17.7 35.8 70.5 23.9 35.3 69.4
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 6.7 69.6 28.0 16.0 64.9 31.8 19.8
principTes
Unsure 7.6 12.6 36.2 13.5 11.2 32.9 10.8

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 14.4 27.8
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 74.2 43.4
principTes
unsure 11.3 28.7

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree Disagree| unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 50.1 30.5 46.8 72.6 25.0 43.3 33.7 57.7 61.8
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 37.8 57.4 32.4 16.5 62.6 32.3 52.2 26.1 27.5
principTes
unsure 12.2 12.1 20.8 10.9 12.4 24 .4 14.1 16.2 10.7
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Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 27.3 51.6 41.4 37.4 41.6 34.8 41.2 26.9 29.7
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 62.7 34.7 38.0 52.7 43.6 44.0 44.9 63.2 52.5
principTes
unsure 10.0 13.7 20.6 9.9 14.8 21.2 13.8 9.9 17.8

180




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

The next series of questions present two views.

Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Pub1ic universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
New curriculums that teach children America is 68.9 26.7 46.8 66.9 23.1 36.6 33.0
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 17.7 62.0 26.8 21.6 65.3 38.3 55.4
principTes
unsure 13.4 11.4 26.4 11.5 11.6 25.1 11.5
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 55.7 39.6
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 29.7 35.6
principTes
unsure 14.6 24.8
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Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
New curriculums that teach children America is 50.0 11.8 27.2 35.3 47.2 40.1 38.5 28.0
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 37.9 78.5 48.9 53.0 37.7 37.5 48.6 43.5
principTes
unsure 12.1 9.7 23.9 11.8 15.1 22.4 12.9 28.5

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64
New curriculums that teach children America is 62.8 5.7 16.8 16.6 55.5 40.8 28.9
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 23.8 84.5 64.8 66.5 31.9 48.3 54.6
principTes
unsure 13.4 9.8 18.4 16.9 12.6 10.9 16.5
Age
65 and over | Can't say

New curriculums that teach children America is 26.9 35.0
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 59.7 21.9
principTes
unsure 13.3 43.1
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The next series of questions present two views. Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
New curriculums that teach children America is 34.5 42.7 5.2 18.2 50.1 36.4 26.9 30.6
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 53.5 | 43.3 64.0 37.6 38.2 49.7 | 48.0 56.9
principTes
unsure 11.9 14.0 30.8 44.1 11.7 13.9 25.1 12.6

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
New curriculums that teach children America is 63.5 50.7 32.2
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 18.2 38.3 45.5
principTes
uUnsure 18.4 11.0 22.3
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

New curriculums that teach children America is 27.3 39.5 34.7 38.6 46.3 42.3
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 52.7 48.3 50.1 47 .4 45.2 46.4
principTes
Unsure 20.0 12.1 15.3 13.9 8.5 11.4
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Educati.
unsure
New curriculums that teach children America is 21.0
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 40.6
principTes
unsure 38.4

Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure

New curriculums that teach children America is 9.9 59.3 36.1 26.0 73.1 34.0 6.2 31.9
founded on slavery

Teaching students about American founding 80.6 25.0 54.1 42.3 14.5 49.5 86.1 44 .4
principTes

uUnsure 9.6 15.6 9.8 31.6 12.4 16.6 7.7 23.7
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The next series of questions present two views. Q19. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
New curriculums that teach children America is 26.3 42.6 18.3 26.6 36.3 21.8
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 50.6 45.0 54.2 73.4 50.1 66.4
principTes
unsure 23.1 12.4 27 .4 .0 13.6 11.8
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
New curriculums that teach children America is 27.5 33.1 30.4 27.5
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 42.6 54.2 53.3 41.8
principTes
unsure 30.0 12.7 16.2 30.7
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
New curriculums that teach children America is 42.6 27.1 41.6 28.9 52.7 27.9 43.9
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 45.0 55.5 45.6 54.2 32.2 56.4 45.6
principTes
unsure 12.4 17.4 12.7 16.9 15.1 15.7 10.5
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
New curriculums that teach children America is 52.7 29.3 27.2 43.9
founded on slavery
Teaching students about American founding 32.2 57.5 55.9 45.6
principTes
unsure 15.1 13.2 16.9 10.5
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 40.5 40.8 42.8 39.6 41.1 27.9 59.7
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 51.7 47.1 38.9 46.7 49.9 39.6 30.4
equal protection
unsure 7.8 12.1 18.3 13.7 9.0 32.5 9.9
Pritzker Image BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 17.8 48.2 62.7 15.6 29.7
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 75.8 36.4 30.8 78.6 43.3
equal protection
Unsure 6.4 15.4 6.5 5.8 27.0
Police Image UoI Image Teachers .
Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 31.4 66.9 52.8 46.0 14.4 39.4 55.5
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 60.4 26.8 29.7 45.7 76.2 49.1 35.6
equal protection
unsure 8.2 6.3 17.5 8.3 9.4 11.5 8.9

Teachers Unions Image

Unfavorable

No opinion

Fighting racism means

Fighting racism means
equal protection

unsure

equal outcomes
the same opportunities and

16.3 38.4
79.2 41.6
4.4 20.1
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School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

Fighting racism means equal outcomes 45.8 32.0 38.2
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 46.2 61.4 48.3
equal protection

8.0 6.6 13.4

unsure
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 58.9 49.7 51.0 34.1 24.7 30.4 42.3
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 28.0 41.7 39.8 56.7 66.9 60.8 42.9
equal protection
unsure 13.1 8.6 9.2 9.2 8.4 8.9 14.8
PubTic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 59.0 47.6 49.9 20.2 7.8 15.4 41.8
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 32.1 43.5 41.1 70.1 85.1 75.9 45.1
equal protection
unsure 8.9 9.0 9.0 9.7 7.1 8.7 13.1

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,q,rq correct enough
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 17.5 73.3 57.0 40.9 21.4 59.4
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 76.6 26.7 35.7 38.5 72.6 33.1
equal protection
unsure 5.9 .0 7.3 20.6 6.0 7.6
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it
comes, to
political

correctness | ynsure

Fighting racism means equal outcomes 52.0 46.7

Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 39.5 31.2
equal protection

8.5 22.1

unsure
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Fighting racism means equal outcomes 30.7 47.3 44.1 40.8 37.0
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 61.3 44.8 49.0 46.2 32.3
equal protection
Unsure 8.0 7.9 6.9 13.0 30.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other. consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sa¥hthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 22.0 46.5 43.6 68.0 46.0 38.8
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 74.2 42.4 50.8 .0 44.9 48.8
equal protection
Unsure 3.8 11.1 5.6 32.0 9.1 12.4
Teaching STlavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 67.7 19.6 38.5
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 26.1 73.2 35.3
equal protection
unsure 6.2 7.2 26.2
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 100.0 .0 .0 36.4 55.1 33.7 69.9
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and .0 100.0 .0 58.0 37.9 36.1 25.6
equal protection
.0 .0 100.0 5.6 7.0 30.2 4.5

unsure

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
better
equipped

unsure

Fighting racism means equal outcomes

Fighting racism means the same opportunities and
equal protection

unsure

23.3
67.0

9.7

39.6
33.7

26.7
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles unsure diversity merit unsure | support
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 71.7 25.2 50.4 69.9 25.9 51.0 67.0
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 24.6 66.6 19.3 23.2 65.0 30.1 28.3
equal protection
unsure 3.7 8.2 30.3 7.0 9.1 18.9 4.6

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 18.9 37.1
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 71.7 41.8
equal protection
unsure 9.5 21.1
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 58.9 30.0 52.3 65.5 27.7 58.6 36.8 64.0 55.3
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 32.7 63.9 27.9 24.1 64.6 26.0 54.1 30.7 25.9
equal protection
unsure 8.4 6.2 19.8 10.4 7.8 15.4 9.0 5.4 18.8
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Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students

Anti-Semitism

Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 30.8 50.6 45.9 38.2 41.7 43.5 41.8 33.2 39.1
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 63.9 39.9 37.9 56.4 49.4 38.1 50.5 56.8 42.9
equal protection

5.3 9.5 16.2 5.3 9.0 18.4 7.6 10.0 18.0

unsure
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 64.9 31.4 48.8 65.3 26.3 44.1 35.7
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 26.9 60.4 34.5 30.0 65.9 33.9 58.9
equal protection
unsure 8.2 8.2 16.7 4.7 7.8 22.0 5.4
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated 1in
society.
unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 55.9 44.9
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 34.8 26.3
equal protection
unsure 9.3 28.8

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| uUnsure Yes No
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 50.7 16.1 33.9 37.3 48.4 46.4 40.8 34.8
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 42.8 73.2 48.8 56.1 43.3 30.5 50.0 51.1
equal protection
uUnsure 6.5 10.8 17. 6.6 8.2 23.1 9.2 14.2
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Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Vvoted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49 50 - 64
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 60.9 13.8 18.8 27.9 50.0 36.6 37.7
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 30.6 78.8 66.8 53.6 42.7 55.2 52.4
equal protection
unsure 8.5 7.4 14.4 18.5 7.4 8.2 10.0
Age
65 and over | Can't say
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 39.2 22.2
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 50.2 46.4
equal protection
unsure 10.6 31.4
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 35.6 | 46.5 10.4 25.4 53.3 38.9 31.2 35.8
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 56.3 43.8 73.5 46.6 38.5 51.6 54.7 56.0
equal protection
unsure 8.1 9.7 16.1 28.0 8.2 9.5 14.1 8.2

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 55.2 52.1 34.1
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 33.6 38.6 49.2
equal protection
unsure 11.3 9.3 16.7
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
less college COLLEGE GRAD| graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Fighting racism means equal outcomes 43.1 39.3 40.8 34.6 48.3 41.1
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 45.4 50.3 48.4 57.2 45.5 51.7
equal protection
unsure 11.5 10.4 10.8 8.2 6.1 7.2

Educati.

unsure
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 15.0
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 60.1
equal protection
unsure 24.9
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Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure

Fighting racism means equal outcomes 17.2 62.2 31.1 37.7 66.6 36.8 17.2 37.8
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 74.4 27.7 61.7 45.5 30.0 50.3 77 .4 39.1
equal protection

8.4 10.1 7.2 16.8 3.3 12.8 5.4 23.2

unsure
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Q20. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 37.1 41.7 36.7 .0 44.5 38.1
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 56.5 48.5 48.6 73.4 42.6 57.6
equal protection
unsure 6.4 9.8 14.7 26.6 13.0 4.2
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL -
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 24.7 40.7 35.8 58.2
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 36.2 50.5 57.0 41.8
equal protection
unsure 39.2 8.8 7.3 .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other bma | cellphone | Land1ine Chicago State Chicago
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 41.7 37.6 38.1 45.7 42.3 34.3 48.9
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 48.5 53.7 54.4 40.0 43.6 56.1 44.7
equal protection
unsure 9.8 8.7 7.5 14.3 14.0 9.6 6.4
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Fighting racism means equal outcomes 42.3 27.1 37.4 48.9
Fighting racism means the same opportunities and 43.6 60.8 54.0 44.7
equal protection
14.0 12.0 8.6 6.4

unsure
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Q21. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 63.9 62.2 52.8 49.2 58.5 38.8 52.1
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 22.7 26.9 24.4 27.9 23.3 16.7 34.8
unsure 13.5 10.9 22.8 22. 18.2 44 .5 13.1
Pritzker Image BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 80.9 42.1 49.4 82.1 54.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 9.8 28.9 35.6 8.1 21.5
unsure 9.3 29.1 14.9 9.8 23.9
Police Image UoI Image Teachers
Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 69.6 47.3 45.1 62.7 76.5 56.7 55.4
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 17.9 40.9 29.9 25.0 14.9 23.6 32.9
12.5 11.8 25.0 12.4 8.6 19.7 11.7

unsure

Teachers Unions Image

Unfavorable

No opinion

Expose students to a variety of perspectives 80.2 50.1
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 8.0 22.8
11.8 27.1

unsure
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School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

Expose students to a variety of perspectives 65.0 62.9 57.5
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 24.0 26.1 20.9
11.0 10.9 21.6

unsure
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Q21. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 61.2 58.4 58.7 63.2 73.5 67.3 49.7
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 21.9 29.3 28.3 20.4 18.1 19.5 20.7
unsure 16.8 12.4 13.0 16.4 8.4 13.2 29.6
PubTic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 63.1 58.7 59.6 72.0 79.3 74.9 51.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 25.0 28.7 28.0 14.2 13.6 14.0 20.2
unsure 11.9 12.7 12.5 13.8 7.1 11.2 28.2
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,q,rq correct enough
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 81.4 45.7 54.9 48.5 77.3 51.0
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 10.4 43.1 31.2 26.0 13.9 33.9
unsure 8.2 11.2 13.9 25.6 8.8 15.1
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it

comes, to

political

correctness | ynsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 61.5 44.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 25.8 27.1
uUnsure 12.7 28.3
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Q21. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Expose students to a variety of perspectives

71.5 58.5 63.1 55.5 42.9
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 17.2 26.4 25.6 29.4 15.4
unsure 11.3 15.1 11.3 15.0 41.8
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do hot want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other. consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sa¥hthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 80.1 66.0 67.5 29.4 55.2 41.2
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 12.7 22.8 25.7 14.7 24.5 33.6
unsure 7.2 11.3 6.9 56.0 20.3 25.2
Teaching STlavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 51.5 76.3 41.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 36.0 13.7 23.0
unsure 12.5 10.0 35.3
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 56.0 71.8 36.7 100.0 .0 .0 51.7
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 32.0 17.7 17.3 .0 100.0 .0 36.2
unsure 12.1 10.5 46.1 .0 .0 100.0 12.1

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
better
equipped

unsure

Expose students to a variety of perspectives
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives

unsure

72.2
16.3

11.5

36.2
21.2

42.6
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Q21. Please indicate which s

closest to your own view.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] ba;ggign
inequality principles |y qyre Tversity uUnsure | Support
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 50.4 69.7 47.5 54.9 67.2 49.7 52.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 37.9 18.8 15.0 31.4 20.2 21.9 36.7
unsure 11.6 11.5 37.5 13.6 12.6 28.4 10.8

Rename College ..

Oppose uUnsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 74.2 51.0
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 12.9 21.3
unsure 12.9 27 .7

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 50.1 73.8 40.6 47.0 72.6 39.5 64.4 52.0 46.4
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 36.1 17.0 29.6 39.9 16.1 31.5 22.3 32.7 26.3
uUnsure 13.9 9.2 29.7 13.2 11.4 29.0 13.2 15.3 27.3
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Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| uUnsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 72.8 55.0 51.8 68.6 59.3 51.8 64.2 64.1 50.2
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 18.9 30.5 23.9 20.8 30.6 21.5 24.0 22.9 21.5
unsure 8.3 14.4 24.3 10.6 10.1 26.7 11.8 13.1 28.4
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Q21. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of .
_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 48.7 67.9 53.8 52.3 70.8 51.0 70.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 43.0 18.9 18.3 35.0 17.5 23.2 19.3
unsure 8.4 13.3 27.9 12.7 11.7 25.8 10.1
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated 1in
society.
unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 39.4 48.0
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 43.3 20.2
unsure 17.3 31.8

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 59.9 78.1 52.6 67.9 52.1 46.3 63.1 47.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 28.5 13.0 18.7 22.4 30.0 22.1 22.8 31.5
unsure 11.7 8.9 28.7 9.8 17.9 31.6 14.0 20.9
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Presidential Candidate Vvote

Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Vvoted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 50.5 80.7 75.4 70.2 58.1 63.6 66.6
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 34.0 9.1 9.1 10.5 30.5 21.8 20.0
unsure 15.4 10.3 15.5 19.3 11.4 14.7 13.4
Age
65 and over | Can't say
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 62.0 33.4
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 21.3 29.4
unsure 16.7 37.2
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Q21. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino unsure white
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 65.4 60.4 43.9 46.7 49.6 64.0 57.9 69.0
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 22.7 | 24.3 24.0 17.5 34.0 22.2 | 15.2 20.2
unsure 11.9 | 15.3 32.1 35.8 16.4 13.8 | 26.9 10.8

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 43.5 51.1 55.8
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 29.3 33.4 23.1
unsure 27.2 15.5 21.1
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
less college COLLEGE GRAD| graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Expose students to a variety of perspectives 51.2 61.6 57.5 63.0 72.5 67.5
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 27.7 23.7 25.3 25.4 17.6 21.7
unsure 21.1 14.6 17.2 11.6 9.9 10.8

Educati.

unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 62.2
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 12.1
unsure 25.7
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Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 78.1 49.6 68.8 51.7 51.9 63.2 81.6 41.4
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 11.6 32.8 20.9 22.8 35.0 22.7 9.4 27.9
unsure 10.3 17.6 10.3 25.5 13.1 14.1 9.0 30.7
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Q21. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 73.4 59.6 75.0 47.3 69.0 65.5
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 16.5 25.1 17.2 .0 18.0 26.5
unsure 10.1 15.3 7.9 52.7 13.0 8.0
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL -
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 60.8 64.0 61.5 100.0
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 27.8 21.4 19.0 .0
unsure 11.3 14.6 19.5 .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTline Chicago State Chicago
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 59.6 67.6 62.9 60.2 48.0 68.8 60.4
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 25.1 19.7 25.0 19.8 33.3 18.1 25.6
unsure 15.3 12.7 12.1 20.0 18.7 13.1 14.0
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Expose students to a variety of perspectives 48.0 68.4 69.0 60.4
Embrace progressive viewpoints and perspectives 33.3 16.3 18.9 25.6
unsure 18.7 15.3 12.1 14.0
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Q22. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 34.4 31.7 37.9 30.9 35.2 10.3 54.5
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 58.3 57.4 47.1 61.6 50.2 45.2 37.0
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.2 10.9 15.1 7.5 14.5 44.5 8.5
Pritzker Image BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 11.4 37.3 59.3 8.1 14.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 83.8 43.4 31.8 88.5 63.6
making teachers better equipped
unsure 4.8 19.4 8.8 3.4 22.4
Police Image UoI Image Teachers .
Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 25.8 65.7 36.2 39.9 14.4 29.4 49.3
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 67.0 24.9 48.0 52.5 81.0 58.0 40.9
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.2 9.4 15.9 7.6 4.6 12.6 9.8
Teachers Unions Image
Unfavorable |No opinion
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 12.4 25.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 84.1 58.7
making teachers better equipped
unsure 3.5 16.3
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School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 34.0 32.8 33.7
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 58.6 61.4 53.1
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.4 5.8 13.3
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Q22. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 35.2 39.8 39.2 35.3 19.6 29.1 30.4
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 57.2 52.0 52.7 59.6 73.8 65.2 36.9
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.7 8.1 8.1 5.2 6.5 5.7 32.7
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 48.1 41.0 42.5 18.6 10.4 15.4 26.6
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 45.2 49.9 49.0 76.4 88.3 81.0 53.7
making teachers better equipped
unsure 6.7 9.0 8.5 5.0 1.4 3.6 19.6
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,q,rq correct enough
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 8.7 68.0 51.8 34.3 16.6 53.3
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 88.1 29.7 39.3 46.3 79.2 36.6
making teachers better equipped
unsure 3.2 2.3 8.9 19.4 4.2 10.1
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it
comes, to
political
correctness | ynsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 39.8 37.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 50.3 44.8
making teachers better equipped
unsure 9.8 18.2
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Q22.

Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Teacher preparation programs should prioritize

¢ 25.2 36.8 38.8 36.9 35.3
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 68.6 55.9 48.1 57.2 32.8
making teachers better equipped
unsure 6.1 7.4 13.1 5.9 32.0
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sayhthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 19.0 37.4 34.0 .0 38.9 30.2
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 77.6 56.5 61.2 44.0 52.4 60.1
making teachers better equipped
unsure 3.5 6.1 4.8 56.0 8.8 9.8
Teaching Slavery/Principles

New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 65.0 11.1 26.3
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 27.1 83.7 48.6
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.9 5.2 25.1

219




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 58.1 17.2 16.1 28.0 52.0 28.0 100.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 33.0 76.8 58.6 66.7 39.9 45.6 .0
making teachers better equipped
unsure 8.8 6.0 25.3 5.2 8.1 26.4 .0

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
betjcerd
e e
quipp Unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize .0 .0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 100.0 .0
making teachers better equipped
unsure .0 100.0
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Q22. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | j,cure| diversity merit Unsure | Support
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 77.2 15.4 31.9 61.7 21.1 35.6 56.5
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 16.7 78.5 36.5 30.2 73.3 32.0 32.5
making teachers better equipped
unsure 6.1 6.1 31.6 8.1 5.6 32.5 11.0

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 16.8 26.1
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 78.9 56.5
making teachers better equipped
uUnsure 4.2 17.5

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree Disagree| unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 47.9 27.1 38.6 61.2 22.4 42.6 30.6 52.5 47.4
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 42.0 67.2 44 .3 27.3 71.8 39.0 62.0 40.4 23.9
making teachers better equipped
unsure 10.0 5.8 17.0 11.5 5.9 18.4 7.4 7.1 28.7
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Taxpayer Funding
Agree| Disagree|

Obstructing Jewish Students

Anti-Semitism

unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 26.3 44.7 34.7 33.4 39.7 28.0 36.1 25.8 27.6
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 66.9 49.4 49.9 60.1 53.2 56.1 56.7 66.6 53.5
making teachers better equipped
unsure 6.8 5.8 15.4 6.5 7.2 15.9 7.1 7.6 18.9
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Q22.

Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 61.3 24.2 39.8 61.1 19.0 34.6 29.8
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 31.0 68.8 40.9 32.9 75.6 40.9 64.5
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.7 7.0 19.3 5.9 5.4 24.5 5.6
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
Unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 48.9 33.9
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 44.6 38.5
making teachers better equipped
unsure 6.5 27.6
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Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 45.6 9.8 21.5 30.9 41.5 38.0 34.4 23.1
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 47.8 85.0 58.5 63.4 49.1 39.2 57.6 54.5
making teachers better equipped
unsure 6.6 5.2 19.9 5.7 9.5 22.8 8.0 22.4

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| rRefused| 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 53.7 8.3 17.6 16.6 45.1 31.2 31.9
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 36.0 88.0 76.7 70.0 46.2 61.6 60.2
making teachers better equipped
uUnsure 10.3 3.7 5.8 13.4 8.6 7.3 8.0
Age
65 and over | Can't say

Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 26.9 28.9
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 62.3 44.8
making teachers better equipped
unsure 10.8 26.2
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225

Q22. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 30.5 | 37.8 17.9 15.3 52.4 31.3 | 21.2 28.7
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 62.2 53.0 58.9 59.8 42.8 59.4 59.4 63.1
making teachers better equipped
unsure 7.4 9.2 23.3 24.9 4.8 9.2 19.4 8.2

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 43.9 51.2 28.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 41.5 44.3 59.4
making teachers better equipped
unsure 14.6 4.5 12.6
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 27.1 32.5 30.4 36.3 38.9 37.5
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 60.3 59.4 59.8 56.6 54.2 55.5
making teachers better equipped
unsure 12.6 8.1 9.8 7.1 6.8 7.0
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Educati.

unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 34.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 34.9
making teachers better equipped
unsure 31.1

Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 12.7 51.1 29.3 28.2 62.3 31.6 9.6 22.0
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 83.2 38.7 64.8 44.9 29.6 60.7 86.8 51.1
making teachers better equipped
unsure 4.1 10.2 5.9 26.9 8.1 7.7 3.5 26.9
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Q22. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 20.7 36.7 24.1 .0 34.4 23.1
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 70.3 54.9 69.3 100.0 60.5 67.4
making teachers better equipped
unsure 9.0 8.4 6.6 .0 5.1 9.5
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE

Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 33.9 23.7 35.7 58.2
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 47.9 64.8 47.5 41.8
making teachers better equipped
unsure 18.3 11.4 16.8 .0

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 36.7 26.9 33.8 33.2 41.6 26.5 39.8
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 54.9 62.8 57.9 56.2 49.5 64.0 52.1
making teachers better equipped
unsure 8.4 10.3 8.3 10.6 9.0 9.6 8.1
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Teacher preparation programs should prioritize 41.6 26.3 26.6 39.8
progressive viewpoints
Teacher preﬁaration programs should focus on 49.5 65.7 63.2 52.1
making teachers better equipped
unsure 9.0 8.0 10.2 8.1
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Q23. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 27.9 26.0 35.8 12.6 17.8 .0 44.1
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 63.4 55.2 57.7 67.3 71.8 45.2 45.4
principles
unsure 8.6 18.7 6.5 20.0 10.5 54.8 10.5

Pritzker Image BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 7.5 30.2 49.6 2.9 10.3
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 85.6 46.9 40.1 90.0 65.4
principles
Unsure 6.9 22.8 10.3 7.1 24.3

Police Image UoI Image Teachers .

Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 17.2 64.9 29.5 30.4 10.2 25.3 40.5
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 73.6 26.2 48.7 58.9 85.9 60.2 46.7
principles
unsure 9.2 8.9 21.8 10.7 3.8 14.5 12.8

Teachers Unions Image

Unfavorable |No opinion
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 10.2 14.4
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 84.5 68.2
principles
unsure 5.3 17.5
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School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality

Educate_citizens in US history and founding
principles

unsure

26.7 23.5
61.5 69.8
11.7 6.7
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Q23. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 39.5 31.5 32.5 26.2 11.5 20.4 30.1
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 48.4 58.1 56.7 64.9 77.0 69.7 47.5
principles
unsure 12.1 10.5 10.7 8.9 11.5 9.9 22.4
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 39.6 34.3 35.4 10.0 1.1 6.5 22.3
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 47.4 56.2 54.4 82.3 92.6 86.3 54.9
principles
unsure 13.0 9.5 10.2 7.7 6.3 7.2 22.8
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,q,rq correct enough
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 6.8 67.0 41.9 22.0 11.1 46.0
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 88.0 28.6 47.2 55.1 82.6 44.0
principles
unsure 5.2 4.3 10.9 22.9 6.3 9.9
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it
comes, to
political
correctness | ynsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 29.6 28.2
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 58.3 46.4
principles
unsure 12.1 25.4
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Q23.

Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 17.5 30.1 30.1 29.9 35.0
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 75.4 60.4 56.6 55.9 | 29.5
principles
unsure 7.1 9.6 13.2 14.2 35.5
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sa¥hthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 17.7 27.5 27.6 .0 28.7 18.7
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 80.1 64.4 66.4 100.0 57.7 64.7
principles
unsure 2.2 8.1 6.0 .0 13.6 16.7
Teaching Slavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
sTavery principTes unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 60.1 3.7 14.5
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 29.2 89.7 56.2
principles
unsure 10.7 6.6 29.3
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
Ccombat systemic racism and structural inequality 47.1 13.0 10.2 21.6 42.9 21.3 60.9
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 38.8 82.6 53.7 69.8 49.8 49.5 28.4
principles
unsure 14.1 4.4 36.1 8.7 7.3 29.3 10.7

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
better
equipped

unsure

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality

Educate_citizens in US history and founding
principles

unsure

7.7

85.1

7.2

18.0

42.2

39.8
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Q23. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles unsure diversity merit unsure | support
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 100.0 .0 .0 57.4 12.4 30.5 51.7
Educate_citizens in US history and founding .0 100.0 .0 31.3 80.0 34.8 38.4
principles
unsure .0 .0 100.0 11.3 7.6 34.7 9.9

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 9.9 13.1
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 83.9 58.2
principles
unsure 6.2 28.7
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree Disagree| unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 40.8 20.6 29.7 62.0 14.3 28.8 22.9 43.8 48.6
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 48.3 71.3 49.7 28.1 77.7 44 .4 67.6 38.4 27.0
principles
unsure 10.9 8.1 20.6 9.9 8.0 26.7 9.5 17.8 24 .4
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Taxpayer Funding
Agree| Disagree| unsure

Obstructing Jewish Students
Agree Disagree | Unsure

Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality

Educate_citizens in US history and founding

principles
unsure

19.6 37.7 26.9
74.9 53.0 50.6
5.5 9.3 22.5
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25.8 31.4 23.0
67.7 59.2 54.1
6.5 9.4 23.0

29.1 21.8 17.7
62.6 67.8 55.8
8.3 10.4 26.4
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Q23.

Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Pub1ic universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 54.0 16.5 35.6 55.0 13.3 21.8 22.8
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 37.4 73.8 42.5 37.5 79.4 48.8 71.9
principles
unsure 8.7 9.7 22.0 7.5 7.3 29.4 5.4
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
unsure
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 40.2 28.4
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 42.7 39.0
principles
unsure 17.1 32.7
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Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 36.7 6.3 16.2 23.6 37.3 29.4 27.7 10.8
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 54.4 85.1 62.4 67.9 56.2 42.8 62.2 61.5
principles
unsure 8.9 8.6 21.4 8.5 6.5 27.8 10.1 27.7
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| rRefused| 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 44 .3 1.9 21.8 17.5 42.6 26.2 23.5
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 44.7 92.3 63.1 64.4 47.9 61.6 66.6
principles
unsure 11.0 5.9 15.2 18.1 9.5 12.3 9.9
Age
65 and over | Can't say
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 15.6 7.5
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 72.3 60.3
principles
unsure 12.1 32.2
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Q23. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 23.5 30.2 21.4 7.5 35.0 25.5 20.4 22.2
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 67.4 56.9 62.5 77.1 50.2 63.9 | 62.1 69.3
principles
unsure 9.2 12.9 16.1 15.4 14.8 10.6 17.6 8.5

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 40.8 34.8 23.9
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 41.3 51.3 57.7
principles
uUnsure 17.9 13.9 18.3
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 19.0 23.1 21.5 30.1 35.7 32.8
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 64.8 65.5 65.2 60.4 57.9 59.2
principles
Unsure 16.2 11.4 13.3 9.5 6.4 8.0
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Educati.

unsure

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 21.1

Educate_citizens in US history and founding 47.0

principles

unsure 31.9

Party Ideology
Independent
or third )
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| Unsure

Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 5.3 45.3 21.9 16.6 59.2 21.8 2.6 13.1
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 90.2 43.0 66.7 54.5 34.1 65.9 90.8 57.3
principles

unsure 4.5 11.7 11.4 28.8 6.7 12.3 6.6 29.6

240




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Q23. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.
Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 26.1 29.5 17.3 .0 22.4 16.2
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 68.8 59.4 73.3 73.4 54.8 72.4
principles
unsure 5.1 11.0 9.5 26.6 22.8 11.5
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 27.5 12.7 21.7 27.5
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 17.9 72.6 68.2 72.5
principles
unsure 54.6 14.7 10.1 .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 29.5 19.8 29.2 20.3 36.4 20.4 29.7
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 59.4 68.2 61.5 63.6 54.1 67.7 58.6
principles
unsure 11.0 12.0 9.3 16.1 9.5 11.8 11.7
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4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Combat systemic racism and structural inequality 36.4 23.8 19.0 29.7
Educate_citizens in US history and founding 54.1 65.1 68.9 58.6
principles
unsure 9.5 11.1 12.2 11.7
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
College admissions process prioritize racial 29.1 29.3 9.1 17.4 18.1 17.4 44.9
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 61.7 63.6 71.0 74.0 67.1 49.0 44.6
on merit
unsure 9.3 7.1 19.9 8.7 14.8 33.6 10.4

Pritzker Image BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
College admissions process prioritize racial 10.1 27.2 47.9 7.3 11.0
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 85.5 51.6 43.0 88.6 63.0
on merit
unsure 4.4 21.2 9.1 4.1 26.0

Police Image UoI Image Teachers .

Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
College admissions process prioritize racial 20.0 54.8 32.4 30.9 15.2 25.4 40.3
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 71.3 36.9 51.3 57.2 78.6 66.6 48.7
on merit
unsure 8.7 8.4 16.3 11.9 6.2 8.0 11.0

Teachers Unions Image
Unfavorable |No opinion

College admissions
diversity

Ccollege admissions
on merit

unsure

process

process

prioritize racial

treated equally based

13.1 14.7
79.3 74.2
7.6 11.0
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School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

College admissions process prioritize racial 28.7 24.8 27.1
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 60.3 68.9 62.1
on merit
unsure 10.9 6.3 10.9
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 45.8 27.6 30.1 29.6 16.1 24.2 31.2
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 46.5 62.2 60.0 63.2 78.0 69.1 40.0
on merit
unsure 7.7 10.3 9.9 7.2 .9 6.7 28.8
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 43.4 32.6 34.8 15.0 4.0 10.7 23.6
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 47.8 57.9 55.8 75.1 94.0 82.5 58.8
on merit
unsure 8.8 9.5 9.3 9.9 1.9 6.8 17.6

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,qyre correct enough
College admissions process prioritize racial 9.7 51.7 42.0 25.3 13.3 39.1
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 84.1 45.7 48.2 57.2 79.3 52.3
on merit
uUnsure 6.2 2.5 9.9 17.5 7.4 8.6
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it
comes, to
political
correctness | ynsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 43.3 31.8
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 50.1 47.8
on merit
unsure 6.6 20.4
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

College admissions process prioritize racial 20.1 31.6 33.0 27.5 20.6
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 71.4 59.7 58.0 63.0 45.7
on merit
unsure 8.5 8.7 9.0 9.5 33.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sa¥hthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 10.2 29.0 32.3 29.4 31.8 29.9
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 79.7 61.9 61.3 46.7 58.3 61.6
on merit
unsure 10.0 9.1 6.4 23.9 10.0 8.5
Teaching Slavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
sTavery principTes unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 51.1 9.1 26.5
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 39.6 84.4 50.1
on merit
unsure 9.3 6.6 23.4
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
College admissions process prioritize racial 47.3 12.7 20.1 24.2 36.7 25.8 50.2
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 40.1 81.4 60.1 67.8 54.0 54.7 39.3
on merit
unsure 12.6 6.0 19.8 8.0 9.3 19.5 10.5

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
betjcerd
e e
quipp unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 14.4 24.7
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 80.1 39.4
on merit
Unsure 5.5 35.9
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles Unsure jversity meri Unsure | support
College admissions process prioritize racial 59.2 13.8 27.3 100.0 .0 .0 50.1
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 29.3 80.6 42.2 .0 100.0 .0 38.6
on merit
unsure 11.5 5.6 30.5 .0 .0 100.0 11.3
Rename College ..
Oppose | Unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 9.5 23.0
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 85.3 57.0
on merit
uUnsure 5.2 20.0
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree Disagree| unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 35.5 24.1 29.0 52.0 18.8 29.2 22.7 60.1 44.8
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 50.5 70.4 52.5 38.2 74.4 47.9 68.2 30.7 35.3
on merit
Unsure 13.9 5.5 18.5 9.8 6.8 23.0 9.1 9.2 19.8
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Taxpayer Funding
Agree| Disagree| unsure

Obstructing Jewish Students
Agree Disagree | Unsure

Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure

College admissions process prioritize racial

diversity

College admissions process treated equally based

on merit

unsure

19.5 39.9 28.1
74.2 55.1 51.7
6.4 5.0 20.2
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25.3 39.1 19.6
67.2 54.5 61.9
7.4 6.4 18.5

29.9 22.0 19.3
61.0 68.4 66.0
9.0 9.6 14.7
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

College Polic

e Officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Pub1ic universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
College admissions process prioritize racial 49.9 18.5 37.6 50.2 14.1 31.4 24.2
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 39.3 73.7 44.2 41.1 78.8 47.9 69.1
on merit
unsure 10.8 7.8 18.2 8.6 7.1 20.7 6.8
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 39.5 28.5
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 50.1 47.2
on merit
unsure 10.5 24.3
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Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
College admissions process prioritize racial 36.2 5.5 22.7 26.5 40.6 19.2 28.1 17.6
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 55.4 87.0 60.1 66.0 50.1 59.8 62.4 66.9
on merit
unsure 8.4 7.4 17.2 7.5 9.3 21.0 9.5 15.5

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64
College admissions process prioritize racial 44 .4 4.7 22.6 5.9 35.7 31.4 24.2
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 44.3 91.3 60.7 81.4 54.5 58.1 66.1
on merit
unsure 11.3 4.0 16.7 12.6 9.8 10.4 9.7
Age
65 and over | Can't say

College admissions process prioritize racial 19.4 15.6
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 70.8 73.2
on merit
unsure 9.8 11.2
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
College admissions process prioritize racial 25.8 | 29.2 35.1 7.8 39.2 26.2 | 12.0 22.3
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 65.6 59.3 53.2 92.2 54.5 63.4 77.3 67.8
on merit
unsure 8.6 11.5 11.7 .0 6.3 10.5 10.7 9.9

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
College admissions process prioritize racial 43.9 37.0 25.0
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 47.1 55.4 59.4
on merit
uUnsure 9.0 7.6 15.6
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

College admissions process prioritize racial 18.1 23.4 21.3 28.4 42.1 34.9
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 70.8 67.6 68.8 61.1 49.6 55.7
on merit
Unsure 11.1 9.1 9.9 10.5 8.3 9.5
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Educati.
Unsure
College admissions process prioritize racial 21.3
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 55.6
on merit
unsure 23.1

Party Ideology
Independent
or third )
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| Unsure

College admissions process prioritize racial 8.2 41.1 28.1 18.0 53.3 27.0 4.8 14.6
diversity

College admissions process treated equally based 88.5 47.3 61.9 60.7 37.9 61.0 89.7 69.3
on merit

unsure 3.4 11.6 9.9 21.3 8.8 12.0 5.5 16.1
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Q24. Please indicate which is closest to your own view.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
College admissions process prioritize racial 24.3 30.6 26.0 .0 23.0 17.8
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 61.0 60.2 68.4 100.0 65.6 71.1
on merit
unsure 14.7 9.2 5.5 .0 11.4 11.0
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE

College admissions process prioritize racial .0 30.9 10.9 30.7
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 81.7 58.3 75.1 69.3
on merit
unsure 18.3 10.8 14.0 .0

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
College admissions process prioritize racial 30.6 20.1 29.2 23.1 41.8 20.1 29.6
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 60.2 68.2 62.2 63.8 47.1 69.8 61.4
on merit
unsure 9.2 11.6 8.6 13.1 11.0 10.1 9.0
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
College admissions process prioritize racial 41.8 20.9 19.7 29.6
diversity
College admissions process treated equally based 47.1 73.4 68.3 61.4
on merit
unsure 11.0 5.7 12.0 9.0
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Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today.

them.

opinions considered racist by today’s standard.

Please say if you support or oppose

Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half | usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Support 39.6 43.4 32.5 29.3 29.4 4.6 59.1 17.7 39.6 64.4
Oppose 46.4 38.2 38.0 53.8 52.8 32.1 24.0 71.1 33.9 20.8
unsure 14.0 18.5 29.4 16.9 17.7 63.3 16.9 11.1 26.5 14.8

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Support 8.6 28.4
Oppose 79.2 41.0
unsure 12.2 30.5

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Support 29.6 70.7 45.5 42.3 21.9 37.7 54.2 16.0 32.2
Oppose 55.8 18.5 26.6 41.7 66.6 44 .0 30.8 71.6 40.6
unsure 14.6 10.9 27.9 16.0 11.6 18.3 15.0 12.4 27.1

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Support 42.4 31.9 37.4
Oppose 43.8 51.4 43.0
unsure 13.8 16.7 19.6
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Please say if you support or oppose

Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today.
Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

them.
opinions considered racist by today’s standard.
PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Support 57.5 43.5 45.4 34.3 27.1 31.5 43.4
Oppose 28.7 39.5 38.0 50.2 58.5 53.5 34.5
unsure 13.8 17.0 16.6 15.5 14.3 15.1 22.1
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
support 50.8 46.6 47.5 19.5 13.9 17.3 36.1
Oppose 29.6 38.3 36.5 61.4 78.6 68.2 43.2
unsure 19.6 15.0 16.0 19.0 7.5 14.5 20.7
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes_ to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Support 12.7 70.3 58.2 38.9 23.7 58.8 37.2 40.0
Oppose 75.2 21.9 26.3 35.0 64.0 27.7 42.8 31.1
unsure 12.1 7.8 15.5 26.1 12.3 13.5 20.0 28.8
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Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today.
them.

opinions considered racist by today’s standard.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Please say if you support or oppose
Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

Support 31.4 43.9 41.4 43.1 20.7
Oppose 54.5 41.7 37.9 44.5 40.2
Unsure 14.1 14.4 20.7 12.4 39.1
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
fairl people’s if I say the . founded on founding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Nt 1o e A?ggggﬁ unsure slavery principtes | ynsure
Support 23.5 45.0 35.3 32.0 48.9 34.6 70.7 15.8 29.9
Oppose 66.2 38.5 53.8 38.6 40.0 30.2 17.2 69.5 36.6
unsure 10.2 16.5 10.9 29.4 11.1 35.2 12.0 14.7 33.6
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Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
s and equal a variety of and progressive betjcerd
protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints equippe Unsure
Support 21.8 18.8 32.6 60.3 28.7 64.8 21.9 47.0
Oppose 64.6 44.9 54.0 24.8 40.1 22.5 62.1 21.3
unsure 13.6 36.3 13.4 14.9 31.2 12.6 16.1 31.7
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Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today.

them.

opinions considered racist by today’s standard.

Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding racial based on
inequality principles | yhoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Support 75.1 23.8 33.9 70.6 23.7 43.7 100.0 .0 .0
Oppose 16.8 60.9 24.8 15.7 61.4 23.4 .0 100.0 .0
unsure 8.1 15.3 41.4 13.7 14.8 32.9 .0 .0 100.0
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Support 55.1 32.8 39.3 68.8 28.2 40.2 35.2 60.0 53.1
Oppose 28.9 55.2 32.0 17.0 60.3 21.0 50.3 21.6 12.7
unsure 16.0 12.0 28.7 14.2 11.5 38.8 14.5 18.4 34.2
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Support 32.3 50.3 37.5 39.6 41.7 33.4 41.7 25.2 33.9
Oppose 55.7 38.0 35.2 48.2 46.5 37.5 43.7 61.8 39.2
unsure 12.1 11.8 27.3 12.2 11.8 29.2 14.6 13.0 27.0
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Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today.

them.

opinions considered racist by today’s standard.

Please say if you support or oppose

Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public, Freedom of [protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more, money Towering of our toli;%iﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Support 66.8 28.0 48.7 62.5 26.7 36.7 36.0 51.6 35.6
Oppose 21.4 58.2 18.0 25.6 59.9 31.1 50.8 32.8 32.6
unsure 11.8 13.8 33.3 11.9 13.4 32.2 13.2 15.7 31.7
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Support 51.7 10.7 27.0 36.7 51.3 34.7 39.1 31.5
Oppose 36.8 74.6 40.5 50.0 34.9 33.5 45.0 46.9
unsure 11.5 14.7 32.5 13.3 13.7 31.8 15.9 21.6
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say
Support 59.1 11.4 24.7 18.5 54.2 39.2 31.9 31.6 14.7
Oppose 23.8 77.7 53.0 58.6 29.1 46.2 55.5 49.5 36.6
unsure 17.2 10.9 22.3 22.9 16.8 14.6 12.7 18.9 48.8
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Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today. Please say if you support or oppose

them.

opinions considered racist by today’s standard.

Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Ssomething Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Support 36.0 | 42.2 16.3 25.5 54.7 36.2 39.7 32.5 55.3 53.3 35.1
Oppose 48.7 42.1 58.7 29.3 30.2 47.7 34.0 51.9 24.7 32.4 45.3
unsure 15.3 | 15.7 25.0 45.2 15.1 16.2 | 26.2 15.5 20.0 14.3 19.6

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Support 29.0 37.5 34.1 42.4 47.8 44 .9 14.1
Oppose 47.4 49.1 48.4 45.5 35.5 40.8 54.8
unsure 23.6 13.4 17.5 12.2 16.7 14.3 31.1
Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Support 13.6 59.6 34.6 27.4 68.2 37.2 13.9 24.1
Oppose 74.9 25.7 47.8 39.5 22.1 43.8 76.1 37.8
unsure 11.5 14.7 17.6 33.1 9.6 19.0 10.0 38.1
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Now I'm going to tell you about movements taking place on college campuses today.

them.

opinions considered racist by today’s standard.

Media Market

Please say if you support or oppose

Q25. Efforts to rename buildings on college campuses if they are named after historical figures who held

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | sT. Louls
Support 26.6 44.8 33.0 .0 25.0 24.5 .0 17.4 28.4
Oppose 57.1 40.4 53.6 73.4 60.6 57.9 57.1 54.5 50.4
unsure 16.3 14.8 13.4 26.6 14.3 17.6 42.9 28.0 21.2
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Support .0
Oppose 41.8
unsure 58.2
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
support 44.8 24.6 42.1 30.2 51.4 29.6 44.4
Oppose 40.4 55.6 44.2 47.2 33.3 52.0 41.9
unsure 14.8 19.8 13.7 22.5 15.3 18.4 13.7
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Support 51.4 35.0 27.2 44 .4
Oppose 33.3 51.6 52.2 41.9
Unsure 15.3 13.4 20.6 13.7
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Support 20.3 19.7 29.9 14.0 12.2 .0 25.5 13.1 21.6 26.6
Oppose 59.0 60.0 45.1 77.2 72.4 20.1 50.7 75.0 41.9 49.0
Unsure 20.6 20.3 25.0 8.8 15.4 79.9 23.8 11.8 36.5 24.3

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Support 10.5 19.7
Oppose 76.2 50.4
unsure 13.3 29.9

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Support 19.2 27.3 14.8 24.5 12.3 14.4 24.7 11.2 20.0
Oppose 65.3 44.1 47.8 56.1 71.0 60.2 52.3 76.0 49.4
unsure 15.5 28.6 37.5 19.5 16.7 25.4 23.0 12.8 30.6

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Support 22.7 20.4 15.0
Oppose 57.7 64.3 57.7
unsure 19.6 15.3 27.3
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Support 37.4 22.2 24.3 15.6 14.4 15.1 22.0
Oppose 44 .8 51.9 50.9 67.1 67.7 67.3 54.8
unsure 17.8 25.9 24.8 17.3 17.9 17.6 23.2
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Support 32.7 20.3 22.8 10.6 10.4 10.5 21.6
Oppose 46.3 56.9 54.8 68.2 79.4 72.5 55.0
unsure 21.0 22.8 22.4 21.2 10.2 16.9 23.4
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Support 11.5 37.9 24.0 20.7 12.6 28.5 24.1 19.0
Oppose 74.7 48.2 52.1 49.3 74.4 47 .4 51.9 46.5
unsure 13.8 14.0 23.9 30.0 13.0 24.1 24.0 34.6
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Support 17.7 18.7 20.9 26.7 14.8
Oppose 64.2 58.4 56.6 59.6 39.1
unsure 18.1 22.9 22.5 13.7 46.1
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Support 15.9 17.6 15.4 46.7 20.2 23.9 26.1 15.4 17.1
Oppose 71.3 54.4 68.2 29.4 54.5 54.2 47.6 70.3 51.3
unsure 12.8 27.9 16.5 23.9 25.3 21.9 26.3 14.2 31.6
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection unsure perspect-ives perspectives unsure viewpoints equi pped Unsure
Support 28.7 12.9 17.5 15.9 30.3 18.9 28.1 14.4 22.0
Oppose 43.8 75.3 38.4 70.2 42.9 37.6 47.5 69.2 37.8
unsure 27 .4 11.8 44 .2 13.9 26.8 43.5 24.4 16.4 40.2
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ynqyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Support 30.3 15.3 19.0 25.6 15.9 27.6 28.2 12.6 19.3
Oppose 45.9 67.7 42.4 52.0 66.3 33.0 50.2 72.3 43.5
unsure 23.7 17.0 38.6 22.5 17.8 39.4 21.6 15.0 37.2
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Support 100.0 .0 .0 29.9 16.7 18.5 19.2 30.7 14.6
Oppose .0 100.0 .0 42.1 70.3 36.1 60.5 53.5 49.0
unsure .0 .0 100.0 28.0 13.0 45.3 20.3 15.8 36.3
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Support 14.5 28.0 20.0 20.9 21.7 15.2 20.4 26.5 11.1
Oppose 69.6 56.9 44 .4 64.9 62.8 43.7 61.8 60.8 44.6
unsure 15.8 15.0 35.5 14.2 15.5 41.1 17.7 12.7 44.3
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Support 29.0 17.6 17.0 27.2 15.1 21.9 16.6 40.4 10.4
Oppose 46.4 65.2 48.5 52.8 68.2 41.3 69.1 39.6 34.5
unsure 24.5 17.2 34.5 19.9 16.7 36.8 14.3 20.0 55.0
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Support 23.0 16.3 13.2 18.7 29.1 15.6 20.0 15.8
Oppose 60.4 70.1 44.1 65.7 51.8 37.3 59.1 59.1
unsure 16.6 13.7 42.7 15.7 19.1 47.0 20.9 25.1
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Support 25.7 11.6 12.3 23.6 19.7 17.9 22.8 19.0 11.0
Oppose 48.8 76.5 69.4 45 .4 54.3 69.5 62.5 50.4 50.3
unsure 25.5 12.0 18.3 31.0 26.0 12.7 14.7 30.6 38.7
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Support 19.0 20.9 6.9 17.3 20.1 19.5 23.5 18.9 25.7 20.7 15.2
Oppose 66.4 52.6 61.5 56.9 52.8 60.0 59.4 62.2 49.4 52.1 61.3
unsure 14.6 26.4 31.7 25.8 27.1 20.5 17.1 18.9 24.9 27 .2 23.5

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Support 22.7 18.9 20.4 19.1 20.5 19.8 .0
Oppose 53.3 60.5 57.7 60.7 60.5 60.6 62.6
unsure 24.0 20.6 21.9 20.2 19.1 19.7 37.4
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Support 16.9 24.7 17.4 12.5 28.3 17.1 13.5 20.2
Oppose 71.9 49.1 62.6 56.4 50.2 63.4 72.7 38.4
unsure 11.2 26.1 20.0 31.1 21.5 19.5 13.8 41.4
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Q26. Efforts to prevent speakers from expressing opinions that some members of the campus find offensive.

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Support 17.2 20.2 15.3 .0 14.3 27.8 .0 31.3 12.0
Oppose 68.0 57.0 69.3 73.4 67.2 57.8 36.2 55.3 69.1
Unsure 14.7 22.8 15.4 26.6 18.5 14.4 63.8 13.3 18.9
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Support .0
Oppose 41.8
unsure 58.2
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Support 20.2 18.7 18.7 22.1 25.8 19.1 16.8
Oppose 57.0 63.7 64.7 45.9 51.7 62.3 58.8
Unsure 22.8 17.6 16.6 32.0 22.5 18.7 24 .4
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Support 25.8 20.1 18.6 16.8
Oppose 51.7 60.9 62.9 58.8
unsure 22.5 19.0 18.5 24.4
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge

they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half | usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 21.6 21.6 17.7 17.8 15.8 7.1 33.4 7.4 23.3 34.6
Disagree 63.3 64.7 70.0 65.8 69.7 31.2 44.3 87.5 52.3 44.2
unsure 15.1 13.7 12.3 16.4 14.5 61.6 22.3 5.1 24.4 21.2

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 4.5 16.6
Disagree 91.3 58.3
unsure 4.2 25.1

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 13.6 51.7 22.4 24.4 12.0 17.9 30.6 8.6 13.9
Disagree 74.2 30.5 50.1 58.6 83.1 65.4 51.6 84.4 61.9
unsure 12.2 17.7 27.6 17.0 4.9 16.7 17.8 7.0 24.2

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 24.5 20.1 16.4
Disagree 63.1 70.4 59.6
unsure 12.4 9.5 24.0
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge

they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 36.5 19.5 21.8 22.8 16.9 20.4 18.5
Disagree 40.1 61.4 58.5 63.3 76.5 68.5 60.7
unsure 23.5 19.1 19.7 13.9 6.6 11.0 20.8
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 26.8 25.4 25.7 11.4 10.0 10.8 17.1
Disagree 51.1 57.3 56.1 77.6 87.5 81.5 65.0
unsure 22.1 17.2 18.2 11.0 2.5 7.7 17.8
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| .. e correct enough correctness | unsure
Agree 7.4 40.9 29.5 22.6 8.1 36.2 22.6 24.2
Disagree 86.5 42.8 52.1 51.9 83.8 46.3 49.0 52.7
unsure 6.1 16.3 18.4 25.4 8.1 17.5 28.4 23.1
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge

they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Agree 15.5 22.5 26.2 24.1 13.5
Disagree 73.5 59.4 57.8 62.5 54.5
Unsure 11.0 18.1 16.0 13.4 32.0
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
fairl people’s if I say the . founded on founding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Nt 1o e A?ggggﬁ unsure slavery principtes | ynsure
Agree 10.9 20.3 21.4 46.7 22.2 22.0 40.1 7.1 16.3
Disagree 82.9 61.0 66.6 .0 63.1 47.9 42.0 82.4 56.5
unsure 6.2 18.8 12.0 53.3 14.7 30.1 17.9 10.5 27.3
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Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
s and equal a variety of and progressive betjcerd
protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints equippe Unsure
Agree 10.1 22.8 15.8 35.5 19.0 38.0 9.9 26.7
Disagree 81.8 51.8 74.3 43.5 49.7 42.2 79.4 41.3
unsure 8.1 25.4 9.9 21.0 31.3 19.8 10.6 32.0

276




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the
statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge

they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural and founding racial based on
inequality principles | yhoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 48.8 9.5 18.2 39.7 12.7 20.6 37.2 7.9 18.2
Disagree 34.2 79.4 44.9 43.7 75.3 43.3 46.5 84.8 44.6
unsure 17.0 11.2 36.9 16.6 11.9 36.1 16.3 7.3 37.2
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose | Unsure | Agree |Disagree| Unsure | Agree |Disagree| unsure
Agree 31.7 14.9 27.6 100.0 .0 .0 19.0 28.5 33.2
Disagree 53.6 75.6 39.0 .0 100.0 .0 67.4 46.7 38.1
unsure 14.7 9.6 33.4 .0 .0 100.0 13.6 24.8 28.7
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 15.8 25.2 24.8 18.8 24.4 21.5 23.1 15.8 14.4
Disagree 73.7 63.9 47.0 69.4 66.3 48.8 65.0 73.1 49.0
unsure 10.5 10.9 28.2 11.8 9.3 29.7 11.9 11.1 36.7
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge
they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public, Freedom of [protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more, money Towering of our toli;%iﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 47.1 12.3 24.8 37.4 11.7 22.5 16.3 40.2 20.3
Disagree 34.2 77.0 41.4 45.2 77.9 48.8 73.1 43.3 41.6
unsure 18.8 10.6 33.8 17.4 10.4 28.7 10.7 16.5 38.1
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 26.3 9.0 16.5 19.4 25.4 23.1 21.8 8.6
Disagree 59.6 85.2 53.4 70.8 59.5 35.6 63.1 69.0
unsure 14.1 5.7 30.1 9.8 15.0 41.3 15.1 22.4
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say
Agree 33.2 4.4 20.9 7.8 31.6 17.6 16.4 18.3 21.7
Disagree 45.6 90.4 70.2 70.9 52.2 70.8 72.7 60.0 33.4
unsure 21.3 5.1 8.9 21.3 16.2 11.6 11.0 21.7 44.8
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge

they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Agree 17.9 23.1 15.2 35.5 35.2 18.5 29.4 15.7 36.9 36.6 11.2
Disagree 66.8 61.9 57.2 35.9 46.2 66.4 51.2 70.5 43.2 45.9 69.5
unsure 15.2 | 15.0 27.6 28.5 18.6 15.1 | 19.4 13.9 19.9 17.6 19.3
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Agree 22.7 17.9 19.8 22.1 24.3 23.1 .0
Disagree 61.1 64.0 62.8 65.5 63.8 64.7 53.3
unsure 16.2 18.2 17.4 12.4 11.9 12.1 46.7
Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 7.7 32.8 17.4 15.4 41.5 15.2 5.4 21.3
Disagree 87.8 44.3 69.8 60.7 39.1 71.3 87.0 48.4
unsure 4.4 22.9 12.7 23.9 19.4 13.4 7.6 30.3
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q27. White students and professors at American colleges and universities should be encouraged to acknowledge
they are inherently racist as part of mandated diversity training.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | sT. Louls
Agree 14.8 23.6 9.3 .0 17.0 16.6 .0 15.7 16.3
Disagree 70.1 59.5 81.5 73.4 70.3 72.4 72.5 76.5 71.0
unsure 15.2 17.0 9.1 26.6 12.7 11.1 27.5 7.7 12.8
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 30.7
Disagree 41.8
unsure 27.5
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
Agree 23.6 14.9 22.7 16.6 37.1 15.8 18.4
Disagree 59.5 72.4 66.5 56.4 46.5 70.3 63.7
unsure 17.0 12.7 10.8 27.0 16.4 13.9 17.9
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 37.1 16.8 15.4 18.4
Disagree 46.5 71.2 69.9 63.7
Unsure 16.4 12.0 14.7 17.9
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote ‘Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 84.4 86.9 78.7 91.1 92.0 44 .3 78.7 93.3 77.0 77.5
Disagree 8.3 3.1 6.1 8.9 5.0 34.9 10.8 4.4 9.2 11.7
Unsure 7.2 10.1 15.2 3.0 20.8 10.6 2.3 13.8 10.8

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 94.5 81.8
Disagree 3.9 5.6
unsure 1.6 12.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 88.4 71.5 79.6 84.4 87.8 83.3 81.6 93.1 77.3
Disagree 6.7 14.4 6.9 8.4 9.3 6.6 9.4 4.6 9.1
unsure 4.9 14.1 13.5 7.2 3.0 10.1 9.0 2.3 13.6

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Agree 85.5 83.6 83.3
Disagree 8.4 9.9 5.8
unsure 6.1 6.5 10.9
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 72.8 83.7 82.2 84.8 91.3 87.4 78.5
Disagree 17.0 7.3 8.6 9.6 4.2 7.5 6.1
Unsure 10.2 9.0 9.2 5.5 4.5 5.1 15.4
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 78.5 84.5 83.3 86.8 89.9 88.0 83.0
Disagree 11.1 7.6 8.3 6.5 7.7 7.0 7.4
Unsure 10.4 7.8 8.4 6.7 2.5 5.1 9.7
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Agree 93.8 70.4 79.9 80.8 89.9 80.7 76.6 81.8
Disagree 4.3 16.6 10.1 7.6 5.9 11.3 14.2 3.1
unsure 1.9 13.0 10.1 11.6 4.2 8.0 9.2 15.2
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Agree 91.8 79.7 83.4 85.0 72.8
Disagree 3.9 8.8 9.5 12.4 7.4
unsure 4.3 11.5 7.1 2.7 19.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Agree 94.4 82.9 86.4 46.7 79.4 86.8 75.3 91.3 84.9
Disagree 1.1 8.8 7.3 .0 10.5 3.9 12.0 4.3 9.1
unsure 4.6 8.3 6.4 53.3 10.1 9.3 12.7 4.4 5.9
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;... .o| V1€WPOINts equipped Unsure
Agree 76.9 91.2 80.2 87.6 80.3 76.8 91.2 69.0
Disagree 12.5 4.8 4.4 6.6 11.0 12.3 5.5 6.2
unsure 10.6 4.0 15.3 5.8 8.7 10.9 3.2 24.8
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles |y qyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 72.8 91.8 70.9 70.0 91.8 77.3 77.1 94.0 74.9
Disagree 13.0 4.9 12.4 17.3 3.9 7.2 12.2 3.8 8.9
Unsure 14.2 3.4 16.7 12.7 4.4 15.5 10.7 2.2 16.3
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Agree 82.0 86.4 80.9 76.9 89.6 73.3 100.0 .0 .0
Disagree 12.3 7.1 5.9 10.8 5.8 12.5 .0 100.0 .0
unsure 5.8 6.4 13.3 12.3 4.7 14.2 .0 .0 100.0
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 92.6 76.6 78.7 89.3 79.3 79.6 87.1 82.4 73.0
Disagree 2.8 15.7 8.6 5.0 14.2 7.3 6.7 15.6 7.4
unsure 4.7 7.7 12.7 5.7 6.5 13.2 6.2 2.0 19.6
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of Speech

Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 77.5 87.9 77.8 78.0 91.1 74.0 86.4 80.1 79.8
Disagree 12.5 6.6 7.7 12.4 4.6 10.7 7.6 13.7 2.4
unsure 10.0 5.6 14.6 9.6 4.3 15.3 6.0 6.2 17.8
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 82.2 94.2 81.0 88.1 72.4 79.4 84.6 81.6
Disagree 9.4 5.4 5.8 6.7 19.1 2.6 7.8 9.1
unsure 8.4 .4 13.3 5.2 8.4 18.0 7.6 9.3
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Agree 79.0 95.5 81.2 83.8 77.1 83.7 87.8 88.9 81.6
Disagree 9.7 3.7 13.0 4.0 11.0 9.2 6.8 4.1 14.0
unsure 11.4 .9 5.9 12.2 11.9 7.1 5.4 7.0 4.4
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Agree 84.4 | 85.1 67.0 82.4 79.4 85.0 | 86.5 85.8 82.1 80.5 83.2
Disagree 8.2 6.6 23.5 17.6 15.4 6.9 5.2 7.3 6.6 14.5 3.7
unsure 7.4 8.3 9.6 .0 5.3 8.1 8.2 6.9 11.2 5.0 13.1

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Agree 86.9 85.8 86.3 87.9 77.1 82.8 69.9
Disagree 6.9 6.7 6.8 6.4 11.6 8.9 13.8
unsure 6.2 7.4 6.9 5.7 11.4 8.3 16.4
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 94.2 78.1 85.1 82.6 78.4 82.6 94.1 83.1
Disagree 5.0 10.3 8.5 3.3 10.7 8.5 3.8 8.1
unsure .8 11.7 6.4 14.1 10.9 8.9 2.1 8.8
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Q28. A1l people should be treated equally based on merit.

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Agree 85.5 83.3 89.6 100.0 79.7 87.3 81.7 93.9 86.1
Disagree 8.7 8.1 4.7 .0 17.8 6.7 .0 3.1 8.0
Unsure 5.8 8.7 5.7 .0 2.5 6.0 18.3 3.0 6.0
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 72.5
Disagree .0
unsure 27.5
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Agree 83.3 86.8 84.5 84.2 85.2 85.7 81.7
Disagree 8.1 7.4 7.7 8.3 6.0 7.4 9.9
unsure 8.7 5.7 7.9 7.5 8.8 6.9 8.5
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 85.2 83.4 86.8 81.7
Disagree 6.0 9.1 6.6 9.9
unsure 8.8 7.6 6.6 8.5
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty speech based on

viewpoint or ideology.

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 45.5 44 .3 25.2 50.3 52.6 36.1 36.1 60.1 30.0 36.1
Disagree 27.0 23.7 48.0 26.3 17.2 19.4 31.0 21.1 29.9 34.4
unsure 27.5 32.0 26.8 23.4 30.3 44.5 32.9 18.8 40.1 29.5

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 63.4 28.7
Disagree 17.1 25.7
unsure 19.4 45.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 51.4 30.8 31.4 42.2 66.7 42.4 37.2 64.3 33.3
Disagree 23.5 40.0 28.0 31.5 21.0 21.0 32.8 17.8 24.9
unsure 25.2 29.2 40.6 26.3 12.3 36.6 30.1 17.8 41.9

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Agree 44.2 52.2 41.1
Disagree 27.7 25.9 26.0
unsure 28.1 21.9 32.9
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty speech based on

viewpoint or ideology.

PubTic School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 31.2 41.4 40.0 46.6 58.1 51.2 33.7
Disagree 36.1 26.7 28.0 27.1 23.7 25.8 26.1
unsure 32.7 31.9 32.0 26.3 18.2 23.1 40.2
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 40.1 39.0 39.2 55.7 66.5 59.9 43.7
Disagree 29.5 31.8 31.3 19.1 22.7 20.5 17.9
Unsure 30.4 29.2 29.4 25.2 10.8 19.6 38.5
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ... e correct enough correctness | unsure
Agree 65.2 41.2 35.1 30.4 59.1 38.2 40.6 24.2
Disagree 15.1 37.1 36.3 27.0 20.9 34.4 25.7 28.4
unsure 19.8 21.8 28.6 42.6 20.1 27 .4 33.7 47.4
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty speech based on
viewpoint or ideology.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Agree 50.5 42.9 42.9 48.8 17.9
Disagree 23.6 28.2 27.8 29.8 23.7
uUnsure 25.9 28.9 29.2 21.3 58.4
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
unfairly people’s [1f I say the | .o+ 4o fit Another founded on founding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason Unsure slavery principTes Unsure
Agree 56.3 42.5 52.2 .0 39.6 31.0 32.4 58.3 32.0
Disagree 16.9 33.1 27.5 14.7 26.3 28.6 36.5 19.3 26.2
unsure 26.7 24.3 20.3 85.3 34.1 40.4 31.1 22.4 41.8
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection | . .| perspectives| perspectives| ;.o re| V1€WPOINTS equipped unsure
Agree 34.2 57.2 24.8 52.6 36.2 25.8 35.1 52.2 34.0
Disagree 33.5 21.3 26.7 23.7 34.9 26.7 35.6 23.0 17.4
unsure 32.2 21.5 48.5 23.7 29.0 47 .6 29.3 24.7 48.6
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty speech based on

viewpoint or ideology.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
Ccollege
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ypoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 33.1 54.1 21.6 31.9 53.1 28.7 37.5 55.3 33.1
Disagree 38.1 22.8 21.9 39.0 23.5 13.5 34.9 22.5 19.3
unsure 28.8 23.1 56.4 29.2 23.4 57.7 27.6 22.2 47.6
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose | unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Agree 33.1 52.9 33.5 33.9 52.1 30.1 49.2 15.7 27.0
Disagree 38.1 25.8 18.9 32.3 26.9 18.7 24.3 53.4 26.5
Unsure 28.9 21.4 47.6 33.8 21.0 51.2 26.5 30.9 46.5
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 100.0 .0 .0 54.9 39.5 30.2 48.6 39.2 31.3
Disagree .0 100.0 .0 23.8 42.1 17.1 26.3 38.7 19.8
unsure .0 .0 100.0 21.3 18.5 52.7 25.1 22.1 48.9
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty speech based on

viewpoint or ideology.

Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTlic, Freedom of |protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our toliiﬁisg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 43.9 49.0 27.8 42.7 51.5 27.9 53.4 30.4 21.3
Disagree 35.2 25.7 20.4 31.4 24.2 27.3 25.8 36.2 20.2
unsure 20.9 25.3 51.9 25.9 24.3 44.8 20.8 33.4 58.5
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 44.3 54.8 36.4 49.3 39.1 30.9 45.1 41.5
Disagree 31.9 24.0 14.0 28.4 34.4 12.8 27.2 20.3
unsure 23.8 21.2 49.5 22.3 26.5 56.2 27.7 38.2
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | can't say
Agree 34.9 58.6 61.3 44 .3 50.3 44.6 43.3 41.9 36.9
Disagree 33.3 21.1 19.2 13.7 23.8 27.8 32.6 23.0 18.4
unsure 31.9 20.3 19.4 41.9 25.8 27.6 24.1 35.1 44.7
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty speech based on

viewpoint or ideology.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
., _Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | uUnsure white Black Latino background
Agree 52.1 39.3 39.2 30.0 49.4 44.7 28.6 48.5 29.1 48.9 35.5
Disagree 28.1 26.5 21.9 8.2 28.0 26.6 26.7 25.9 29.0 26.4 30.5
unsure 19.9 34.2 38.9 61.9 22.6 28.7 44 .6 25.6 41.9 24.7 34.0

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Agree 48.8 43.9 45.8 45.0 42.5 43.8 40.7
Disagree 21.7 26.9 24.8 28.6 31.0 29.7 12.5
unsure 29.6 29.2 29.4 26.4 26.5 26.4 46.8
Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 58.4 32.4 53.0 36.7 35.6 45.3 59.3 34.7
Disagree 21.9 32.0 24.4 24.7 35.0 26.8 21.8 17.3
unsure 19.7 35.6 22.6 38.6 29.4 27.9 18.9 48.0
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Q29. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that discourage student and faculty

viewpoint or ideology.

Media Market

speech based on

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LoOuIS
Agree 49.3 42.6 62.8 35.7 49.8 51.0 .0 62.4 44.1
Disagree 24.6 27.1 14.7 37.7 22.4 29.4 52.5 14.0 32.5
Unsure 26.2 30.3 22.5 26.6 27.8 19.6 47.5 23.5 23.5
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 19.3
Disagree 50.0
unsure 30.7
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Agree 42.6 49.9 49.4 34.2 41.4 47.5 42.8
Disagree 27.1 26.0 29.8 19.6 26.1 26.1 28.2
unsure 30.3 24.1 20.8 46.2 32.4 26.4 28.9
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 41.4 47.0 47.7 42.8
Disagree 26.1 23.7 27.1 28.2
unsure 32.4 29.2 25.2 28.9
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Q30. Obstructing Jewish students from expressing support for the State of Israel is a form of anti-Semitism.

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 52.3 49.7 42.5 31.4 42.1 14.0 45.1 58.1 41.6 47.3
Disagree 23.8 25.9 33.5 40.0 22.4 40.6 29.6 23.3 20.3 29.1
Unsure 23.9 24.4 24.0 28.6 35.5 45.4 25.3 18.6 38.1 23.6

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 57.4 39.6
Disagree 23.9 16.8
unsure 18.6 43.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 55.4 35.1 40.4 49.6 61.9 46.4 45.9 61.2 41.3
Disagree 22.3 44.9 19.8 26.1 27.7 23.3 28.8 18.9 26.1
unsure 22.3 20.0 39.8 24.3 10.4 30.4 25.3 19.8 32.6

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Agree 48.1 53.5 49.8
Disagree 27.6 29.2 19.6
unsure 24.2 17.4 30.7
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Q30. Obstructing Jewish students from expressing support for the State of Israel is a form of anti-Semitism.

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 47.1 48.8 48.6 50.6 57.3 53.3 36.1
Disagree 27.6 21.7 22.5 29.0 28.1 28.6 21.1
unsure 25.3 29.5 28.9 20.4 14.6 18.1 42.7
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 41.3 50.3 48.4 52.9 61.4 56.2 44.9
Disagree 26.2 26.9 26.7 22.6 28.7 25.0 19.9
unsure 32.5 22.9 24.8 24.6 9.9 18.8 35.2
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Agree 63.0 52.6 41.5 42.0 58.6 43.0 54.4 37.6
Disagree 22.8 22.5 31.5 20.3 23.7 29.8 25.2 21.2
unsure 14.2 24.9 27.0 37.7 17.7 27.2 20.4 41.2
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Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Agree 54.8 50.3 43.5 51.8 32.4
Disagree 23.0 24.8 30.8 26.8 17.8
unsure 22.3 24.9 25.7 21.4 49.8
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Agree 58.7 42.0 58.3 .0 50.7 56.8 49.2 54.4 35.3
Disagree 17.8 35.4 23.7 14.7 23.2 15.1 27.8 22.9 26.8
unsure 23.5 22.7 17.9 85.3 26.1 28.1 22.9 22.7 37.8
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection unsure perspect-ives perspectives unsure viewpoints equi pped Unsure
Agree 47.1 56.1 27.9 55.0 44.1 36.5 49.4 52.2 35.8
Disagree 26.1 24.9 23.9 24.2 33.0 17.6 29.8 23.4 20.2
unsure 26.8 19.0 48.3 20.8 22.9 45.8 20.7 24.4 44.0
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Q30. Obstructing Jewish students from expressing support for the State of Israel

is a form of anti-Semitism.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ynqyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 48.5 54.2 28.6 46.0 53.4 37.3 51.1 53.2 37.2
Disagree 30.0 24.1 20.9 36.1 22.0 16.4 27.3 26.1 18.3
unsure 21.6 21.7 50.5 17.9 24.6 46.3 21.6 20.7 44.5
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Agree 52.9 54.7 33.3 44.8 54.4 37.7 52.7 31.4 36.5
Disagree 27.9 26.9 18.5 29.6 26.4 15.0 23.8 45.6 21.2
unsure 19.2 18.4 48.2 25.6 19.2 47.3 23.5 23.0 42.3
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 60.9 44.3 37.3 100.0 .0 58.8 31.3 21.0
Disagree 22.3 39.8 16.5 .0 100.0 . 22.8 47 .4 20.4
unsure 16.8 15.9 46.2 .0 .0 100.0 18.4 21.2 58.6
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Q30. Obstructing Jewish students from expressing support for the State of Israel is a form of anti-Semitism.

College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 45.0 52.7 43.0 49.5 52.8 41.3 56.5 35.5 34.6
Disagree 30.8 24.7 20.7 29.0 23.4 25.1 25.0 34.7 15.7
unsure 24.2 22.5 36.4 21.5 23.8 33.6 18.5 29.8 49.6
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 52.8 55.5 35.0 54.5 41.5 37.3 51.4 28.4
Disagree 28.3 24.7 16.7 25.1 37.0 15.5 25.2 26.5
unsure 18.9 19.8 48.3 20.5 21.5 47.2 23.4 45.1
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Agree 45.5 62.8 55.5 37.0 45.9 52.1 51.6 49.4 50.1
Disagree 27.9 21.1 25.8 20.0 24.8 25.0 29.7 22.9 6.4
unsure 26.6 16.0 18.6 43.0 29.2 22.9 18.7 27.8 43.4
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Q30. Obstructing Jewish students from expressing support for the State of Israel is a form of anti-Semitism.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Agree 49.7 50.0 43.2 53.5 42.8 51.0 42.6 54.5 40.7 41.4 41.1
Disagree 30.4 21.2 30.8 10.7 32.9 24.9 3.9 22.8 31.3 34.0 21.9
unsure 19.9 28.9 26.0 35.8 24.3 24.0 53.5 22.7 28.1 24.6 37.1

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Agree 45.3 47.8 46.8 55.9 50.4 53.3 50.1
Disagree 23.9 31.3 28.3 19.9 25.6 22.6 6.2
unsure 30.8 21.0 24.9 24.2 24.1 24.1 43.7
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 59.0 46.4 47.8 44.9 47.4 53.3 58.1 27.0
Disagree 21.1 27.2 27.1 23.1 33.2 20.7 24.5 21.5
unsure 19.8 26.4 25.1 32.0 19.4 25.9 17.4 51.4
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Q30. Obstructing Jewish students from expressing support for the State of Israel is a form of anti-Semitism.

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Agree 50.4 48.1 47.6 58.4 43.3 56.1 36.5 48.2 62.4
Disagree 24.6 25.5 25.9 .0 38.0 23.8 .0 36.6 19.6
unsure 25.0 26.4 26.5 41.6 18.8 20.1 63.5 15.2 17.9
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 100.0
Disagree .0
unsure .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Agree 48.1 53.6 51.6 45.5 42.8 53.1 49.1
Disagree 25.5 24.9 27.1 21.0 26.1 26.7 22.5
uUnsure 26.4 21.5 21.3 33.4 31.1 20.2 28.4
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 42.8 48.3 55.1 49.1
Disagree 26.1 32.5 24.2 22.5
unsure 31.1 19.2 20.7 28.4
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Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate any form of anti-Semitism.

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 76.4 70.4 56.9 43.4 68.0 55.3 76.8 72.2 66.2 79.3
Disagree 10.5 9.0 23.1 29.0 18.0 15.6 8.7 14.0 13.4 9.8
Unsure 13.2 20.6 20.1 27.6 14.0 29.2 14.5 13.8 20.5 10.9

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 69.3 61.9
Disagree 14.1 12.2
unsure 16.6 25.9

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 74.0 78.1 64.2 76.2 78.1 66.3 75.2 75.9 61.2
Disagree 11.6 9.8 13.9 12.0 14.3 10.6 12.4 12.5 8.3
unsure 14.4 12.1 22.0 11.9 7.7 23.1 12.3 11.6 30.5

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Agree 72.1 77.5 71.3
Disagree 15.0 13.2 6.2
unsure 12.9 9.3 22.5
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Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate any form of anti-Semitism.

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 63.6 72.5 71.3 76.2 74.9 75.6 66.3
Disagree 26.5 9.0 11.4 11.0 14.9 12.5 8.9
Unsure 9.9 18.5 17.3 12.9 10.2 11.8 24.7
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 70.0 76.6 75.2 74.6 72.8 63.7
Disagree 13.6 10.2 10.9 18.0 13.1 12.9
Unsure 16.4 13.2 13.9 7.4 14.1 23.4
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Agree 74.7 75.9 76.9 63.7 73.8 73.8 72.7 69.6
Disagree 12.9 15.0 8.2 14.5 12.2 12.1 10.9 10.5
unsure 12.4 9.1 14.9 21.9 14.0 14.2 16.5 19.9

304




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate any form of anti-Semitism.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Agree 78.7 73.3 68.8 74.0 46.9
Disagree 9.9 10.1 16.0 12.0 18.2
unsure 11.5 16.7 15.2 14.0 34.9
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Agree 77.9 68.1 77.5 61.4 80.9 72.4 79.6 68.0 72.2
Disagree 7.7 12.7 13.4 14.7 6.5 10.9 8.4 15.4 8.3
unsure 14.3 19.3 9.1 23.9 12.6 16.7 12.0 16.7 19.5
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;... .o| V1€WPOINts equipped Unsure
Agree 75.5 73.6 58.7 75.5 74.5 59.4 78.4 72.1 57.9
Disagree 9.6 13.3 12.3 12.1 11.4 10.6 9.0 13.6 9.9
unsure 14.8 13.1 29.0 12.4 14.0 30.0 12.6 14.3 32.2

305



Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate any form of anti-Semitism.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles |y qyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 80.1 73.4 53.5 79.8 71.1 66.1 78.9 70.6 65.4
Disagree 9.6 12.8 10.8 9.4 12.8 11.3 7.7 16.1 9.3
unsure 10.2 13.8 35.8 10.8 16.1 22.6 13.4 13.3 25.3
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Ooppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Agree 75.6 76.4 61.0 80.6 74.7 55.7 75.3 62.3 58.4
Disagree 15.8 12.1 7.0 8.9 13.5 8.4 11.5 23.2 3.0
unsure 8.6 11.6 32.0 10.5 11.8 35.9 13.3 14.5 38.6
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 79.0 71.7 64.5 86.2 65.7 54.0 100.0 .0 .0
Disagree 10.2 17.0 9.1 7.4 22.0 10.0 .0 100.0 .0
Unsure 10.7 11.3 26.4 6.5 12.3 36.0 .0 .0 100.0
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Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate

any form of anti-Semitism.

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTic, Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 75.6 74.6 62.3 79.1 72.5 64.5 76.4 69.6 60.6
Disagree 14.1 11.8 8.4 11.4 12.8 8.9 11.2 15.8 9.5
unsure 10.3 13.6 29.3 9.5 14.6 26.5 12.4 14.5 29.9
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 79.5 70.8 55.2 76.0 73.5 59.4 75.2 42.7
Disagree 10.6 15.9 11.1 10.3 17.7 12.4 10.7 26.1
unsure 9.9 13.3 33.7 13.7 8.8 28.2 14.2 31.1
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Agree 78.2 73.2 73.0 58.5 71.7 75.1 77.7 69.6 41.4
Disagree 8.1 13.0 16.3 14.3 11.3 12.3 13.2 10.6 6.0
unsure 13.7 13.8 10.8 27.2 17.1 12.7 9.1 19.8 52.6
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Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate any form of anti-Semitism.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Agree 71.2 74.8 76.6 63.0 68.7 73.4 78.3 75.2 70.4 67.5 68.0
Disagree 16.3 7.9 8.2 10.7 11.6 12.0 3.6 11.0 14.0 13.9 10.3
unsure 12.5 17.3 15.2 26.3 19.7 14.6 18.1 13.8 15.6 18.6 21.7

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Agree 67.3 69.5 68.6 75.6 82.0 78.6 61.4
Disagree 15.6 12.9 14.0 11.2 7.2 9.3 6.2
unsure 17.1 17.6 17.4 13.2 10.8 12.1 32.4
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 72.1 76.9 72.5 59.3 80.4 77.2 72.1 44.1
Disagree 13.8 8.2 11.3 23.0 9.7 8.6 13.4 22.2
unsure 14.1 14.9 16.3 17.7 9.9 14.2 14.4 33.7

308




Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

Q31. Taxpayer funds should not support public universities that tolerate any form of

Media Market

anti-Semitism.

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Agree 70.3 72.0 75.0 85.0 80.7 75.7 66.1 78.2 73.1
Disagree 11.8 12.8 8.1 15.0 7.4 10.1 24.7 10.6 5.2
unsure 18.0 15.1 16.8 .0 11.9 14.1 9.2 11.3 21.6
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 100.0
Disagree .0
unsure .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Agree 72.0 75.1 74.9 68.4 78.2 71.6 71.8
Disagree 12.8 9.2 13.3 8.0 13.0 11.9 10.7
uUnsure 15.1 15.7 11.8 23.6 8.8 16.6 17.5
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 78.2 64.4 74.7 71.8
Disagree 13.0 18.9 8.8 10.7
Unsure 8.8 16.8 16.5 17.5
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Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students and should therefore be

reduced.
Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 18.6 24.4 22.8 7.1 19.2 19.7 27.4 9.6 22.8 32.0
Disagree 67.4 57.9 58.1 88.0 62.0 51.2 54.2 84.1 51.0 49.5
unsure 14.0 17.6 19.2 4.9 18.8 29.2 18.4 6.2 26.2 18.5

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 6.0 10.8
Disagree 88.5 63.9
unsure 5.5 25.3

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 10.9 51.9 23.4 21.4 11.4 18.1 26.6 9.4 15.0
Disagree 78.5 34.2 44.1 66.0 83.7 60.3 57.1 82.6 62.3
unsure 10.6 13.9 32.6 12.5 4.9 21.6 16.3 8.0 22.6

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Agree 17.5 18.4 22.3
Disagree 66.3 73.4 60.5
unsure 16.2 8.2 17.2
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Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students and should therefore be

reduced.
PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 19.7 20.3 20.2 15.4 20.3 17.3 25.2
Disagree 68.6 63.6 64.3 66.3 76.7 70.4 48.3
unsure 11.7 16.1 15.5 18.3 3.0 12.2 26.5
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 26.4 22.2 23.0 15.1 9.1 12.8 14.1
Disagree 59.6 61.9 61.4 73.2 88.1 79.0 63.1
unsure 14.0 16.0 15.6 11.6 2.8 8.2 22.8
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ... e correct enough correctness | unsure
Agree 9.6 42.0 23.4 21.4 10.6 29.9 21.9 20.0
Disagree 83.8 46.0 58.2 56.1 80.5 53.0 61.3 55.6
unsure 6.6 12.0 18.4 22.5 8.9 17.1 16.8 24.4
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Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students and should therefore be
reduced.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Agree 15.6 19.8 21.4 23.6 17.3
Disagree 72.4 66.4 58.0 67.2 47 .4
unsure 12.0 13.8 20.6 9.2 35.3
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ounced on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason Unsure slavery principTes Unsure
Agree 14.2 20.6 22.2 .0 18.4 11.9 35.1 7.1 18.5
Disagree 79.0 62.5 70.2 100.0 65.7 64.1 46.5 84.7 53.5
unsure 6.8 16.9 7.6 .0 15.9 24.0 18.4 8.3 28.0
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection | . .| perspectives| perspectives| ;.o re| V1€WPOINTS equipped unsure
Agree 30.9 10.3 16.7 15.1 35.3 11.1 35.1 10.4 16.5
Disagree 51.2 79.4 57.1 72.0 53.1 60.3 47.3 79.0 51.7
unsure 17.9 10.2 26.2 12.9 11.6 28.6 17.6 10.6 31.9
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Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students and should therefore be

reduced.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
Ccollege
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ypoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 39.2 11.6 14.7 35.1 12.1 20.9 33.3 9.1 13.9
Disagree 40.9 78.3 56.5 44.5 77.5 51.9 47.9 84.9 55.8
unsure 19.9 10.1 28.8 20.4 10.5 27.2 18.8 5.9 30.3
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Agree 28.4 15.1 22.3 43.4 10.4 23.1 17.7 30.6 24.9
Disagree 58.8 72.7 53.6 39.0 80.0 44.8 68.6 55.0 47.2
Unsure 12.8 12.2 24.2 17.6 9.7 32.1 13.7 14.5 27.9
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 18.8 25.4 14.2 17.4 23.5 18.7 19.9 23.2 12.9
Disagree 72.0 63.3 58.7 69.8 64.4 59.6 67.4 66.2 58.6
unsure 9.2 11.3 27.1 12.8 12.1 21.7 12.7 10.6 28.4
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Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students and should therefore be

reduced.
Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTlic, Freedom of |protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our toliiﬁisg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 100.0 .0 .0 30.4 14.9 14.9 15.3 31.4 23.9
Disagree .0 100.0 .0 54.8 75.3 54.8 71.1 54.8 54.1
unsure .0 .0 100.0 14.8 9.8 30.3 13.6 13.8 22.0
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 24.4 8.1 14.9 17.9 25.1 19.7 19.4 17.5
Disagree 62.8 84.6 56.4 71.3 59.1 48.8 65.9 65.8
unsure 12.8 7.3 28.6 10.8 15.7 31.5 14.7 16.7
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | can't say
Agree 28.7 4.2 22.2 8.2 32.4 18.9 13.4 12.8 19.8
Disagree 51.0 90.2 64.3 79.7 49.2 72.2 74.0 68.7 51.4
unsure 20.4 5.6 13.5 12.1 18.5 8.9 12.6 18.5 28.9
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reduced.

Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students and should therefore be

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
., _Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | uUnsure white Black Latino background
Agree 21.5 18.2 7.3 7.5 33.9 17.3 13.6 15.5 29.0 32.0 12.7
Disagree 65.0 66.9 72.4 53.3 50.9 68.2 62.1 72.3 48.1 52.0 66.4
unsure 13.5 14.9 20.4 39.2 15.2 14.5 24.4 12.1 22.9 16.0 20.8
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Agree 19.8 18.4 19.0 22.2 17.1 19.8 13.9
Disagree 64.8 66.6 65.9 64.8 67.9 66.3 56.7
unsure 15.4 14.9 15.1 13.0 14.9 13.9 29.3
Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 8.3 26.9 20.8 11.4 34.9 16.4 7.4 15.4
Disagree 85.5 54.9 65.3 61.6 45.8 68.9 87.8 58.5
unsure 6.3 18.2 13.9 27.0 19.4 14.7 4.8 26.1
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Q32. The presence of police officers on college campuses does more harm than good for students

and should therefore be

reduced.
Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LoOuIS
Agree 11.7 22.6 20.6 .0 3.2 19.0 .0 16.4 4.7
Disagree 78.9 61.3 56.9 100.0 93.2 69.2 90.8 74.7 78.9
Unsure 9.4 16.2 22.5 .0 3.5 11.9 9.2 9.0 16.3
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree .0
Disagree 100.0
unsure .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Agree 22.6 11.9 21.9 13.1 38.5 12.2 18.0
Disagree 61.3 76.2 65.4 67.0 45.7 75.2 64.2
unsure 16.2 11.9 12.7 19.9 15.7 12.6 17.8
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 38.5 14.1 11.3 18.0
Disagree 45.7 72.5 76.3 64.2
unsure 15.7 13.4 12.3 17.8
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements. Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

statement you agree.

Voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Public universities should spend more money on 30.9 20.6 28.4 15.8 22.7 7.6 44.6
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 53.7 52.8 49.3 67.8 61.3 46.0 35.5
tuition
unsure 15.4 26.6 22.3 16.4 16.0 46.4 19.9

Pritzker Image BLM Image

uUnfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Public universities should spend more money on 11.2 29.3 47.2 7.5 17.1
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 76.8 44.1 34.4 81.1 51.8
tuition
unsure 12.0 26.5 18.4 11.5 31.1

Police Image UoI Image Teachers .

Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
Public universities should spend more money on 24.6 43.5 28.1 33.1 16.7 23.6 40.4
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 60.4 36.1 44.6 48.0 70.1 58.8 40.7
tuition
unsure 14.9 20.5 27.3 19.0 13.2 17.6 18.8

Teachers Unions Image

|Unfavorab1e |No opinion

Public universities should spend more money on 12.7 19.0
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 76.1 54.3
tuition
unsure 11.2 26.7
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School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

Public universities should spend more money on 29.6 23.8 28.7
diversity

Public universities should prioritize lowering 51.4 64.2 51.2
tuition

unsure 19.0 12.0 20.1
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements.

statement you agree.

Education

PubTic School Approval

Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 47.9 34.2 36.0 25.8 15.2 21.6 23.5
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 36.2 47.1 45.6 56.3 74.8 63.6 43.4
tuition
unsure 15.9 18.7 18.3 17.9 10.1 14.8 33.1
PubTic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 45.8 32.6 35.3 16.6 5.1 12.1 24.2
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 40.6 47.6 46.2 68.0 90.7 76.9 49.3
tuition
unsure 13.6 19.8 18.5 15.4 4.1 11.0 26.5

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,q,rq correct enough
Public universities should spend more money on 11.3 48.6 42.8 25.4 17.6 41.0
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 78.2 29.8 40.3 45.2 70.0 41.0
tuition
Unsure 10.5 21.5 16.9 29.4 12.4 18.0
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Political Correctness

Just right
when it

comes, to

political

correctness | ynsure
Public universities should spend more money on 37.5 25.6
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 41.3 45.3
tuition
unsure 21.2 29.1
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements.

statement you agree.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure

Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

Public universities should spend more money on 23.8 29.9 33.1 29.6 18.7
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 63.8 50.7 45.8 57.7 37.0
tuition
unsure 12.4 19.5 21.1 12.7 44 .4
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other, consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sayhthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 17.1 40.6 21.8 44.0 31.0 23.2
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 69.1 42.3 67.1 32.0 48.9 55.7
tuition
unsure 13.8 17.0 11.1 23.9 20.2 21.1
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Teaching Slavery/Principles

New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 49.7 12.6 23.1
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 33.0 73.2 44.8
tuition
unsure 17.3 14.2 32.1

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection | , . ..o | perspectives| perspectives| ,;,c,re viewpoints
Public universities should spend more money on 45.4 16.8 14.0 23.6 42.0 24.7 51.0
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 35.1 71.1 44.5 61.6 40.4 43.5 30.5
tuition
unsure 19.5 12.1 41.5 14.7 17.7 31.9 18.4
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Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
bet;erd
e e
quipp Unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 16.1 18.6
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 71.1 32.6
tuition
unsure 12.7 48.8
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements.

statement you agree.

Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
college
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding draC1a] ba;ggign
inequality principles | ynsyre Tversity unsure | Support
Public universities should spend more money on 58.3 16.9 18.6 51.6 18.4 24.3 45.5
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 27.1 69.0 34.9 27.9 67.9 38.4 37.5
tuition
unsure 14.7 14.0 46.5 20.5 13.7 37.3 17.0

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 15.9 20.5
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 71.7 44.2
tuition
unsure 12.3 35.3

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree Disagree| unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 38.8 25.1 26.4 50.3 20.0 31.3 26.0 44.3 34.9
diversity
Eﬂ?ljgnuniversities should prioritize Towering 41.3 62.4 42.6 30.4 66.3 35.8 58.4 31.4 29.9
unsure 19.9 12.5 31.0 19.3 13.7 32.8 15.7 24.3 35.2
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Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 26.8 33.0 25.6 27.9 32.2 24.2 30.5 27.2 17.4
diversity
Eﬂ?ljgnuniversities should prioritize Towering 62.1 48.8 46.2 57.3 50.0 51.6 53.7 59.1 51.6
unsure 11.1 18.2 28.2 14.8 17.8 24.1 15.8 13.6 31.0
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements.

statement you agree.

Ccollege Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | o0 diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
Public universities should spend more money on 44 .3 23.4 28.0 100.0 .0 .0 26.7
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 41.9 61.7 35.5 .0 100.0 .0 60.7
tuition
unsure 13.8 14.9 36.5 .0 .0 100.0 12.6
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 38.5 22.4
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 41.6 36.9
tuition
unsure 19.9 40.6
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Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Public universities should spend more money on 40.2 7.1 12.8 26.1 45.9 20.5 28.8 18.3
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 44.9 79.6 55.8 58.7 45.1 42.0 53.4 62.8
tuition
unsure 14.9 13.4 31.4 15.2 8.9 37.5 17.8 18.9

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34 | 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Public universities should spend more money on 42.6 10.5 15.8 15.1 32.1 31.8 26.7
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 37.6 76.2 68.8 56.4 52.1 58.3 49.1
tuition
unsure 19.8 13.3 15.4 28.5 15.8 9.9 24.2
Age
65 and over | Can't say

Public universities should spend more money on 23.0 14.7
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 55.8 68.5
tuition
unsure 21.2 16.8
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements.

statement you agree.

Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, ]
Ssomething Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
Public universities should spend more money on 24.5 | 32.4 15.3 10.0 39.0 27.0 | 13.2 24.9
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 57.4 49.8 68.7 71.4 41.9 55.1 74 .1 57.8
tuition
unsure 18.1 17.8 16.1 18.5 19.1 17.9 12.7 17.2

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Public universities should spend more money on 34.9 36.8 27.8
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 47 .3 43.5 51.9
tuition
unsure 17.7 19.7 20.2
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
less college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Public universities should spend more money on 24.8 25.2 25.0 25.1 39.4 31.8
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 52.5 56.1 54.7 57.9 47.3 52.9
tuition
unsure 22.7 18.8 20.3 17.0 13.3 15.3
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Educati.
Unsure
Public universities should spend more money on 26.4
diversity
Public universities should prioritize lowering 62.0
tuition
unsure 11.6

Party Ideology
Independent
or third )
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| Unsure

Public universities should spend more money on 14.4 44 .4 21.9 13.4 52.4 24.8 11.7 14.4
diversity

Public universities should prioritize lowering 72.7 36.9 63.2 49.7 32.1 56.5 77.6 48.8
tuition

unsure 12.9 18.8 14.9 36.9 15.5 18.7 10.7 36.8
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Now I am going to read you more sets of two statements. Q33. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

statement you agree.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Public universities should spend more money on 23.1 29.9 12.4 .0 30.9 24.5
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 58.8 52.2 70.1 100.0 60.8 56.1
tuition
unsure 18.1 17.9 17.6 .0 8.3 19.4
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE

Public universities should spend more money on 18.3 30.4 26.0 27.5
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 54.6 51.6 53.5 41.8
tuition
unsure 27.1 18.1 20.4 30.7

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Public universities should spend more money on 29.9 24.1 29.5 24.7 38.4 23.6 28.6
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 52.2 58.0 55.4 50.8 46.1 58.2 52.6
tuition
unsure 17.9 17.9 15.1 24.5 15.5 18.3 18.8

330




Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Public universities should spend more money on 38.4 18.6 25.7 28.6
diversity
Public universities should prioritize Towering 46.1 63.0 56.0 52.6
tuition
unsure 15.5 18.3 18.2 18.8
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which statement you agree.

Voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half | Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 69.2 63.6 78.9 65.7 76.8 51.6 58.9
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 16.8 17.8 14.4 21.2 14.3 9.1 25.9
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 13.9 18.6 6.7 13.1 9.0 39.3 15.2
Pritzker Image BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 83.9 56.0 59.8 85.6 56.4
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 7.9 16.5 26.3 8.3 7.6
should be tolerated in society.
Unsure 8.2 27.5 13.9 6.1 36.0
Police Image UoI Image Teachers
Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion Favorab1e| Unfavorable |No opinion | Favorable
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 75.9 47.9 57.9 68.3 83.4 64.6 60.0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 13.2 33.5 16.4 18.9 7.6 16.3 24.2
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 10.9 18.6 25.7 12.8 9.1 19.1 15.8
Teachers Unions Image
Unfavorable |No opinion
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 85.3 64.7
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 8.4 9.7
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 6.3 25.6
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School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 71.0 71.4 63.5
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 15.8 19.7 16.4
should be tolerated in society.

13.3 8.9 20.0

unsure
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which

statement you

agree.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 65.0 61.8 62.2 75.3 80.1 77.2 52.8
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 16.9 19.2 18.9 15.9 14.7 15.4 13.8
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 18.1 19.0 18.9 8.8 .2 7.3 33.4
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 64.9 65.5 65.4 73.4 88.3 79.2 64.8
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 24.8 18.1 19.4 13.9 8.8 11.9 13.9
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 10.3 16.5 15.2 12.7 .9 8.9 21.3

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too Tliberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 82.9 52.5 63.9 58.7 84.9 55.3
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 8.8 31.5 20.9 18.7 7.4 30.5
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 8.3 16.0 15.2 22.6 7.7 14.2
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Political Correctness

Just right

when it

comes, to

political

correctness | ynsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 72.2 50.2
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 12.8 18.0
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 15.0 31.8
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which statement you agree.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 75.1 66.2 66.7 68.9 50.5
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 13.0 17.4 17.9 25.0 8.8
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 11.9 16.4 15.4 6.1 40.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B
worried
about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will be other consequences
unfairly people’s [1f I sa¥hthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 83.1 69.3 73.3 38.6 65.2 53.7
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 7.6 16.9 17.7 .0 14.9 29.6
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 9.3 13.9 9.0 61.4 19.9 16.7
Teaching Slavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
sTavery principTes unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 60.0 78.9 56.5
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 24.8 10.4 17.6
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 15.3 10.8 25.9
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 60.5 80.7 39.3 78.0 56.4 47.9 60.9
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 23.2 11.7 16.5 10.7 31.1 20.1 24.4
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 16.2 7.7 44.2 11.3 12.5 32.0 14.7

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
betjcerd
equippe unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 77.2 42.9
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 13.1 12.2
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 9.8 44.8
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which statement you agree.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles Unsure jversity meri Unsure | support
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 58.9 79.3 32.5 60.6 75.6 46.6 64.0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 25.5 11.5 25.3 24.2 13.4 17.7 22.5
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 15.6 9.1 42.1 15.2 11.0 35.7 13.5
Rename College ..
Oppose | Unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 77.2 55.5
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 12.2 16.1
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 10.6 28.4
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree Disagree| unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 57.8 80.2 46.3 53.4 79.0 46.7 70.2 66.3 53.1
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 34.5 11.3 15.8 32.4 11.5 17.7 16.0 29.3 13.4
should be tolerated in society.
uUnsure 7.7 8.5 37.8 14.2 9.6 35.6 13.8 4.4 33.5
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Taxpayer Funding
Agree| Disagree|

Obstructing Jewish Students

Anti-Semitism

unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 81.7 66.3 50.2 77.9 67.9 50.8 71.8 65.5 55.6
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 11.4 22.7 19.8 12.0 23.1 20.1 16.0 22.7 16.0
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 6.9 11.0 30.1 10.1 9.1 29.1 12.1 11.8 28.5
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which statement you agree.

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of .

_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition Unsure democracy.
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 54.5 74.0 62.7 65.3 77.1 48.2 100.0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 27.4 14.0 15.7 23.1 12.9 18.7 .0
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 18.1 12.0 21.6 11.6 10.0 33.2 .0
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our .0 .0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 100.0 .0
should be tolerated in society.
uUnsure .0 100.0
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Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 72.4 76.5 49.2 77.2 55.2 44.1 69.2 60.7
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 17.1 12.9 19.9 14.5 29.0 15.4 16.5 20.8
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 10.5 10.5 30.9 8.3 15.8 40.5 14.3 18.5

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34 | 35 - 49| 50 - 64
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 60.5 85.8 72.6 54.5 65.8 68.0 70.4
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 23.7 5.5 14.8 9.7 17.4 19.2 17.5
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 15.7 8.7 12.6 35.9 16.8 12.9 12.1
Age
65 and over | Can't say

Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 71.1 56.6
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 12.3 26.2
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 16.6 17.2
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which statement you agree.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 74.8 63.4 76.5 54.2 68.0 68.9 61.9 71.8
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 15.7 17.2 11.8 36.2 20.9 15.9 24.8 14.0
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 9.5 19.4 11.7 9.5 11.1 15.1 13.2 14.1

Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 55.1 66.8 68.3
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 24.8 22.7 16.2
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 20.2 10.5 15.5
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD

Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 70.9 68.6 69.5 67.2 68.3 67.7
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 13.8 14.7 14.4 19.4 20.4 19.9
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 15.3 16.6 16.1 13.3 11.3 12.4
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Educati.
Unsure
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 63.5
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 13.4
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 23.1

Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure

Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 83.5 58.8 72.9 57.2 59.6 71.3 82.3 52.8
democracy.

Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 7.5 23.3 15.9 17.0 26.2 15.9 8.5 14.8
should be tolerated in society.

unsure 9.0 17.9 11.2 25.9 14.2 12.8 9.2 32.4
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Q34. After I tell you each one, please tell me with which statement you agree.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 69.2 67.5 67.1 73.4 58.2 78.9
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 10.9 16.9 13.2 26.6 30.1 18.3
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 19.9 15.5 19.7 .0 11.6 2.8
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 33.9 70.4 73.5 100.0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 17.9 18.5 15.0 .0
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 48.2 11.1 11.5 .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 67.5 71.0 69.6 66.2 63.5 70.5 69.0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 16.9 16.5 17.1 16.2 23.3 14.3 16.6
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 15.5 12.5 13.3 17.5 13.2 15.3 14.4

344




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Freedom of speech is the foundation of our 63.5 71.4 70.0 69.0
democracy.
Not all speech protected by the First Amendment 23.3 10.7 15.9 16.6
should be tolerated in society.
unsure 13.2 17.9 14.1 14.4
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q35. The state Tlegislature should fund programs at the University of ITlinois that promote viewpoint
diversity.
Voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half | usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 60.1 60.2 77.1 53.5 62.3 33.8 76.1 43.7 61.2 78.5
Disagree 21.5 16.0 12.0 15.4 20.4 16.2 8.5 36.5 8.6 5.4
unsure 18.4 23.8 10.8 31.1 17.3 50.0 15.4 19.8 30.2 16.1

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 40.9 48.1
Disagree 39.4 19.9
unsure 19.7 32.0

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 57.5 77.5 54.9 68.9 34.0 53.9 71.6 43.2 56.0
Disagree 24.6 11.8 9.1 14.1 43.9 22.1 9.9 37.7 18.7
unsure 17.9 10.7 36.0 17.0 22.1 23.9 18.5 19.2 25.3

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 60.7 60.9 58.7
Disagree 20.2 26.8 15.4
unsure 19.1 12.2 25.9

346




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

Q35. The state Tegislature should fund programs at the University of I1linois that promote viewpoint

statement.
diversity.
PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 80.3 65.5 67.5 56.8 48.0 53.3 60.1
Disagree 8.5 15.7 14.7 20.0 36.2 26.4 11.0
unsure 11.2 18.8 17.8 23.3 15.7 20.3 28.9
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 76.8 67.8 69.6 40.5 42.7 41.4 51.1
Disagree 6.7 15.0 13.3 33.0 46.6 38.3 17.8
unsure 16.5 17.2 17.0 26.6 10.7 20.4 31.1
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes_ to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Agree 41.2 71.4 80.0 55.2 50.4 69.1 70.4 61.9
Disagree 39.7 11.6 6.9 12.8 31.2 12.3 17.2 7.8
unsure 19.1 17.1 13.1 32.1 18.4 18.6 12.4 30.3
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q35. The state Tlegislature should fund programs at the University of ITlinois that promote viewpoint
diversity.
Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure
Agree 57.2 66.8 53.6 62.1 | 49.2
Disagree 24.1 13.7 24.0 22.8 15.5
unsure 18.7 19.5 22.4 15.1 35.3
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
fairl people’s if I say the . founded on founding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Nt 1o e A?ggggﬁ unsure slavery principtes | ynsure
Agree 51.7 70.5 64.8 44.0 66.1 61.3 79.4 47.3 52.1
Disagree 25.2 15.6 17.0 .0 17.0 15.1 6.3 32.5 13.9
unsure 23.1 13.9 18.2 56.0 17.0 23.6 14.3 20.2 34.0
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Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
s and equal a variety of and progressive betjcerd
protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ; < re viewpoints equippe Unsure
Agree 51.4 41.0 58.0 73.0 48.3 81.5 50.1 44 .2
Disagree 29.2 22.7 25.2 11.1 12.2 5.8 29.6 11.7
unsure 19.4 36.3 16.9 15.9 39.4 12.7 20.3 44 .2
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q35. The state Tlegislature should fund programs at the University of ITlinois that promote viewpoint

diversity.
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural and founding racial based on
inequality principles | yhoyre | diversity merit unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 83.1 52.6 47.2 79.5 53.1 50.6 80.5 49.1 42.4
Disagree 4.8 27 .4 15.2 4.1 27.8 15.0 5.5 33.1 18.0
unsure 12.2 20.0 37.6 16.5 19.1 34.4 14.0 17.9 39.6
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Agree 70.1 61.4 47.0 75.6 56.4 54.4 58.6 71.8 65.0
Disagree 16.5 23.7 12.9 8.7 26.9 7.3 22.3 13.7 1.0
unsure 13.4 14.8 40.1 15.7 16.7 38.3 19.1 14.6 34.0
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Agree 59.4 71.6 50.3 63.7 67.3 45.5 65.5 54.1 38.8
Disagree 24.4 17.9 14.9 22.3 19.5 15.9 19.4 27.1 17.3
unsure 16.2 10.4 34.7 14.0 13.2 38.5 15.1 18.8 43.8
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

statement. Q35. The state Tlegislature should fund programs at the University of ITlinois that promote viewpoint
diversity.
Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public, Freedom of [protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our t01seol"ca_iteetd in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 76.2 57.3 51.8 85.9 50.0 50.1 63.4 61.1 43.4
Disagree 8.4 25.7 9.8 5.0 29.5 15.0 22.3 15.4 14.4
unsure 15.5 17.0 38.4 9.1 20.6 35.0 14.3 23.5 42.2
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 100.0 .0 .0 64.5 54.5 46.5 61.1 46.0
Disagree .0 100.0 .0 19.9 26.6 14.4 20.1 18.9
unsure .0 .0 100.0 15.6 18.9 39.1 18.8 35.1
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say
Agree 75.7 40.4 56.0 41.2 65.1 64.8 58.0 54.1 41.5
Disagree 7.9 38.4 26.0 28.6 14.9 19.4 24.3 20.9 21.8
unsure 16.5 21.2 17.9 30.2 20.0 15.8 17.7 25.0 36.7
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the

Q35. The state Tegislature should fund programs at the University of I1linois that promote viewpoint

statement.
diversity.
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Agree 59.7 63.1 36.7 15.3 66.1 59.8 43.7 58.7 60.4 62.4 66.9
Disagree 23.1 16.6 30.0 28.1 19.4 19.8 28.7 21.8 11.5 21.3 17.7
unsure 17.2 | 20.3 33.3 56.6 14.4 20.4 | 27.6 19.5 28.1 16.2 15.5
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Agree 54.4 57.1 56.0 62.0 69.4 65.5 47.0
Disagree 22.4 21.6 21.9 18.8 16.8 17.9 16.9
unsure 23.2 21.4 22.1 19.1 13.7 16.6 36.1
Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 42 .4 76.0 60.4 38.4 79.4 63.9 44 .2 36.4
Disagree 37.6 5.4 22.7 26.7 6.0 18.3 34.5 27.7
unsure 20.0 18.6 16.8 34.9 14.7 17.8 21.3 35.8
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Now I am going to read you more statements. After I tell you each one, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the
statement.

Q35. The state Tegislature should fund programs at the University of I1linois that promote viewpoint
diversity.
Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LouIs
Agree 54.8 63.6 43.7 .0 59.0 45.3 30.0 61.1 60.5
Disagree 25.8 17.1 28.9 73.4 17.6 29.9 42.6 27.0 21.0
Unsure 19.4 19.3 27.3 26.6 23.3 24.8 27.5 11.9 18.5
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 46.8
Disagree 22.5
unsure 30.7
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
Agree 63.6 52.4 65.1 48.4 66.6 55.9 62.6
Disagree 17.1 26.4 18.9 22.5 12.5 25.5 16.2
unsure 19.3 21.2 16.0 29.1 20.9 18.6 21.3
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4 Region Break

City of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 66.6 63.9 52.3 62.6
Disagree 12.5 22.0 27.0 16.2
Unsure 20.9 14.1 20.6 21.3
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Q36. The University of I11linois should do its best to promote a balance of conservative and Tiberal faculty.

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Agree 68.4 75.3 75.7 62.0 74.8 36.5 62.7 77.9 63.8 64.5
Disagree 15.3 12.7 11.4 17.2 12.6 16.7 17.7 13.0 12.1 18.4
unsure 16.3 12.0 12.9 20.8 12.5 46.8 19.6 9.1 24.1 17.1

BLM Image

Unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 79.8 58.5
Disagree 10.8 12.8
unsure 9.4 28.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Agree 75.1 57.2 56.1 69.8 73.3 66.8 65.8 79.6 60.6
Disagree 12.0 27.5 14.2 14.8 17.9 13.8 16.3 11.9 15.3
unsure 12.9 15.3 29.7 15.5 8.7 19.3 17.9 8.5 24.1

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Agree 71.0 75.9 62.2
Disagree 13.5 13.6 17.3
unsure 15.5 10.5 20.5
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Q36. The University of I11linois should do its best to promote a balance of conservative and Tiberal faculty.

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 57.6 67.1 65.8 69.3 81.3 74.1 58.2
Disagree 18.3 15.1 15.5 14.9 13.4 14.3 13.2
Unsure 24.1 17.8 18.6 15.8 5.3 11.6 28.6
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Agree 66.0 66.5 66.4 71.6 82.5 75.9 69.5
Disagree 14.5 16.9 16.4 14.8 10.3 13.0 10.8
unsure 19.5 16.6 17.2 13.6 7.2 11.1 19.7
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Agree 81.0 62.9 62.9 62.6 79.5 62.8 68.4 55.5
Disagree 11.1 25.9 18.6 11.6 12.2 18.8 9.1 17.2
unsure 8.0 11.3 18.5 25.8 8.3 18.4 22.5 27.3
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Q36. The University of I11linois should do its best to promote a balance of conservative and Tiberal faculty.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Agree 80.3 65.9 62.0 69.1 48.4
Disagree 9.4 16.3 20.3 17.3 9.0
unsure 10.3 17.8 17.7 13.6 42.6
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
Agree 87.8 66.1 73.0 14.7 71.1 59.5 64.5 75.9 58.2
Disagree 5.6 20.3 13.2 29.4 13.1 14.3 18.4 11.5 16.0
unsure 6.6 13.7 13.8 56.0 15.8 26.2 17.1 12.5 25.9
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;... .o| V1€WPOINts equipped Unsure
Agree 63.8 77 .4 48.1 75.6 65.9 46.6 63.6 76.4 43.6
Disagree 17.7 12.8 12.8 12.4 18.9 18.2 18.2 12.6 15.5
unsure 18.5 9.8 39.1 12.0 15.2 35.2 18.2 11.0 40.8

357



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Q36. The University of I11linois should do its best to promote a balance of conservative and Tiberal faculty.

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | ynsyre Tversity mert unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Agree 61.4 75.6 51.9 66.8 72.8 52.2 65.8 76.6 56.2
Disagree 20.8 13.4 8.5 21.9 11.8 13.8 19.7 11.4 12.4
unsure 17.9 11.1 39.6 11.3 15.4 34.0 14.5 12.0 31.4

Prevent Speakers Opinions

Inherent Racism
Support | Oppose | unsure

Agree | Disagree | Unsure

Merit-Based Equality
Agree| Disagree| unsure

Agree 65.4 76.9 51.0 64.2 77.1 43.2 72.2 58.8 46.5
Disagree 21.8 13.0 13.3 18.0 13.8 14.2 12.7 35.9 16.1
unsure 12.8 10.2 35.7 17.8 9.0 42.6 15.1 5.4 37.4

Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students
Agree Disagree| unsure

Agree Disagree | unsure

Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree | Unsure

Agree 76.0 73.3 54.3 75.6 68.5 56.8 72.0 60.7 61.8
Disagree 12.9 19.0 13.8 12.3 21.6 12.7 14.9 22.3 8.5
Unsure 11.1 7.7 31.9 12.1 9.9 30.5 13.1 17.0 29.7
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Q36. The University of I11inois should do its best to promote a balance of

conservative and liberal faculty.

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Agree 64.2 74.8 50.2 64.1 75.1 58.8 77.8 59.8 39.3
Disagree 19.3 13.3 15.6 24.1 12.3 7.4 11.9 25.5 16.0
unsure 16.5 11.9 34.1 11.7 12.5 33.8 10.4 14.8 44.7
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Agree 74.2 68.8 54.3 100.0 .0 .0 69.8 60.0
Disagree 13.4 19.6 14.1 .0 100.0 .0 14.7 16.1
unsure 12.5 11.6 31.7 .0 .0 100.0 15.5 24.0
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Agree 63.2 81.5 73.5 62.8 65.4 73.1 70.3 68.6 57.8
Disagree 16.8 10.8 16.3 12.7 19.2 17.0 15.0 9.0 .0
unsure 20.0 7.7 10.1 24.5 15.4 9.8 14.7 22.4 42.2
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Q36. The University of I11linois should do its best to promote a balance of conservative and Tiberal faculty.

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Agree 67.9 71.6 52.6 51.2 74.9 69.0 47.6 70.0 65.7 71.7 63.9
Disagree 17.9 11.3 36.5 10.0 10.9 15.4 13.9 17.1 6.5 13.3 12.1
unsure 14.2 17.1 11.0 38.7 14.2 15.6 38.5 12.9 27.7 15.0 24.0

Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Agree 68.4 70.6 69.7 74.8 64.6 70.0 33.3
Disagree 14.0 12.4 13.0 13.2 20.7 16.7 17.0
unsure 17.6 17.0 17.2 12.0 14.7 13.3 49.7
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Agree 78.5 63.6 73.0 55.4 59.9 72.9 84.2 47.6
Disagree 13.7 16.4 16.5 5.1 23.8 11.4 8.3 17.0
unsure 7.8 20.0 10.5 39.4 16.3 15.7 7.4 35.4
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Q36. The University of I11linois should do its best to promote a balance of conservative and Tiberal faculty.

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Agree 72.7 68.4 83.1 73.4 72.9 64.2 24.7 71.9 73.4
Disagree 14.0 15.2 7.5 .0 11.0 19.5 18.7 17.6 9.6
unsure 13.3 16.4 9.4 26.6 16.1 16.3 56.7 10.5 16.9
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Agree 50.0
Disagree 22.5
unsure 27.5
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Agree 68.4 70.8 74.0 57.6 68.4 67.3 72.4
Disagree 15.2 13.7 14.9 14.5 17.1 15.9 11.4
unsure 16.4 15.5 11.1 27.8 14.5 16.7 16.1
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Agree 68.4 66.2 67.9 72.4
Disagree 17.1 17.7 15.2 11.4
Unsure 14.5 16.1 17.0 16.1
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Q39. Did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time ‘ t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Yes 99.1 93.6 85.8 53.9 33.7 62.5 97.0 91.8 87.8 95.6
No .9 6.4 ‘ 14.2 ‘ 46.1 ‘ 66.3 ‘ 37.5 ‘ 3.0 ‘ 8.2 ‘ 12.2 ‘ 4.4 ‘

BLM Image
‘Unfavorab]e No opinion
Yes 92.2 88.1
No ‘ 7.8 11.9 ’
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |N0 opinion Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |N0 opinion
Yes 93.4 96.5 89.2 94.5 94.8 90.6 94.2 96.7 84.1
No 6.6 3.5 10.8 ‘ 5.5 ‘ 5.2 ‘ 9.4 ‘ 5.8 ‘ 3.3 ‘ 15.9

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable [ No opinion
Yes 92.2 96.8 92.2
No 7.8 3.2 7.8

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good ‘ EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD ‘Unsure
Yes 91.8 92.8 92.6 95.5 93.2 94.6 88.1
No 8.2 7.2 7.4 ‘ 4.5 ‘ 6.8 ‘ 5.4 11.9
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Q39. Did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Yes 93.2 92.4 92.6 96.5 97.4 96.9 89.7
No 6.8 7.6 7.4 3.5 2.6 3.1 10.3
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too Tiberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,q,rq correct enough correctness | ypsyre
Yes 96.2 93.4 92.7 89.3 94.2 97.2 91.5 84.4
No 3.8 6.6 7.3 10.7 5.8 2.8 8.5 15.6
Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure
Yes 93.3 96.4 92.1 89.6 83.4
No 6.7 3.6 7.9 10.4 16.6
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émeracg is émerégan
fairl peop'l_e’s 1 say the . ounded on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Mt 12 it A?g;?gﬁ Unsure slavery principles | ynsure
Yes 94.6 95.5 97.2 100.0 93.1 95.3 94.9 93.8 86.1
No 5.4 4.5 2.8 .0 6.9 4.7 5.1 6.2 13.9
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Q39. Did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;.. .o | V1€Wpoints equipped unsure
Yes 94.1 93.0 89.8 94.8 90.8 90.2 95.3 93.5 83.0
No 5.9 7.0 10.2 5.2 9.2 9.8 4.7 6.5 17.0
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
college
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding racial based_gn
inequality | principles | ynq,pe| diversity mera unsure | Support| oOppose | unsure
Yes 97.2 93.2 83.3 95.6 92.7 89.4 94.4 92.9 91.0
No 2.8 6.8 16.7 4.4 7.3 10.6 5.6 7.1 9.0
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Yes 94.5 93.2 91.9 97.2 92.6 90.2 93.4 92.1 91.8
No 5.5 6.8 8.1 2.8 7.4 9.8 6.6 7.9 8.2
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Yes 93.7 94.8 90.8 96.1 92.8 87.6 96.0 84.8 86.1
No 6.3 5.2 9.2 3.9 7.2 12.4 4.0 15.2 13.9
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Q39. Did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

College pPolice officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Yes 93.8 93.2 92.3 95.5 92.1 92.8 94.0 91.5 91.3
No 6.2 6.8 7.7 4.5 7.9 7.2 6.0 8.5 8.7
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes | No
Yes 94.8 93.6 87.9 94.1 92.6 89.8 100.0 .0
No 5.2 6.4 12.1 5.9 7.4 10.2 .0 100.0
Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
Yes 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 88.3 92.5 96.8 95.2 87.5
No .0 .0 .0 .0 11.7 7.5 3.2 4.8 12.5
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Yes 94.6 | 92.2 78.8 100.0 88.5 93.7 | 95.9 94.6 94.9 87.9 87.9
NO 5.4 7.8 21.2 .0 11.5 6.3 4.1 5.4 5.1 12.1 12.1
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Q39. Did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Yes 86.1 93.4 90.5 96.6 97.8 97.2 74.3
No 13.9 6.6 9.5 3.4 2.2 2.8 25.7
Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Yes 96.4 95.5 91.6 78.9 97.8 93.7 96.5 73.2
No 3.6 4.5 8.4 21.1 2.2 6.3 3.5 26.8

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Yes 89.2 94.0 90.1 100.0 80.1 92.4 100.0 93.6 94.0
No 10.8 6.0 9.9 .0 19.9 7.6 .0 6.4 6.0
Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
Yes 100.0
No .0
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2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other pMA | Cellphone | Landline Chicago ‘ State ‘ Chicago
Yes 94.0 91.2 92.1 95.7 93.8 91.5 95.4
No 6.0 ‘ 8.8 ‘ 7.9 ‘ 4.3 ‘ 6.2 ‘ 8.5 ‘ 4.6

367



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Q39. Did you vote in the 2020 Presidential election?

4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Yes 93.8 92.7 91.0 95.4
No 6.2 7.3 9.0 4.6
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Voted Joe Biden 55.1 52.9 57.3 63.3 54.7 44.9 88.0 13.9 69.5
voted Donald Trump 31.6 30.8 26.6 28.6 27.0 47.2 5.0 67.8 10.9
voted for someone else 7.9 11.2 16.0 8.1 10.2 .0 4.0 11.7 12.4
Refused 5.4 5.1 .0 .0 8.1 7.9 2.9 6.6 7.2
BLM Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Voted Joe Biden 89.4 9.7 49.3
voted Donald Trump 3.4 70.3 30.6
voted for someone else 4.5 12.4 13.0
Refused 2.8 7.6 7.1
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Voted Joe Biden 43.7 82.8 74.6 64.0 20.4 50.6 75.7 21.3 54.0
Voted Donald Trump 42 .4 5.6 10.6 23.9 62.5 33.9 15.1 60.6 26.1
Voted for someone else 8.9 9.0 6.8 8.1 14.2 7.7 6.7 11.0 9.7
Refused 5.1 2.6 8.0 4.0 2.9 7.8 2.4 7.1 10.2

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable |No opinion
voted Joe Biden 57.0 45.4 58.2
Voted Donald Trump 29.5 40.5 28.0
voted for someone else 10.0 9.0 6.3
Refused 3.5 5.0 7.5
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
voted Joe Biden 81.4 61.8 64.4 50.8 33.8 44 .2 67.6
voted Donald Trump 12.7 23.1 21.7 35.0 50.4 41.0 26.3
voted for someone else 5.9 9.1 8.6 9.4 9.9 9.6 2.2
Refused .0 6.0 5.2 4.9 5.9 5.3 3.9
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
voted Joe Biden 78.9 65.4 68.2 27.7 14.7 22.6 54.6
Voted Donald Trump 16.4 22.1 21.0 52.2 65.0 57.2 30.7
voted for someone else 3.1 7.4 6.5 14.6 10.7 13.1 9.6
Refused 1.6 5.1 4.4 5.5 9.6 7.1 5.2
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes_ to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ¢ re correct enough correctness | unsure
voted Joe Biden 14.0 79.3 83.3 69.0 31.3 73.1 67.8 74.0
voted Donald Trump 64.5 11.5 8.8 19.4 52.9 16.1 17.7 12.4
voted for someone else 15.2 4.5 4.1 6.2 9.9 7.2 10.3 6.7
Refused 6.4 4.8 3.8 5.4 5.8 3.7 4.3 6.9
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure
Voted Joe Biden 46.5 60.1 57.3 53.9 63.6
voted Donald Trump 40.5 27.8 26.2 32.1 16.6
voted for someone else 8.7 8.4 10.4 9.0 .0
Refused 4.4 3.7 6.1 4.9 19.8
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching ...
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
Fairl people’s if I say the . founded on foundin
AL A feelings wrong thing | Want $g fit Apgggg; Unsure slavery principTes
Voted Joe Biden 31.5 63.4 50.3 76.1 66.6 63.5 89.4 26.9
Voted Donald Trump 56.1 25.2 34.6 .0 20.8 29.7 4.7 54.6
voted for someone else 8.2 5.6 13.4 23.9 6.8 4.7 3.7 11.4
Refused 4.2 5.8 1.6 .0 5.7 2.2 2.2 7.1
Teaching .
Unsure
Voted Joe Biden 57.1
voted Donald Trump 23.9
voted for someone else 12.2
Refused 6.7
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Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive betxerd
outcomes protection | .. e | Perspectives| perspectives| ;,cure viewpoints equippe Unsure
voted Joe Biden 81.9 33.6 50.9 43.9 81.7 60.4 85.6 34.3 70.5
voted Donald Trump 10.6 49.5 25.3 40.1 12.5 23.0 7.5 48.0 14.7
voted for someone else 4.0 11.4 13.5 10.2 3.4 9.5 4.4 11.4 6.2
Refused 3.5 5.5 10.4 5.7 2.4 7.1 2.5 6.3 8.7
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

PubTlic Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | ynqyre Tversity mert Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Voted Joe Biden 87.9 39.4 59.7 86.8 39.0 64.9 83.0 29.0 59.1
voted Donald Trump 2.1 46.6 18.2 5.2 46.0 13.3 9.2 54.2 21.5
voted for someone else 6.7 8.7 12.9 6.9 8.3 15.0 5.4 10.1 12.0
Refused 3.3 5.3 9.2 1.1 6.7 6.8 2.4 6.7 7.4

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Voted Joe Biden 70.5 45.3 66.9 83.6 39.6 77.1 51.2 68.2 81.7
Voted Donald Trump 18.2 40.6 18.0 6.4 45.0 10.6 35.4 14.9 3.5
Voted for someone else 5.3 10.1 7.5 8.2 9.5 5.1 8.2 14.3 6.6
Refused 6.1 4.0 7.6 1.8 5.8 7.3 5.1 2.7 8.2

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree| Disagree| uUnsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Voted Joe Biden 42.4 67.0 63.2 48.6 60.8 62.2 57.1 41.7 52.9
Vvoted Donald Trump 40.8 24.3 23.0 38.4 26.3 21.5 30.6 38.3 30.6
Vvoted for someone else 11.7 6.0 6.0 9.3 8.8 6.8 8.3 13.1 6.5
Refused 5.1 2.6 7.8 3.7 4.1 9.5 4.0 6.9 9.9
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

Ccollege Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public, Freedom of |[protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more, money Towering of our to1;gzﬁ2§? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy. v unsure
Voted Joe Biden 81.2 42.4 75.9 81.2 38.7 60.9 48.0 78.9 60.3
voted Donald Trump 6.8 42.9 12.0 11.4 44 .8 23.5 38.9 10.4 19.2
voted for someone else 9.8 8.4 7.8 4.7 11.1 7.4 9.0 7.7 7.6
Refused 2.2 6.2 4.2 2.7 5.5 8.2 4.1 3.0 12.9
Presidential
Election
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty vote
Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes
voted Joe Biden 67.9 21.5 48.1 49.7 62.8 70.8 54.9
Voted Donald Trump 20.7 60.0 35.4 36.7 23.1 15.5 31.4
voted for someone else 7.9 11.1 8.2 9.0 9.6 5.6 8.6
Refused 3.5 7.3 8.3 4.6 4.5 8.1 5.2
Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
Voted Joe Biden 100.0 .0 .0 .0 67.8 47.8 50.3 54.0 64.3
voted Donald Trump .0 100.0 .0 .0 18.2 38.3 32.9 36.5 16.4
voted for someone else .0 .0 100.0 .0 11.4 11.7 7.9 4.3 .0
Refused .0 .0 .0 100.0 2.6 2.2 8.9 5.2 19.3
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
voted Joe Biden 48.8 60.5 26.8 72.9 75.6 51.8 60.6 44.6 83.7 75.7
Voted Donald Trump 33.1 29.7 47.1 22.9 13.5 34.1 23.3 41.2 7.6 12.8
voted for someone else 12.6 5.2 12.2 . 10.9 8.4 5.1 8.3 5.7 11.5
Refused 5.5 4.6 13.9 4.2 .0 5.7 10.9 5.8 3.0 .0
Race
Another
background
Voted Joe Biden 57.3
Voted Donald Trump 20.6
voted for someone else 11.0
Refused 11.1
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Voted Joe Biden 51.9 53.6 53.0 50.4 65.4 57.5 39.6
voted Donald Trump 39.2 33.5 35.7 32.4 22.1 27.5 6.7
voted for someone else 5.2 7.4 6.6 12.1 9.3 10.7 9.6
Refused 3.7 5.5 4.8 5.1 3.2 4.2 44.1
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Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Voted Joe Biden 8.4 92.8 45.5 44.0 91.2 58.3 13.6 41.8
Vvoted Donald Trump 87.1 1.5 26.5 18.5 4.4 24.7 75.0 20.1
Voted for someone else 1.3 2.4 22.4 17.5 3.7 13.7 5.0 14.6
Refused 3.3 3.3 5.6 20.0 .7 3.2 6.4 23.4
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Q40. 1f so, did you vote for Democratic candidate Joe Biden, Republican candidate Donald Trump, or someone else?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
voted Joe Biden 43.4 60.3 42.1 26.6 32.8 43.0 9.2 45.3 48.6
voted Donald Trump 45.0 25.4 47.5 73.4 56.1 38.6 47.9 37.9 45.5
voted for someone else 10.0 9.2 .0 .0 8.0 12.2 .0 11.1 2.2
Refused 1.6 5.0 10.4 .0 3.1 6.3 42.9 5.6 3.7
Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
voted Joe Biden 27.5
Voted Donald Trump 72.5
voted for someone else .0
Refused .0

2 Way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | Cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Voted Joe Biden 60.3 42.4 55.5 53.6 74.8 43.0 60.3
Voted Donald Trump 25.4 45.1 30.3 33.9 13.9 42.7 25.4
Voted for someone else 9.2 7.1 10.3 4.7 7.4 7.6 10.8
Refused 5.0 5.4 4.0 7.9 3.9 6.7 3.5
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4 Region Break

cCity of collar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
voted Joe Biden 74.8 42.4 43.2 60.3
voted Donald Trump 13.9 38.2 44.7 25.4
voted for someone else 7.4 10.4 6.3 10.8
Refused 3.9 9.0 5.7 3.5
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
18 - 34 18.3 36.5 34.7 39.8 50.0 49.7 23.0 19.3 36.8 33.0
35 - 49 22.6 26.6 24.9 30.4 36.0 20.4 20.8 27.4 23.5 21.9
50 - 64 30.2 14.1 27.5 19.5 7.1 .0 27.0 28.9 17.2 24.2
65 and over 26.8 22.8 12.9 10.4 3.6 9.4 26.8 23.0 19.9 19.2
Can't say 2.1 .0 .0 .0 3.3 20.4 2.3 1.4 2.6 1.7
BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
18 - 34 17.0 12.4
35 - 49 27.2 22.9
50 - 64 29.2 24.0
65 and over 24.9 36.6
Can't say 1.6 4.0
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
18 - 34 17.6 50.5 25.9 19.2 20.1 32.8 30.6 12.1 25.4
35 - 49 25.4 17.4 24.2 26.5 23.7 20.1 24.0 27.8 17.3
50 - 64 29.8 16.5 19.3 26.2 32.2 23.8 25.0 28.4 24.7
65 and over 25.4 13.8 27.7 26.7 22.8 20.1 18.9 28.7 30.6
Can't say 1.8 1.8 2.8 1.4 1.2 3.2 1.4 2.9 2.0
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
18 - 34 22.2 22.2 27.6
35 - 49 25.1 24.1 22.3
50 - 64 28.1 28.5 21.5
65 and over 23.1 21.2 27.0
Ccan't say 1.4 4.1 1.5
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
18 - 34 19.8 24.1 23.5 23.4 24.6 23.8 27 .4
35 - 49 19.5 20.8 20.7 26.8 27.6 27.1 23.6
50 - 64 34.3 26.0 27.1 24.6 26.4 25.3 24.0
65 and over 26.4 27.7 27.5 22.2 19.7 21.2 21.7
Can't say .0 1.4 1.2 3.1 1.7 2.5 3.3
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
18 - 34 15.6 27.9 25.4 15.1 18.6 16.5 30.5
35 - 49 21.6 24.1 23.6 22.2 26.7 24.0 25.7
50 - 64 26.2 25.6 25.7 28.8 27.2 28.2 23.6
65 and over 32.7 20.8 23.3 31.6 24.7 28.9 19.1
Can't say 3.9 1.6 2.1 2.2 2.8 2.4 1.1
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
18 - 34 18.1 28.1 27 .4 26.6 19.1 28.3 35.6 21.7
35 - 49 27.2 17.7 24.9 19.4 28.6 19.7 13.3 26.4
50 - 64 28.4 22.7 23.9 26.4 27.2 24.0 25.1 27.1
65 and over 25.2 30.4 21.4 24.4 23.7 26.0 20.9 23.1
Can't say 1.1 1.1 2.3 3.2 1.4 1.9 5.0 1.7
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Resist Expressing Opinions
often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
18 - 34 24.1 22.9 22.9 28.9 21.5
35 - 49 30.1 21.7 17.3 29.2 13.0
50 - 64 23.0 27 .4 31.5 20.9 28.1
65 and over 21.2 26.6 26.1 19.0 29.7
Ccan't say 1.7 1.4 2.2 2.0 7.8
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Resist Expressing Opinions B

Teaching Slavery/Principles

worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other S@nIeauences founded on ?merécan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ounced on ouncing
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason uUnsure slavery principTes Unsure

18 - 34 21.3 20.6 24.8 29.4 22.4 30.5 35.2 15.9 21.6
35 - 49 25.5 24.7 37.8 .0 20.8 11.0 25.9 24.0 18.6
50 - 64 23.0 24.6 28.7 23.9 28.0 16.7 19.9 29.4 30.6
65 and over 28.4 28.9 8.7 46.7 26.9 34.0 17.1 29.7 22.9
Can't say 1.8 1.2 .0 .0 1.8 7.8 1.8 .9 6.2
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive bet_terd
outcomes protection |, .. .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;,c,re viewpoints equippe Unsure
18 - 34 29.7 20.4 18.6 22.5 31.2 18.9 32.2 19.3 23.0
35 - 49 21.7 26.4 20.7 24.6 22.3 24.3 22.2 25.8 19.4
50 - 64 24.2 27.2 27.2 27.9 22.1 24.1 24.6 27.3 23.0
65 and over 23.3 24.1 26.8 24.0 21.8 27.6 19.2 26.1 28.8
Ccan't say 1.1 1.9 6.6 1.1 2.5 5.1 1.7 1.6 5.8
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Public Universities

College Admissions Process

Rename College Buildings

College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ynsyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
18 - 34 38.6 18.5 20.1 31.3 20.9 23.7 33.7 15.5 24.7
35 - 49 23.7 23.8 26.0 27.6 22.3 25.1 24.4 24.6 21.4
50 - 64 23.1 27.9 22.6 23.0 27.4 25.4 21.5 32.0 20.2
65 and over 14.1 27.9 25.6 17.0 27.1 23.6 19.7 26.4 27.8
Can't say .6 1.9 5.7 1.1 2.3 2.3 .8 1.6 6.0
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
18 - 34 24.0 22.1 29.4 36.3 19.7 24.9 21.9 33.6 36.8
35 - 49 21.7 28.2 14.3 20.2 26.8 17.8 23.8 28.0 22.1
50 - 64 30.0 27.5 18.0 20.4 29.8 18.3 27.1 22.4 18.1
65 and over 23.1 20.5 34.6 21.0 22.7 33.3 25.3 12.5 21.8
Ccan't say 1.1 1.7 3.6 2.1 1.1 5.7 1.9 3.6 1.1
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
18 - 34 26.9 21.4 21.8 22.1 23.6 28.2 23.6 23.1 26.8
35 - 49 23.9 24.9 23.3 25.1 23.7 22.1 24.7 25.1 19.9
50 - 64 25.1 31.6 22.1 26.9 30.5 19.6 27.7 29.2 15.5
65 and over 22.4 20.7 29.6 23.8 21.7 26.7 22.9 21.6 31.0
Ccan't say 1.6 1.4 3.1 2.0 .5 3.5 1.1 1.0 6.9
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of Speech

Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
18 - 34 40.4 17.9 29.8 27 .4 23.1 21.2 23.0 24.9 27.6
35 - 49 23.6 26.3 14.3 27.1 25.9 13.3 23.8 27 .4 21.2
50 - 64 18.1 29.2 22.0 24.7 23.6 35.2 26.7 27.1 21.5
65 and over 15.9 25.0 30.0 19.7 24.8 28.4 24.9 17.5 27 .4
Ccan't say 2.1 1.6 3.9 1.0 2.5 1.9 1.7 3.1 2.4
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
18 - 34 26.0 17.9 24.1 22.7 31.2 23.0 22.7 41.2
35 - 49 25.9 23.2 19.1 25.4 27.7 14.7 23.8 26.2
50 - 64 25.1 31.6 23.1 26.4 26.5 23.7 27.0 12.1
65 and over 21.6 25.1 30.1 23.8 14.6 33.4 24.5 16.8
Can't say 1.4 2.2 3.7 1.7 .0 5.2 1.9 3.6
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Presidential Candidate Vote

Age
voted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
18 - 34 28.1 13.2 30.2 11.4 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0
35 - 49 20.8 29.1 32.6 10.0 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0
50 - 64 24.8 28.3 24.9 46.7 .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0
65 and over 24.1 28.5 12.3 24.9 .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0
Can't say 2.2 1.0 .0 7.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background

18 - 34 24.8 23.5 33.3 10.0 50.2 20.7 9.2 20.4 18.0 47 .4 25.1
35 - 49 21.2 27.8 14.8 .0 22.9 24.7 7.0 24.5 21.5 21.6 27.6
50 - 64 28.6 25.0 11.7 8.2 16.1 27.3 30.6 27.1 27.9 19.1 24.7
65 and over 24.1 23.5 19.5 39.2 8.4 26.1 27.6 27.0 27 .4 9.5 17.8
Can't say 1.3 .3 20.6 42.6 2.5 1.1 25.6 .9 5.2 2.4 4.8
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure

18 - 34 33.4 21.0 25.9 29.6 14.6 22.5 5.9
35 - 49 16.1 18.1 17.3 31.9 31.6 31.8 27.6
50 - 64 22.9 33.5 29.3 18.5 27.3 22.7 13.1
65 and over 25.7 25.8 25.7 18.6 25.3 21.7 28.1
Can't say 1.9 1.6 1.7 1.4 1.2 1.3 25.3
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
18 - 34 16.2 24.5 29.7 25.9 36.9 18.2 14.8 30.3
35 - 49 24.4 21.9 26.3 25.1 23.3 26.9 20.6 24.3
50 - 64 26.2 26.7 26.1 21.9 18.8 31.7 29.1 19.5
65 and over 32.0 24.1 17.5 21.2 18.9 22.6 33.9 19.2
Can't say 1.2 2.7 .5 5.8 2.1 .5 1.7 6.7
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL -
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
18 - 34 19.9 26.6 19.9 .0 11.8 22.3 11.3 28.1 11.9
35 - 49 28.2 24.2 16.9 .0 31.1 23.0 18.3 24.6 21.3
50 - 64 21.7 24.2 39.7 35.7 33.9 32.8 43.3 18.8 34.4
65 and over 30.2 23.1 17.2 64.3 23.2 21.9 27.1 26.6 27.1
can't say .0 2.0 6.3 .0 .0 .0 .0 1.8 5.4
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
18 - 34 .0
35 - 49 30.7
50 - 64 19.3
65 and over 50.0
Can't say .0

397




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of

chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
18 - 34 26.6 18.1 31.3 7.0 25.7 23.8 23.3
35 - 49 24.2 23.7 30.9 8.0 29.1 21.9 24.1
50 - 64 24.2 30.1 24.4 29.8 23.1 27.7 25.2
65 and over 23.1 26.1 13.0 49.8 19.8 24.7 25.5
Can't say 2.0 2.0 .5 5.4 2.4 1.9 1.9
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Q2. And for statistical purposes, to which age group do you belong:

4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
18 - 34 25.7 31.5 20.3 23.3
35 - 49 29.1 18.6 23.3 24.1
50 - 64 23.1 24.7 29.0 25.2
65 and over 19.8 23.9 25.1 25.5
Can't say 2.4 1.2 2.2 1.9
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Male 46.3 40.6 42.0 54.9 42.1 19.3 43.3 51.9 33.4
Female 49.7 59.4 55.2 40.8 48.4 51.2 52.1 44.0 64.2
Something Else 1.4 .0 2.9 4.3 9.5 21.1 1.4 2.7 1.7
Refused 2.5 .0 .0 .0 .0 8.4 3.2 1.4 .8
BLM Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Male 42.2 53.1 34.9
Female 54.7 42.9 58.2
Something Else 1.6 2.4 2.4
Refused 1.5 1.6 4.5
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Male 45.0 49.2 41.0 45.9 47.2 42.9 43.6 49.5 41.2
Female 50.8 48.0 54.6 51.8 44.0 51.9 53.7 43.2 56.5
Something Else 2.3 1.8 1.1 1.2 5.9 2.1 1.2 4.2 .5
Refused 1.9 1.0 3.3 1.2 2.8 3.1 1.4 3.2 1.7

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable |No opinion
Male 45.6 49.1 41.6
Female 51.2 44.2 55.1
Something Else 1.3 3.4 2.1
Refused 1.9 3.3 1.3
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Male 55.3 41.2 43.1 51.2 46.2 49.2 30.8
Female 44.7 56.3 54.7 43.7 48.8 45.7 61.7
Something Else .0 1.7 1.5 .4 4.3 1.9 5.3
Refused .0 .8 .7 4.7 .7 3.1 2.3

Public University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Male 44.0 42.5 42.8 59.4 43.4 53.1 40.7
Female 53.0 54.0 53.8 37.7 47.2 41.4 54.9
Something Else .0 1.6 1.3 .6 7.0 3.1 3.2
Refused 3.0 1.8 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.3 1.3
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes_ to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ¢ re correct enough correctness | unsure
Male 51.4 41.7 41.9 41.0 52.1 39.5 54.3 31.7
Female 43.6 57.2 55.1 54.2 44.9 55.8 39.7 64.1
Something Else 2.8 1.1 1.1 2.4 2.0 1.8 2.9 1.9
Refused 2.2 .0 1.9 2.4 .9 2.9 3.0 2.3
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Male 42.1 45.6 49.4 46.8 36.7
Female 56.1 51.4 43.3 48.0 54.7
Something Else .9 1.4 2.6 5.2 1.9
Refused .9 1.7 4.6 .0 6.7

Resist Expressing Opinions B

Teaching

Slavery/Principles

worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
unfairly people’s [1f I say the | ..o 4o £it Another founded on foundin
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason Unsure slavery principTes unsure
Male 46.8 41.9 45.6 53.3 43.8 32.9 41.1 50.0 38.4
Female 50.8 55.7 53.8 14.7 54.0 56.1 57.6 45.8 50.9
Something Else 1.3 1.2 .0 .0 1.4 2.8 .3 2.7 4.4
Refused 1.0 1.2 .6 32.0 .9 8.2 1.0 1.6 6.3
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection | .. e | Perspectives| perspectives| ;,cure viewpoints equipped Unsure
Male 39.6 50.6 38.5 47.4 43.5 36.9 40.8 48.7 36.9
Female 58.6 44.6 52.2 49.6 53.0 53.7 57.3 47.1 52.3
Something Else .5 2.9 3.4 1.4 2.0 4.4 1.1 2.1 5.2
Refused 1.3 1.9 5.9 1.5 1.5 4.9 .9 2.1 5
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

PubTlic Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ynoyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Male 39.8 48.8 36.4 42.4 47.1 38.9 42.0 48.6 42.3
Female 58.0 46.7 58.1 54.4 48.3 58.8 55.8 47.5 49.1
Something Else 1.6 2.0 2.8 2.6 1.7 2.4 .8 2.6 3.1
Refused .6 2.5 2.7 .6 2.9 .0 1.3 1.3 5.5
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Male 43.3 50.6 31.0 38.7 47 .4 43.9 45.0 46.9 43.2
Female 54.2 45.4 63.6 56.5 49.7 48.9 51.5 42.7 54.4
Something Else .7 2.1 3.0 1.5 1.8 3.5 1.6 6.0 2.5
Refused 1.8 1.9 2.4 3.4 1.1 3.6 2.0 4.5 .0
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure Agree| Disagree| Unsure
Male 52.3 47.2 31.5 44.9 54.0 35.9 43.9 62.5 36.8
Female 44.6 50.6 61.4 51.2 42.7 59.1 52.3 34.3 57.8
Something Else 1.7 1.6 2.7 1.7 2.4 2.1 2.1 1.4 2.0
Refused 1.3 .6 4.4 2.1 .8 2.9 1.7 1.8 3.4
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

College Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more, money Towering of our to1;gzﬁ2§? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy. v unsure
Male 50.2 44 .4 40.8 39.3 47.8 45.5 49.1 42.1 29.2
Female 48.2 51.8 51.1 58.9 47.0 50.6 47.1 52.1 67.8
Something Else .8 2.2 2.7 1.1 2.5 1.8 2.2 1.4 1.6
Refused .8 1.6 5.3 .7 2.6 2.1 1.6 4.3 1.3
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Male 44.7 51.9 38.9 44 .2 54.6 39.6 45.7 35.3
Female 53.5 42.3 52.1 52.8 39.1 54.2 50.5 58.5
Something Else 1.2 3.0 3.3 1.5 4.9 1.4 1.7 6.2
Refused .5 2.8 5.7 1.5 1.4 4.8 2.1 .0
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
Voted Joe Voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Can't say
Male 40.7 48.2 67.2 48.4 46.5 39.7 49.5 45.2 30.0
Female 55.6 47.7 30.4 45.3 49.9 59.1 49.0 49.9 6.8
Something Else .8 2.5 2.4 4.6 2.8 1.2 .9 1.6 20.6
Refused 2.9 1.6 .0 1.7 .8 .0 .6 3.3 42.6
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
Male 100.0 .0 .0 .0 47 .2 44 .8 43.0 45.2 41.0 47.5
Female .0 100.0 .0 .0 49.0 52.5 16.3 53.2 51.3 46.3
Something Else .0 .0 100.0 .0 2.4 1.8 7.6 .7 2.5 3.2
Refused .0 .0 .0 100.0 1.4 1.0 33.1 1.0 5.2 3.0
Race
Another
background
Male 46.2
Female 41.3
Something Else 9.6
Refused 2.9
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| unsure
Male 47.0 50.0 48.8 44 .4 37.5 41.1 29.2
Female 47 .7 47.5 47.6 53.5 57.1 55.2 48.1
Something Else 2.7 1.1 1.7 1.5 2.4 1.9 11.0
Refused 2.6 1.3 1.8 3.0 1.8 11.8
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Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Male 48.6 39.2 52.0 38.9 40.6 45.4 50.5 42.6
Female 47 .4 56.9 44.8 54.0 56.7 51.4 46.5 45.7
Something Else 2.2 .6 3.2 4.1 1.4 1.2 1.7 6.5
Refused 1.8 3.3 .0 2.9 1.3 2.0 1.3 5.2
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Q3. And what 1is your gender?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Male 37.1 46.8 38.5 47.3 35.9 42.4 70.4 55.2 35.0
Female 61.0 49.2 55.6 52.7 64.1 52.4 29.6 39.8 59.1
Something Else 1.9 1.7 5.8 .0 .0 1.1 .0 5.0 3.6
Refused .0 2.3 .0 .0 .0 4.2 .0 .0 2.4

Media Market

TERRE HAUTE

Male 53.2
Female 46.8
Something Else .0
Refused .0

2 Way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | Cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Male 46.8 41.0 45.8 43.2 46.5 43.5 46.4
Female 49.2 55.0 52.4 47.8 47.9 52.3 50.9
Something Else 1.7 2.6 1.5 3.1 1.8 2.6 1.1
Refused 2.3 1.4 .4 5.8 3.9 1.6 1.5
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4 Region Break
city of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Male 46.5 53.3 39.1 46.4
Female 47.9 43.5 56.2 50.9
Something Else 1.8 1.0 3.4 1.1
Refused 3.9 2.1 1.3 1.5
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

Voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 11.2 12.4 12.7 16.9 27 .4 16.2 14.5 8.2 16.6
No 85.8 86.1 85.5 83.1 69.4 70.5 82.1 89.4 80.7
Unsure 3.1 1.6 1.8 .0 3.2 13.3 3.5 2.4 2.7

BLM Image

Favorable | Unfavorable [ No opinion
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 17.6 8.5 4.9
No 80.9 88.5 88.4
unsure 1.6 3.0 6.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 10.5 17.6 14.6 12.0 12.7 12.7 14.5 10.4 9.1
No 87.3 80.0 79.4 86.3 84.5 82.6 83.4 85.6 87.7
unsure 2.2 2.4 6.0 1.7 2.8 4.7 2.1 4.0 3.2

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable [ No opinion
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 12.5 14.5 10.5
No 85.4 81.9 85.8
unsure 2.0 3.5 3.7
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 12.4 12.4 12.4 13.6 13.2 13.4 5.3
No 83.5 86.2 85.8 82.1 84.5 83.0 89.8
unsure 4.0 1.4 1.8 4.3 2.4 3.6 4.9
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 11.2 13.5 13.1 9.6 14.1 11.3 10.6
No 84.8 84.1 84.3 87.6 81.4 85.2 86.6
unsure 4.1 2.3 2.7 2.8 4.5 3.5 2.8
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ;.c,re correct enough correctness | ypsyre
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 8.5 14.8 13.7 15.0 10.4 13.6 20.7 9.4
No 89.0 81.2 83.8 81.2 87.7 82.7 77.8 85.7
unsure 2.5 4.0 2.5 3.8 1.9 3.6 1.5 4.9
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Yes, Hispanic or Latino 16.4 10.1 10.8 12.4 6.4
No 80.8 87.6 86.0 84.1 88.4
unsure 2.8 2.3 3.1 3.5 5.2
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching ...
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggnsequenCﬁs ?merécg is %merégan
nfairl peop'l_E’S i I say t e . oundeda on ounain
criticized feelings wrong thing | "ant Eg fit A?gggg; Unsure slavery principles
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 5.8 15.5 13.0 .0 18.7 7.3 16.3 9.7
No 92.1 82.9 84.2 68.0 78.7 88.5 81.7 87.4
unsure 2.0 1.6 2.8 32.0 2.6 4.3 2.1 2.9
Teaching .
uUnsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 10.2
No 84.6
unsure 5.2
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Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive betxerd
outcomes protection Unsure | perspectives| perspectives| ;.c.re viewpoints equippe Unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 16.2 9.4 10.5 9.8 17.8 13.9 19.1 9.2 6.5
No 81.6 87.4 85.2 87.5 80.3 80.7 79.0 87.9 87.3
unsure 2.2 3.2 4.3 2.7 1.9 5.4 1.8 3.0 6.2
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

PubTlic Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and uUs history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality | principles | cure| diversity merit unsure | Support| oppose | unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 16.2 9.9 16.0 17.6 10.7 7.7 17.4 8.2 11.4
No 81.6 87.2 79.5 81.2 85.8 89.2 79.6 89.6 84.0
unsure 2.2 2.9 4.5 1.3 3.6 3.1 3.0 2.2 4.6

Prevent Speakers Opinions

Inherent Racism

Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 12.5 11.0 15.7 20.7 8.9 14.6 11.5 24.0 8.4
No 84.0 86.1 82.0 75.3 88.7 81.8 85.5 74.1 88.6
unsure 3.4 2.9 2.3 4.1 2.3 3.6 3.0 1.9 3.1

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 13.5 12.8 9.8 10.6 16.0 12.0 11.6 12.2 15.8
No 84.6 84.3 85.7 87.0 83.6 81.8 85.3 87.0 80.8
unsure 1.8 2.9 4.5 2.5 .4 6.2 3.1 .9 3.4
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

Ccollege Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of Speech

Not all
speech
Public Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our to1§;?ﬁ§? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy. v unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 21.6 9.5 12.6 17.0 9.5 13.1 12.2 15.3 9.3
No 76.4 87.8 82.7 81.6 86.5 84.8 85.2 80.5 88.1
unsure 2.0 2.7 4.7 1.4 4.0 2.1 2.6 4.3 2.6
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree| Disagree | Unsure Yes No
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 13.5 11.9 8.9 13.3 9.1 10.8 11.7 20.6
No 84.4 83.9 87.1 84.7 88.2 82.3 85.4 77.6
unsure 2.1 4.1 4.0 2.0 2.7 6.9 3.0 1.7
Presidential Candidate vote Age
Vvoted Joe voted Donald voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | can't say
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 16.1 5.0 14.9 .0 25.7 11.7 7.6 4.3 15.3
No 80.6 92.8 83.3 93.7 73.2 87.5 89.0 92.4 47.8
unsure 3.3 2.2 1.8 6.3 1.1 .8 3.4 3.3 36.9
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No unsure white Black Latino
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 12.9 11.8 14.7 8.8 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 94.4
No 84.4 | 87.3 74.4 43.3 .0 100.0 .0 99.3 93.8 3.9
unsure 2.8 .9 11.0 47.9 .0 .0 100.0 .7 6.2 1.7
Race
Another
background
Yes, Hispanic or Latino .0
No 83.9
unsure 16.1
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 17.5 10.8 13.5 12.8 9.3 11.1 6.2
No 79.7 87.1 84.1 85.0 88.2 86.5 65.2
unsure 2.8 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.5 2.3 28.6
Party Ideology
Independent
or third
RepubTican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 4.9 15.0 13.1 18.1 16.9 11.9 7.8 11.8
No 93.4 82.3 84.1 74.4 80.4 84.9 91.7 80.5
unsure 1.7 2.7 2.8 7.5 2.7 3.2 .5 7.7
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Q4. And again, for statistical purposes only, are you from a Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish speaking background?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Yes, Hispanic or Latino .0 15.7 3.7 .0 4.3 6.5 .0 11.3 5.9
No 100.0 80.8 90.5 100.0 95.7 91.3 100.0 85.1 94.1
unsure .0 3.5 5.8 .0 .0 2.2 .0 3.6 .0
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
Yes, Hispanic or Latino .0
No 100.0
Unsure .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Cchicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 15.7 4.8 13.5 9.3 15.6 8.2 16.6
No 80.8 93.7 84.3 86.1 79.3 90.1 80.0
unsure 3.5 1.5 2.2 4.5 5.0 1.7 3.4
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Yes, Hispanic or Latino 15.6 14.3 5.5 16.6
No 79.3 83.1 93.2 80.0
unsure 5.0 2.6 1.3 3.4
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And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

418

Q5.
Voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable
Caucasian or white 66.0 67.1 61.2 69.7 38.9 54.6 57.7 79.5
African American or Black 14.2 12.8 14.1 8.5 11.4 8.4 19.3 4.5
Hispanic or Latino 11.9 12.4 12.7 21.7 27 .4 16.2 15.5 8.9
Another background 7.9 7.8 11.9 .0 22.4 20.8 7.5 7.1

Pritzker . BLM Image

No opinion | Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion
Caucasian or white 48.2 53.1 79.1 68.3
African American or Black 21.2 22.5 3.0 11.0
Hispanic or Latino 16.6 17.6 9.3 7.7
Another background 14.0 6.9 8.7 13.0

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Caucasian or white 72.3 52.4 46.7 66.6 66.9 61.5 58.6 75.6 64.6
African American or Black 9.5 22.9 21.7 14.6 10.0 13.1 18.7 5.1 13.4
Hispanic or Latino 10.7 19.0 16.9 12.0 15.9 13.8 15.3 10.8 10.0
Another background 7.6 5.7 14.7 6.8 7.2 11.6 7.3 8.4 12.0
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Caucasian or white 63.4 66.0 66.3
African American or Black 14.9 12.1 12.7
Hispanic or Latino 14.1 14.5 10.5
Another background 7.6 7.4 10.5

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Caucasian or white 66.3 65.9 66.0 62.8 65.0 63.7 66.5
African American or Black 17.1 11.7 12.4 14.8 13.5 14.3 15.9
Hispanic or Latino 12.4 13.4 13.3 14.3 13.8 14.1 5.3
Another background 4.2 9.0 8.3 8.2 7.7 8.0 12.3
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?
Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Caucasian or white 68.3 59.7 61.4 74.9 66.0 71.4 68.6
African American or Black 16.4 16.1 16.2 10.0 5.5 8.3 11.5
Hispanic or Latino 11.2 14.8 14.0 9.6 15.3 11.8 10.6
Another background 4.1 9.4 8.3 5.5 13.1 8.5 9.3
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Caucasian or white 75.5 59.9 58.5 60.0 74.7 58.3 62.7 53.9
African American or Black 7.6 17.7 17.8 15.2 7.0 18.2 14.1 21.3
Hispanic or Latino 8.9 14.8 13.7 17.5 10.7 14.9 20.7 10.7
Another background 8.0 7.5 9.9 7.3 7.6 8.5 2.5 14.2
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Q5.

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

Caucasian or white 67.1 66.5 64.5 65.6 38.2
African American or Black 10.8 14.0 15.1 10.6 32.4
Hispanic or Latino 16.4 11.6 12.0 12.4 6.4
Another background 5.7 7.9 8.4 11.5 23.0
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching ...
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other consequences America is American
fairl people’s if I say the . founded on founding
o LY feelings wrong thing | Want Eg fit A?g;gg; Unsure slavery principTes
Caucasian or white 86.1 63.8 65.8 53.3 58.6 49.4 52.5 76.5
African American or Black 2.6 12.4 12.6 46.7 13.7 38.9 22.8 5.1
Hispanic or Latino 6.7 15.5 14.2 .0 20.0 7.3 17.4 10.3
Another background 4.7 8.3 7.3 .0 7.7 4.5 7.2 8.0
Teaching .
unsure
Caucasian or white 58.3
African American or Black 17.9
Hispanic or Latino 10.2
Another background 13.6
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive bet_terd
outcomes protection | , ... | Perspectives| perspectives| ;. .,.o| V1ewpoints equippe unsure
Caucasian or white 57.5 72.5 56.1 72.1 56.1 48.3 55.4 71.3 59.5
African American or Black 18.6 9.1 16.1 9.5 17.0 25.5 17.7 9.8 22.1
Hispanic or Latino 16.7 10.0 12.8 10.7 18.5 13.9 19.8 10.0 6.5
Another background 7.2 8.3 15.0 7.6 8.4 12.4 7.1 8.8 11.9
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
Ccollege
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |[and founding drac1a] based_%n
inequality | principles | ;g e Tversity meri unsure | Support| oOppose | unsure
Caucasian or white 54.3 72.3 48.8 52.8 70.2 64.4 54.8 74.7 61.8
African American or Black 20.9 9.0 21.5 21.8 10.2 12.3 19.5 7.4 16.6
Hispanic or Latino 17.0 10.7 16.0 17.6 11.5 10.0 18.0 9.3 11.4
Another background 7.7 7.9 13.7 7.8 8.1 13.3 7.7 8.5 10.2
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Ooppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Caucasian or white 62.1 68.3 57.9 48.6 72.0 57.6 66.0 60.6 57.6
African American or Black 17.7 11.4 16.0 24.0 9.3 17.3 13.2 11.5 19.7
Hispanic or Latino 13.6 11.5 16.7 22.8 9.4 14.6 12.4 24.0 8.4
Another background 6.5 8.8 9.4 4.6 9.3 10.5 8.4 4.0 14.3

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Caucasian or white 70.3 62.7 58.5 71.1 58.4 59.2 66.9 60.8 58.4
African American or Black 8.8 14.7 20.0 11.1 16.8 15.3 13.1 16.3 13.8
Hispanic or Latino 14.2 12.8 11.3 10.8 17.5 12.8 12.0 15.4 15.8
Another background 6.7 9.7 10.2 7.0 7.3 12.6 7.9 7.5 12.0
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Q5.

And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTic, Freedom of |protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our toliﬂﬁiﬁg in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | O diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Caucasian or white 52.3 71.2 53.1 57.6 69.5 62.6 68.0 54.2 62.9
African American or Black 20.5 9.9 20.9 16.9 11.9 13.5 10.9 20.0 18.8
Hispanic or Latino 21.6 10.3 14.0 17.0 10.5 14.3 12.7 17.6 9.3
Another background 5.6 8.6 11.9 8.4 8.2 9.6 8.5 8.2 9.0

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Caucasian or white 63.4 70.8 63.6 65.7 75.3 51.8 65.9 51.7
African American or Black 13.7 7.8 19.2 12.9 6.0 23.4 13.9 10.2
Hispanic or Latino 13.5 13.9 10.6 13.5 11.7 12.1 12.3 23.1
Another background 9.5 7.5 6.6 7.9 7.0 12.7 8.0 15.0
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
Caucasian or white 53.6 86.4 64.0 74.7 55.2 66.3 67.8 73.0 29.3
African American or Black 21.1 3.3 9.3 8.0 10.2 12.2 14.6 15.5 35.2
Hispanic or Latino 16.9 5.0 16.4 .0 25.7 11.7 9.6 5.2 15.3
Another background 8.4 5.3 10.3 17.3 8.9 9.8 8.1 6.3 20.2
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | unsure white Black Latino
Caucasian or white 65.2 67.6 21.4 32.6 .0 76.0 15.7 100.0 .0 .0
African American or Black 12.4 13.7 17.2 35.5 .0 15.0 29.4 .0 100.0 .0
Hispanic or Latino 13.7 11.8 20.7 19.6 100.0 .6 7.6 .0 .0 100.0
Another background 8.7 6.9 40.7 12.3 .0 8.4 47.3 .0 .0 .0

Race
Another

background
Caucasian or white .0
African American or Black .0
Hispanic or Latino .0
Another background 100.0
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Caucasian or white 64.9 64.9 64.9 68.1 65.5 66.9 18.6
African American or Black 11.4 16.7 14.6 9.4 13.2 11.2 41.6
Hispanic or Latino 17.5 12.7 14.6 12.8 9.8 11.4 6.2
Another background 6.2 5.7 5.9 9.7 11.4 10.5 33.6
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Caucasian or white 87.5 55.2 64.0 47.2 61.4 59.1 83.1 51.6
African American or Black 2.8 22.1 9.9 17.4 15.3 17.5 5.5 15.4
Hispanic or Latino 4.9 15.6 15.0 18.1 16.9 13.0 8.3 13.6
Another background 4.8 7.1 11.1 17.3 6.4 10.4 3.1 19.4
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Q5.

Media Market

And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD
Caucasian or white 83.7 56.8 83.6 73.4 95.7 90.3 51.8 67.7
African American or Black 12.6 16.6 .0 26.6 . 1.9 .0 6.9
Hispanic or Latino 1.9 16.5 3.7 .0 4.3 6.5 .0 11.3
Another background 1.8 10.1 12.8 .0 1.2 48.2 14.0
Media Market

ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Caucasian or white 79.5 100.0
African American or Black 12.8 .0
Hispanic or Latino 5.9 .0
Another background 1.7 .0

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | Cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
Caucasian or white 56.8 83.0 64.6 65.7 38.6 76.2 63.9
African American or Black 16.6 6.9 12.3 16.6 31.1 7.5 11.9
Hispanic or Latino 16.5 5.1 13.8 11.2 18.6 8.4 16.6
Another background 10.1 4.9 9.3 6.5 11.7 7.8 7.5
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Q5. And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race-white, Black, Hispanic, or something else?

4 Region Break
City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Caucasian or white 38.6 64.6 81.4 63.9
African American or Black 31.1 10.2 6.3 11.9
Hispanic or Latino 18.6 14.3 5.9 16.6
Another background 11.7 11.0 6.4 7.5
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

voter Consistency Pritzker .
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable
High school graduate or less 16.8 24.1 33.6 43.5 57.0 29.4 16.0
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 30.8 38.6 35.9 38.3 20.4 35.5 33.3
Ccollege graduate 26.5 18.9 14.0 11.4 19.4 .0 24.0
Post graduate degree 24.1 17.4 13.0 3.2 .0 21.7 25.1
unsure 1.7 1.0 3.6 3.5 3.2 13.3 1.7
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 47.6 62.7 69.4 81.8 77 .4 65.0 49.2
COLLEGE GRAD 50.7 36.3 27.0 14.6 19.4 21.7 49.1
Pritzker Image BLM Image
uUnfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
High school graduate or Tess 20.1 34.7 18.3 22.4 26.8
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 34.2 24.9 30.6 33.2 34.0
College graduate 25.7 18.7 25.3 24.5 17.0
Post graduate degree 19.0 16.9 24.7 18.2 16.8
unsure 1.1 4.8 1.2 1.6 5.5
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 54.3 59.6 48.9 55.7 60.8
COLLEGE GRAD 44.7 35.6 50.0 42.8 33.7
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Police Image UoI Image Teachers .
Favorable [ unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
High school graduate or less 21.0 18.1 24.1 19.8 18.4 24.0 21.0
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 32.9 27.8 32.6 30.3 31.5 35.1 31.4
College graduate 23.1 27.9 22.2 23.3 29.7 22.6 24.6
Post graduate degree 21.5 25.3 15.9 25.2 18.4 15.3 22.0
unsure 1.4 .8 5.3 1.4 2.0 2.9 .9
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 54.0 45.9 56.6 50.1 49.9 59.2 52.5
COLLEGE GRAD 44 .6 53.2 38.1 48.5 48.1 37.9 46.6
Teachers Unions Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
High school graduate or Tess 18.6 25.5
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 27.3 42.4
College graduate 29.4 11.3
Post graduate degree 21.8 17.3
uUnsure 2.9 3.6
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 45.9 67.9
COLLEGE GRAD 51.2 28.6
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
High school graduate or less 25.4 15.7 18.5
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 32.0 28.1 34.8
College graduate 21.8 28.1 23.6
Post graduate degree 19.7 26.9 19.4
unsure 1.1 1.3 3.7
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 57.4 43.8 53.3
COLLEGE GRAD 41.5 55.0 43.0
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
High school graduate or less 20.0 23.6 23.1 16.8 22.2 19.0 22.5
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 35.1 29.6 30.4 35.6 30.0 33.4 34.0
Ccollege graduate 20.2 23.6 23.1 23.2 26.0 24.4 22.9
Post graduate degree 24.7 22.0 22.3 21.1 19.6 20.5 18.2
unsure .0 1.2 1.0 3.3 2.2 2.8 2.4
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 55.1 53.3 53.5 52.4 52.2 52.3 56.5
COLLEGE GRAD 44.9 45.6 45.5 44.3 45.6 44.8 41.1
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
High school graduate or less 17.9 17.9 17.9 19.4 22.0 20.4 35.4
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 30.4 32.3 31.9 35.4 33.8 34.7 28.6
Ccollege graduate 21.2 24.7 24.0 25.2 23.1 24.4 21.4
Post graduate degree 29.2 23.6 24.8 15.5 18.8 16.8 12.9
unsure 1.4 1.5 1.5 4.5 2.3 3.7 1.6
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 48.2 50.2 49.8 54.7 55.8 55.1 64.1
COLLEGE GRAD 50.3 48.3 48.7 40.8 41.9 41.2 34.3
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

University Ideology Alignment

Political Correctness

Fair and
balanced Not
between Too politically
Too political politically correct
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,qyre correct enough
High school graduate or Tless 22.3 20.6 15.0 28.7 22.6 16.1
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 33.3 29.2 30.9 33.0 34.7 31.3
College graduate 25.5 15.3 25.8 20.0 25.6 22.9
Post graduate degree 17.7 30.0 26.9 15.2 15.8 28.2
unsure 1.3 4.9 1.5 3.1 1.4 1.4
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 55.6 49.8 45.8 61.7 57.3 47 .4
COLLEGE GRAD 43.1 45.3 52.7 35.2 41.4 51.1

Political Correctness
Just right
when it
comes to
political
correctness | ynsure
High school graduate or Tess 25.1 23.8
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 29.4 28.9
College graduate 23.1 21.0
Post graduate degree 21.0 21.6
unsure 1.5 4.8
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 54.5 52.7
COLLEGE GRAD 44.0 42.5
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Resist Expressing Opinions

often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
High school graduate or less 24.1 19.9 18.0 20.3 24.9
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 32.8 30.2 39.4 26.8 28.3
College graduate 22.1 26.3 19.3 30.4 12.5
Post graduate degree 19.4 22.5 22.5 18.6 23.8
unsure 1.6 1.1 .8 3.9 10.5
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 56.9 50.1 57.4 47.1 53.2
COLLEGE GRAD 41.6 48.8 41.7 49.0 36.3
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Resist Expressing Opinions B

worried

about
Do not want |professional
to hurt or academic
will b other consequences
uﬁ}ajrf? people’s [1f I sayhthe want to fit Another
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure
High school graduate or less 19.4 18.8 18.3 32.0 22.9 36.9
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 35.7 36.8 21.2 .0 31.7 32.9
College graduate 30.2 20.5 31.4 14.7 21.5 8.4
Post graduate degree 13.9 23.1 26.3 53.3 23.1 17.3
unsure .7 .8 2.9 .0 .8 4.5
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 55.1 55.6 39.5 32.0 54.6 69.8
COLLEGE GRAD 44 .2 43.6 57.7 68.0 44.6 25.7
Teaching Slavery/Principles
New
curriculums Teaching
that_teach students
children about
America is American
fou?ded on foundin
slavery principTes unsure
High school graduate or less 15.2 23.1 30.2
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 33.6 32.2 27.9
College graduate 24.2 23.3 23.6
Post graduate degree 25.9 19.8 12.8
unsure 1.1 1.7 5.5
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 48.8 55.2 58.1
COLLEGE GRAD 50.1 43.1 36.4
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher ...
Teacher
Fighting preparation
racism means Embrace programs
Fighting the same | EXpose progressive should
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive
outcomes protection Unsure perspectives| perspectives Unsure viewpoints
High school graduate or less 22.5 19.1 25.6 17.4 24.9 30.7 17.0
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 31.2 32.3 35.1 31.9 32.5 32.4 31.0
College graduate 20.3 27.1 20.4 24.0 25.7 19.0 25.6
Post graduate degree 25.2 19.2 13.6 24.7 15.8 14.4 24.4
unsure .7 2.4 5.2 2.0 1.0 3.5 2.0
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 53.7 51.4 60.8 49.3 57.5 63.1 48.0
COLLEGE GRAD 45.6 46.2 34.0 48.7 41.5 33.4 50.0

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
preparation
programs
should focus
on making
teachers
bet_terd
e e
quipp unsure
High school graduate or Tess 22.2 29.5
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 33.3 28.8
College graduate 23.4 18.7
Post graduate degree 19.9 16.0
unsure 1.2 6.9
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 55.4 58.3
COLLEGE GRAD 43.3 34.8
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename .
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | ynqyre Tversity mert Unsure | Support
High school graduate or less 15.1 22.0 30.2 14.0 23.8 23.5 15.9
some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 28.0 33.8 32.3 27.4 34.6 29.3 31.2
College graduate 26.9 23.0 19.9 24.6 23.1 25.0 26.0
Post graduate degree 28.4 19.6 12.0 32.5 16.7 17.6 26.1
unsure 1.6 1.5 5.6 1.6 1.8 4.7 .7
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 43.1 55.8 62.6 41.4 58.4 52.8 47.1
COLLEGE GRAD 55.3 42.7 31.8 57.1 39.8 42.6 52.2

Rename College ..

Oppose | Unsure

High school graduate or less 22.2 30.5
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 34.9 26.4
college graduate 23.9 17.7
Post graduate degree 16.6 21.6
unsure 2.4 3.8

LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 57.1 56.9

COLLEGE GRAD 40.5 39.3
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Prevent Speakers Opinions

Inherent Racism

Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
High school graduate or less 24.3 19.0 23.8 22.9 20.3 21.9 21.7 18.6 16.8
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 30.8 32.9 31.1 27.5 32.3 37.3 32.7 27.5 30.8
College graduate 23.0 24.3 22.6 25.1 24.5 18.8 24.7 19.4 17.3
Post graduate degree 21.9 21.6 19.0 24.5 21.2 16.1 19.3 31.1 30.9
unsure .0 2.1 3.5 .0 1.7 6.0 1.7 3.5 4.2
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 55.1 51.9 55.0 50.4 52.6 59.2 54.4 46.0 47.6
COLLEGE GRAD 44.9 45.9 41.5 49.6 45.7 34.8 44.0 50.5 48.2
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Taxpayer Funding

Obstructing Jewish Students

Anti-Semitism

Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
High school graduate or less 22.9 17.1 22.0 19.2 19.9 26.1 19.5 28.1 23.6
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 31.4 32.2 33.0 30.8 39.7 27.0 30.6 35.3 36.9
College graduate 23.8 25.3 22.0 26.6 18.6 23.0 24.6 22.6 20.4
Post graduate degree 20.0 24 .4 19.7 21.3 21.3 20.4 23.7 13.0 14.9
unsure 1.8 .9 3.3 2.0 .5 3.5 1.7 1.1 4.2
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 54.4 49.3 55.0 50.0 59.6 53.1 50.0 63.3 60.4
COLLEGE GRAD 43.8 49.8 41.7 48.0 40.0 43.4 48.3 35.6 35.3
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of .
_PubTic Freedom of
Public universities speech is
universities should the |
should spend | prioritize foundation
more money Towering of our
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy .
High school graduate or less 21.7 20.8 21.8 18.6 20.5 26.8 21.8
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 30.7 32.5 32.3 28.8 33.3 33.7 32.1
College graduate 27.3 23.3 20.7 21.2 25.4 22.5 23.2
Post graduate degree 18.8 21.8 21.2 29.6 18.5 15.7 21.0
unsure 1.4 1.7 3.9 1.9 2.3 1.3 1.9
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 52.5 53.2 54.1 47 .4 53.8 60.5 53.9
COLLEGE GRAD 46.1 45.1 41.9 50.8 43.9 38.2 44 .2
Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
protected by
the First
Amendment
should be
tolerated in
society.
Unsure
High school graduate or Tess 17.3 22.2
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 28.2 36.6
College graduate 27 .4 21.7
Post graduate degree 25.6 16.4
unsure 1.6 3.2
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 45.4 58.8
COLLEGE GRAD 53.0 38.1
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote

Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No

High school graduate or less 19.1 23.6 24.6 20.9 20.0 23.0 19.5 43.0
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 30.5 34.6 34.5 32.8 26.9 33.9 32.2 30.9
Ccollege graduate 24.5 22.3 22.8 25.6 21.2 17.6 24.6 11.8
Post graduate degree 24.4 17.8 14.6 19.7 29.6 19.3 22.2 6.8
unsure 1.6 1.7 3.6 1.0 2.3 6.2 1.6 7.5
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 49.6 58.2 59.0 53.7 46.9 56.9 51.7 73.9
COLLEGE GRAD 48.8 40.1 37.3 45.4 50.8 36.9 46.7 18.5
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
Vvoted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64

High school graduate or Tess 18.4 24.3 11.9 13.9 29.3 14.2 18.6
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 31.4 34.4 27.8 34.2 28.1 24.2 41.4
College graduate 22.6 25.3 34.7 24.3 29.2 31.5 16.9
Post graduate degree 26.4 15.6 23.9 13.9 12.9 27.8 22.2
unsure 1.2 .3 1.8 13.6 .5 2.3 1.0

LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 49.9 58.7 39.6 48.1 57.4 38.4 59.9

COLLEGE GRAD 49.0 41.0 58.6 38.2 42.1 59.3 39.1

Age
65 and over | Can't say

High school graduate or less 22.6 20.2
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 34.4 26.1
college graduate 18.4 16.2
Post graduate degree 22.2 12.2
unsure 2.3 25.3

LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 57.1 46.3

COLLEGE GRAD 40.6 28.4
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes,
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white
High school graduate or Tess 22.1 | 19.7 28.0 27 .4 30.1 19.8 20.5 21.1
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 35.7 29.9 18.0 21.6 28.2 33.0 | 23.5 32.1
College graduate 23.4 24.9 18.0 7.5 24.7 23.8 17.8 24.9
Post graduate degree 17.6 | 23.6 25.1 31.8 15.9 21.9 18.4 21.3
Unsure 1.3 1.9 11.0 11.8 1.0 1.5 19.8 .6
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 57.7 49.6 46.0 49.0 58.3 52.8 44.0 53.2
COLLEGE GRAD 41.0 48.5 43.1 39.3 40.7 45.7 36.2 46.2
Race
African
American or | Hispanic or Another
Black Latino background
High school graduate or less 17.6 28.5 15.3
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 39.3 31.3 21.6
college graduate 16.4 23.3 26.9
Post graduate degree 20.6 16.0 28.2
uUnsure 6.1 1.0 7.9
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 57.0 59.7 37.0
COLLEGE GRAD 36.9 39.3 55.1
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD
High school graduate or Tess 100.0 .0 39.7 .0 .0 .0
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree .0 100.0 60.3 .0 .0 .0
College graduate .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 52.9
Post graduate degree .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 47.1
unsure .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 100.0 100.0 100.0 .0 .0 .0
COLLEGE GRAD .0 .0 .0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Educati.
unsure
High school graduate or less .0
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree .0
college graduate .0
Post graduate degree .0
unsure 100.0
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD .0
COLLEGE GRAD .0

445




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
High school graduate or Tess 26.2 18.9 18.8 23.4 16.8 17.3 24.8 35.1
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 33.0 31.1 33.7 29.0 28.7 34.0 34.9 28.7
College graduate 23.0 21.2 26.0 29.5 26.4 22.5 24.7 18.7
Post graduate degree 17.4 26.2 19.6 13.4 27.6 23.7 15.3 10.2
Unsure .4 2.5 1.9 4.6 .6 2.5 .4 7.3
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 59.2 50.0 52.6 52.4 45.5 51.3 59.6 63.8
COLLEGE GRAD 40.4 47 .4 45.6 43.0 53.9 46.2 40.0 28.9
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON
High school graduate or less 37.3 16.7 31.2 26.6 33.6 28.7
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 22.9 31.9 46.3 46.7 29.4 32.1
College graduate 18.7 26.0 14.3 15.0 21.9 23.6
Post graduate degree 21.1 23.2 5.5 11.6 10.9 14.3
unsure .0 2.3 2.7 .0 4.3 1.2
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 60.2 48.6 77.5 73.3 62.9 60.9
COLLEGE GRAD 39.8 49.1 19.8 26.7 32.8 37.9
Media Market
QUINCY-
HANNIBAL-
KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
High school graduate or less 36.5 21.9 30.2 30.7
Some college, vocational, or associate’s degree 24.7 38.7 32.3 50.0
College graduate 11.3 18.1 15.6 19.3
Post graduate degree 9.2 21.4 21.9 .0
unsure 18.3 .0 .0 .0
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 61.2 60.6 62.5 80.7
COLLEGE GRAD 20.5 39.4 37.5 19.3
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
High school graduate or less 16.7 30.9 21.0 21.3 14.8 27.0 15.9
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 31.9 32.6 31.5 33.6 25.0 35.0 32.1
Ccollege graduate 26.0 18.7 25.8 18.7 29.0 20.4 25.4
Post graduate degree 23.2 16.5 20.7 22.1 28.0 16.2 24.4
unsure 2.3 1.3 1.0 4.3 3.2 1.4 2.2
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 48.6 63.5 52.5 54.8 39.8 62.0 48.0
COLLEGE GRAD 49.1 35.2 46.5 40.9 57.0 36.6 49.9
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Q6. And what 1is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
High school graduate or less 14.8 25.8 27.5 15.9
Ssome college, vocational, or associate’s degree 25.0 35.0 35.0 32.1
Ccollege graduate 29.0 23.3 19.2 25.4
Post graduate degree 28.0 15.0 16.7 24.4
unsure 3.2 1.0 1.6 2.2
LESS THAN COLLEGE GRAD 39.8 60.8 62.5 48.0
COLLEGE GRAD 57.0 38.3 35.9 49.9
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable
Republican 26.4 23.2 13.5 2.7 28.6 31.4 6.6 50.5
Democrat 40.8 39.8 51.6 34.6 5.0 24.9 67.4 9.0
Independent or third party 27.2 24.8 19.1 43.2 37.8 10.3 20.2 32.7
unsure 5.7 12.2 15.8 19.5 28.7 33.4 5.8 7.9

Pritzker . BLM Image

No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Republican 7.6 4.8 51.2 25.2
Democrat 44 .4 65.9 6.9 32.0
Independent or third party 30.2 21.6 35.0 26.2
unsure 17.8 7.7 6.9 16.6

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable [ No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable
Republican 33.1 6.0 8.6 20.0 42.9 26.9 13.6 46.5
Democrat 32.5 55.2 51.7 46.7 15.9 34.3 52.0 15.8
Independent or third party 26.1 32.2 27.1 25.5 31.4 28.6 25.3 31.3
unsure 8.4 6.7 12.6 7.8 9.8 10.2 9.1 6.4

Teachers ..

No opinion

Republican
Democrat
Independent or
unsure

third party

19.4
42.7
25.6
12.3
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
Republican 24.8 31.9 20.3
Democrat 40.6 26.3 45.4
Independent or third party 25.2 32.2 26.7
unsure 9.4 9.5 7.6

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Republican 26.4 18.1 19.3 27.2 37.3 31.2 17.2
Democrat 51.9 46.8 47.5 36.8 19.3 29.8 48.9
Independent or third party 18.0 26.4 25.3 28.6 33.6 30.6 17.5
unsure 3.7 8.6 7.9 7.4 9.8 8.4 16.4
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Republican 19.6 18.9 19.1 38.3 48.0 42.1 20.4
Democrat 57.3 46.5 48.7 20.6 9.8 16.4 37.0
Independent or third party 19.9 25.4 24.3 35.0 31.5 33.6 28.7
unsure 3.2 9.2 8.0 6.1 10.8 7.9 14.0
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Republican 50.2 13.0 8.8 14.3 41.0 14.9 12.2 10.1
Democrat 8.6 65.2 58.1 49.3 19.0 55.4 53.4 51.6
Independent or third party 34.2 13.5 26.9 20.6 33.6 21.5 30.2 19.7
unsure 7.0 8.3 6.2 15.8 6.4 8.2 4.2 18.6
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Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Republican 30.6 21.7 26.5 21.1 13.8
Democrat 32.4 46.2 37.2 38.2 42.3
Independent or third party 27.5 27.1 26.9 30.4 17.1
unsure 9.4 5.1 9.3 10.2 26.8
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching ...
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
fairl people’s 1 say the ; ounded on ounding
o LY feelings wrong thing | Want Eﬁ fit A?g;gg; Unsure slavery principTes
Republican 47.3 25.3 23.2 .0 11.0 23.2 6.5 41.4
Democrat 20.7 40.2 41.4 76.1 53.9 41.9 61.5 20.4
Independent or third party 27.3 31.0 29.2 .0 27.6 14.0 25.9 30.5
unsure 4.7 3.4 6.2 23.9 7.5 20.9 6.1 7.8
Teaching .
unsure
Republican 17.0
Democrat 43.9
Independent or third party 19.1
unsure 20.0
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation ...

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection | . .. | perspectives| perspectives| ;< pe| V1€WPOINts equipped
Republican 10.6 36.8 21.9 31.2 12.3 17.5 9.4 35.9
Democrat 60.3 21.7 41.7 31.3 54.9 47.6 59.5 26.5
Independent or third party 20.9 33.5 20.7 30.1 24.3 19.3 23.7 30.7
unsure 8.2 8.0 15.6 7.4 8.6 15.6 7.4 6.9
Teacher ..
unsure
Republican 11.3
Democrat 44 .4
Independent or third party 17.8
unsure 26.4

454




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Public uUniversities

College Admissions Process

Rename College Buildings

College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and uUS history prioritize equally
structural [and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality principles | ynsyre Tversity mer Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
Republican 5.0 36.0 9.8 7.4 35.0 8.4 8.7 41.1 17.5
Democrat 67.0 27.1 40.4 58.9 29.6 45.6 60.6 22.3 35.3
Independent or third party 22.5 29.2 27.3 27.9 26.9 27.1 24.4 28.8 29.3
5.5 7.8 22.5 5.8 8.6 18.9 6.3 7.7 17.9

unsure
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Republican 21.2 30.2 13.1 9.2 34.3 7.0 27.7 15.7 2.7
Democrat 49.2 32.6 48.3 61.6 27.4 57.3 36.3 51.1 58.9
Independent or third party 24.0 28.8 25.6 22.7 29.9 22.2 27.4 29.5 22.3
unsure 5.6 8.4 13.0 6.5 8.4 13.5 8.7 3.7 16.1

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree| uUnsure
Republican 32.3 20.3 17.2 29.4 20.7 19.7 24.5 29.2 22.8
Democrat 28.4 46.8 49.1 36.5 42.2 41.5 41.3 27.3 38.2
Independent or third party 32.1 24.8 21.7 26.1 29.1 27 .4 27.0 26.2 28.8
unsure 7.2 8.2 12.0 8.0 8.1 11.4 7.2 17.3 10.2
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Republican 10.6 32.1 10.5 12.7 33.3 17.9 30.2 11.1 15.3
Democrat 54.8 32.7 48.0 61.9 26.7 41.1 33.6 54.2 48.2
Independent or third party 29.4 26.9 25.4 21.2 31.8 22.7 28.9 25.8 20.8
unsure 5.2 8.3 16.1 4.2 8.1 18.2 7.4 8.9 15.7
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Republican 17.5 46.6 24.9 28.1 23.0 12.0 25.6 13.1
Democrat 49.5 10.6 36.6 36.1 43.5 48.7 40.2 26.0
Independent or third party 27.3 30.9 22.9 28.7 30.4 17.7 26.7 33.5
unsure 5.6 11.8 15.5 7.1 3.1 21.6 7.5 27.3
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Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Ccan't say
Republican 3.9 71.1 3.8 16.4 16.8 25.1 25.0 33.1 14.4
Democrat 68.0 1.9 11.1 25.9 40.1 35.8 40.3 39.4 53.1
Independent or third party 22.1 22.6 69.8 28.8 33.6 29.8 27.3 19.8 6.8
unsure 6.0 4.4 15.3 29.0 9.6 9.2 7.5 7.8 25.8
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Ssomething Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
Republican 26.8 | 23.0 26.7 22.9 9.9 27.3 14.4 33.4 5.1 9.4
Democrat 34.2 | 43.7 11.6 64.1 48.0 38.0 | 36.5 33.4 63.8 47.0
Independent or third party 31.4 23.9 43.5 .0 29.0 26.9 26.3 26.8 19.9 31.3
Unsure 7.6 9.4 18.2 13.0 13.1 7.8 22.8 6.4 11.3 12.3

Race
Another

background
Republican 14.0
Democrat 32.5
Independent or third party 35.5
Unsure 18.0
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

Highschool

Education Level

graduate or some LESS THAN College grzgﬁgte
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Republican 30.8 25.5 27.6 24.0 20.5 22.4 5.0
Democrat 35.2 38.0 36.9 35.1 48.7 41.5 49.4
Independent or third party 24.2 28.6 26.8 29.9 25.2 27.7 25.2
unsure 9.8 8.0 8.7 11.0 5.6 8.5 20.4
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Republican 100.0 .0 .0 .0 7.3 19.1 59.6 9.0
Democrat .0 100.0 .0 .0 67.2 44.2 9.4 21.0
Independent or third party .0 .0 100.0 .0 21.4 32.9 25.4 28.0
unsure .0 .0 .0 100.0 4.1 3.9 5.6 42.0
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD
Republican 38.3 21.5 27.1 73.4 46.1 25.4 29.2 31.0
Democrat 26.0 44.1 32.7 26.6 31.0 31.0 .0 24.6
Independent or third party 28.1 25.4 37.5 .0 15.2 35.6 70.8 32.0
unsure 7.5 9.1 2.7 .0 7.6 7.9 .0 12.4
Media Market

ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE
Republican 26.3 41.8
Democrat 29.2 27.5
Independent or third party 34.4 .0
unsure 10.1 30.7

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
Republican 21.5 32.2 21.7 32.0 11.5 32.5 21.2
Democrat 44.1 28.3 38.5 40.8 56.2 31.6 40.2
Independent or third party 25.4 31.2 29.5 21.7 23.6 26.6 30.3
unsure 9.1 8.3 10.3 5.5 8.8 9.2 8.3
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Q37. with which political party do you affiliate most closely?

4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Republican 11.5 32.3 32.6 21.2
Democrat 56.2 36.2 29.6 40.2
Independent or third party 23.6 24.4 27.6 30.3
unsure 8.8 7.1 10.2 8.3
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Liberal 30.4 22.6 28.5 20.4 14.8 25.6 47.8 9.5 26.7 51.1
Moderate 35.2 35.0 40.8 42.3 30.1 4.6 36.4 31.3 39.8 34.7
Conservative 26.5 27.2 20.1 9.5 14.7 16.7 8.2 48.1 11.3 5.5
unsure 7.8 15.2 10.5 27.8 40.4 53.1 7.6 11.1 22.1 8.7
BLM Image
Unfavorable | No opinion
Liberal 5.5 10.6
Moderate 32.2 41.8
conservative 52.2 23.0
unsure 10.1 24.5
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
Liberal 20.8 56.2 32.8 33.8 11.4 24.4 41.9 11.2 18.0
Moderate 36.1 25.2 39.0 35.2 29.9 35.9 34.7 34.9 35.6
conservative 33.2 8.0 8.3 22.1 45.2 24.0 13.3 47.3 21.1
unsure 9.9 10.6 19.9 8.9 13.5 15.7 10.1 6.6 25.3
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

School Board Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion

Liberal 28.0 23.3 31.7

Moderate 35.0 35.9 34.2

conservative 25.2 31.2 21.3

unsure 11.9 9.6 12.8

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure

Liberal 53.7 28.6 32.1 28.9 18.3 24.7 28.4
Moderate 25.8 37.0 35.5 34.1 31.8 33.2 41.7
conservative 11.1 20.9 19.6 27.9 38.6 32.2 14.5
unsure 9.4 13.5 12.9 9.0 11.3 9.9 15.3
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Liberal 47.7 31.2 34.6 16.3 10.4 14.0 25.1
Moderate 29.9 37.9 36.2 34.6 23.8 30.3 36.8
Conservative 13.9 17.5 16.7 43.0 55.8 48.0 22.9
unsure 8.4 13.5 12.4 6.2 10.0 7.7 15.2
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Liberal 7.7 51.3 45.7 26.2 13.6 44 .8 33.5 31.8
Moderate 30.9 29.6 36.2 40.3 34.5 34.7 41.9 32.1
conservative 53.9 7.4 8.3 12.6 44.1 10.9 15.2 9.9
unsure 7.5 11.8 9.7 20.8 7.8 9.5 9.4 26.2
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

Liberal 21.1 31.5 35.7 31.2 11.4
Moderate 37.6 38.0 25.2 30.1 47.5
Conservative 32.8 24.3 23.0 19.4 7.9
unsure 8.5 6.2 16.1 19.3 33.2
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émeracg is émerégan
fairl peop'l_e’s 1 say the . ounded on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Mt 12 it A?g;?gﬁ Unsure slavery principles | ynsure
Liberal 15.3 28.7 29.6 29.4 33.4 22.4 54.6 8.5 25.0
Moderate 34.8 36.7 38.0 70.6 44 .4 31.4 31.4 35.8 41.4
conservative 44.9 27.7 27.6 .0 14.3 28.2 4.2 44.9 13.8
unsure 5.0 6.9 4.8 .0 7.9 18.0 9.9 10.8 19.9
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;.. .o | V1€Wpoints equipped unsure
Liberal 46.6 16.9 9.9 23.6 42.1 25.6 52.3 14.6 25.3
Moderate 31.8 35.1 47.1 35.5 33.9 33.9 32.8 36.9 29.8
Conservative 10.7 38.9 14.4 33.1 10.1 15.7 7.2 38.1 9.9
unsure 10.9 9.1 28.5 7.8 13.9 24.8 7.7 10.4 35.0
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality | principles | ,q,re Tversity mera Unsure | Support| Oppose | Unsure
Liberal 63.0 15.5 16.7 55.0 17.1 24.9 50.0 13.9 16.6
Moderate 28.7 37.0 38.1 34.4 34.0 42.2 33.7 33.9 40.7
Conservative 2.5 36.7 14.7 4.4 36.0 14.0 9.1 42.4 15.4
unsure 5.8 10.8 30.6 6.2 12.9 18.9 7.3 9.8 27.3
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| Unsure
Liberal 40.5 24.0 28.6 56.1 17.4 35.0 26.2 38.2 39.8
Moderate 30.3 37.4 32.2 25.5 39.2 30.0 34.2 37.6 40.2
Conservative 17.2 31.0 16.4 6.5 34.5 12.3 28.1 12.2 6.7
unsure 12.0 7.6 22.8 11.9 8.9 22.7 11.5 12.0 13.3

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree unsure Agree| Disagree| uUnsure
Liberal 22.4 36.9 29.3 26.9 37.1 22.0 31.1 23.3 18.3
Moderate 35.3 35.0 34.2 37.4 28.6 36.3 37.0 25.7 32.3
Conservative 33.3 20.5 16.7 29.4 24.4 17.6 24.9 28.8 23.7
unsure 9.1 7.6 19.8 6.4 9.9 24.1 7.1 22.2 25.7
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Liberal 51.1 19.6 36.8 52.7 16.8 24.5 24.5 44.0 27.6
Moderate 29.8 36.5 34.6 30.8 36.5 36.4 36.3 33.0 30.6
conservative 9.7 33.5 8.1 10.5 36.1 15.0 30.2 12.7 15.9
unsure 9.3 10.4 20.6 6.0 10.6 24.1 9.0 10.3 25.9
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Liberal 37.3 8.4 20.8 24.5 45.4 28.6 29.6 9.1
Moderate 37.1 32.0 31.2 36.8 26.9 34.1 35.1 32.2
conservative 18.5 43.4 26.9 30.7 14.2 11.6 26.1 12.9
unsure 7.1 16.2 21.1 8.1 13.5 25.7 9.2 45.8
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
Liberal 49.2 4.2 12.9 3.9 43.4 27 .4 20.4 22.2 30.3
Moderate 37.3 27.7 56.2 22.1 26.4 39.2 42.6 32.9 9.3
conservative 6.5 62.3 15.2 32.3 15.5 21.6 28.1 35.5 21.3
unsure 7.0 5.9 15.7 41.7 14.8 11.9 8.8 9.4 39.0
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Liberal 25.5 31.4 19.8 18.4 38.8 26.8 | 26.3 26.7 31.9 36.7 21.3
Moderate 35.2 35.2 20.8 35.6 33.9 34.9 | 38.3 31.8 44.8 35.0 42.7
Conservative 28.2 | 23.0 21.1 15.8 16.0 27.2 4.1 32.2 10.1 16.1 9.3
unsure 11.1 | 10.5 38.3 30.3 11.2 11.1 | 31.3 9.3 13.2 12.2 26.7
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Liberal 22.5 25.2 24.1 31.4 36.9 34.0 8.8
Moderate 28.6 37.0 33.6 33.2 39.3 36.0 43.7
conservative 29.5 27.3 28.2 26.2 18.2 22.4 5.0
unsure 19.5 10.5 14.0 9.2 5.7 7.5 42.5
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Liberal 8.3 48.4 22.2 13.1 100.0 .0 .0 .0
Moderate 26.9 39.3 42.2 15.3 .0 100.0 .0 .0
conservative 60.5 6.0 23.5 16.0 .0 .0 100.0 .0
unsure 4.2 6.3 12.1 55.6 .0 .0 .0 100.0
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Liberal 27.3 31.4 18.1 .0 19.2 19.4 .0 19.5 25.9
Moderate 25.8 36.1 35.2 41.6 28.6 36.2 46.1 28.5 33.8
conservative 37.9 21.2 38.9 58.4 31.1 31.8 17.9 28.3 34.5
unsure 8.9 11.3 7.8 .0 21.1 12.6 36.0 23.8 5.8
Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
Liberal .0
Moderate 46.8
Conservative 22.5
unsure 30.7

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
Liberal 31.4 21.2 30.6 22.7 37.8 22.8 30.6
Moderate 36.1 32.3 34.0 37.1 38.2 30.4 39.8
conservative 21.2 33.9 23.6 28.8 11.8 34.2 19.4
unsure 11.3 12.5 11.9 11.3 12.1 12.5 10.1
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Q38. And would you say you’re a Tliberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political beliefs?

4 Region Break
City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Liberal 37.8 24.8 21.9 30.6
Moderate 38.2 33.1 29.3 39.8
Conservative 11.8 32.6 35.0 19.4
unsure 12.1 9.5 13.8 10.1
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Media Market

Voter Consistency

Pritzker Image

About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 5.9 6.6 13.2 .0 15.8 6.4 5.1 7.6
CHICAGO 70.6 66.7 60.8 60.1 66.1 61.1 76.5 60.1
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.3 2.6 6.4 5.5 .0 4.9 3.1 4.0
EVANSVILLE .5 .9 .0 .0 .0 .0 .3 .9
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 2.6 2.6 .0 10.2 3.4 8.2 2.3 4.6
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 6.6 8.9 1.8 9.7 6.6 .0 4.7 8.5
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .7 .4 .0 .0 .0 .0 .1 1.1
ROCKFORD 3.4 5.2 3.1 .0 2.7 7.6 2.4 4.7
ST. LOUIS 5.7 6.1 14.6 14.6 .4 11.7 5.1 7.9
TERRE HAUTE .7 .0 .0 .0 0 .0 .3 .5

Pritzker . BLM Image

No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 6.7 4.4 7.7 9.6
CHICAGO 72.2 76.9 58.6 68.9
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.1 2.5 3.8 4.5
EVANSVILLE .0 .3 1.0 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG .4 2.6 4.1 1.2
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 7.3 5.3 10.0 3.4
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .6 .1 1.2 .7
ROCKFORD 3.6 2.9 4.7 3.0
ST. LOUIS 6.3 4.8 7.9 8.6
TERRE HAUTE .8 .3 1.0 .0
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Media Market

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | Unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 6.9 5.8 4.8 7.4 8.9 4.0 6.2 4.9
CHICAGO 64.5 81.9 75.6 68.2 65.1 71.5 69.8 68.1
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.2 1.3 5.3 1.8 5.0 5.1 3.1 3.9
EVANSVILLE .8 .0 .0 .4 1.8 .3 .3 1.2
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3.8 1.5 .6 3.0 4.4 2.3 3.3 2.1
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 8.1 4.5 3.2 7.9 5.2 5.4 6.7 8.0
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .6 .0 1.0 .4 1.0 .7 .4 .8
ROCKFORD 4.0 2.1 3.1 4.3 2.9 2.6 3.6 3.8
ST. LOUIS 7.7 3.0 4.7 5.9 4.7 8.0 6.4 6.4
TERRE HAUTE 3 .0 1.7 .7 .9 .0 .3 .7
Teachers ..
No opinion
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 9.6
CHICAGO 68.3
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.0
EVANSVILLE .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3.0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 4.5
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .6
ROCKFORD 3.2
ST. LOUIS 7.0
TERRE HAUTE .8
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Media Market

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 7.3 7.1 4.7
CHICAGO 65.0 71.7 72.9
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.1 3.8 3.3
EVANSVILLE .4 .0 1.0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 4.3 1.9 1.6
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 8.1 5.6 5.6
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .4 1.5 .3
ROCKFORD 3.9 4.1 2.7
ST. LOUIS 6.9 4.0 7.5
TERRE HAUTE .6 .4
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Media Market

Public School Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 4.7 7.9 7.4 4.2 6.8 5.2 7.6
CHICAGO 63.3 68.7 67.9 71.3 68.6 70.2 67.5
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 1.6 2.9 2.7 3.3 4.3 3.7 3.9
EVANSVILLE 2.3 .5 .7 .4 .4 .4 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 8.3 2.4 3.2 3.4 2.7 3.1 .0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 5.2 6.2 6.1 8.9 4.6 7.2 7.7
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 .3 .3 .0 1.9 .8 1.3
ROCKFORD 4.0 3.5 3.6 2.3 5.2 3.5 3.9
ST. LOUIS 10.6 6.9 7.4 5.4 5.3 5.4 8.0
TERRE HAUTE .0 .6 .6 .8 .0 .5 .0
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Media Market

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 4.6 7.6 7.0 4.5 10.5 6.8 3.4
CHICAGO 65.7 70.4 69.5 68.2 64.5 66.8 70.6
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.6 2.3 2.5 4.1 3.6 3.9 5.4
EVANSVILLE 1.1 .1 .3 .0 1.4 .6 1.2
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3.0 2.8 2.9 4.1 2.9 3.6 1.8
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 7.8 7.4 7.5 8.8 2.3 6.3 4.4
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .4 .6 .6 .0 2.7 1.1 .0
ROCKFORD 4.3 2.6 2.9 3.3 5.5 4.1 .5
ST. LOUIS 8.4 6.0 6.5 5.4 6.5 5.8 .6
TERRE HAUTE 1.1 .2 .4 1.7 .0 1.0 0
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Media Market

University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too Tiberal | conservative| PErspectives| ,q,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 8.3 6.9 4.9 5.7 8.3 5.2 7.4 3.2
CHICAGO 62.6 71.5 74.0 70.3 65.2 70.6 65.8 77.2
DAVENPORT-R . ISLAND-MOLINE 3.2 4.4 2.6 4.1 3.4 4.0 4.1 1.3
EVANSVILLE 1.1 .0 .0 .6 .7 .0 .0 1.1
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3.2 3.3 3.1 2.0 3.1 2.6 5.3 1.4
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 8.8 7.2 5.9 5.0 7.7 6.9 5.2 5.2
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 1.0 .0 .6 .0 .0 .8 .5 1.7
ROCKFORD 4.9 2.3 2.9 3.0 3.8 2.9 4.7 3.5
ST. LOUIS 6.3 4.4 5.6 8.8 7.2 6.0 6.9 5.5
TERRE HAUTE .6 .0 .4 .6 .5 .9 .0 .0
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Media Market

Resist Expressing Opinions

often | Sometimes | Rarely | Never | Unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 5.8 8.5 4.7 3.9 8.7
CHICAGO 65.7 72.9 69.3 66.7 67.3
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 4.0 1.6 5.0 3.4 4.5
EVANSVILLE 1.0 .6 .0 .0 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 1.2 1.9 4.5 7.0 2.7
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 7.9 5.3 7.2 7.2 6.7
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 1.0 .8 .5 1.2
ROCKFORD 5.2 2.5 3.6 2.9 2.9
ST. LOUIS 8.4 5.4 5.0 7.5 6.0
TERRE HAUTE .8 .3 .0 1.1 .0
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Media Market

Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching ...
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
Wil be other, | consequences | Founded on | Foendsag
Curr11_1;:111_1Cr1_12yed heop, 1_engsS wrong thing | Want ;cg fit A?ggggg Unsure slavery pr“inC‘ip1ges
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 8.6 5.7 9.5 .0 6.8 6.1 4.5 6.7
CHICAGO 65.8 67.0 73.6 100.0 69.2 75.4 77.8 64.3
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 4.4 4.0 .7 .0 2.8 .0 1.6 3.7
EVANSVILLE .0 1.4 .0 .0 .3 5.2 .4 .8
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 2.2 1.7 1.4 .0 1.0 1.8 2.8 3.0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 7.2 3.9 7.8 .0 7.4 3.9 3.9 9.3
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .7 .8 .0 .0 .0 2.2 .4 .5
ROCKFORD 3.1 4.2 2.0 .0 6.4 .0 3.1 4.0
ST. LOUIS 7.4 9.4 5.0 .0 6.0 5.3 5.2 7.2
TERRE HAUTE .6 1.9 0 .0 .0 .0 .4 .4
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Teaching

uUnsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 10.6
CHICAGO 61.3
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 6.5
EVANSVILLE .0

PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK
ROCKFORD

ST. LOUIS

TERRE HAUTE

P N W= N
R OO N W N
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Media Market

Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation ...
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection Unsure | perspectives| perspectives| ;,cure viewpoints equipped
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 5.9 7.2 4.3 7.6 4.5 4.5 3.9 7.8
CHICAGO 71.2 66.8 71.5 66.2 74.0 72.8 75.2 66.0
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.0 3.2 5.1 4.0 2.4 1.8 2.4 4.0
EVANSVILLE .0 .7 1.4 .4 .0 1.9 .0 .9
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3.2 2.5 4.0 3.2 2.2 2.6 3.0 3.1
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 6.4 7.8 3.0 7.1 7.6 3.7 4.6 7.9
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .4 .4 2.5 .6 .7 .5 .6 .5
ROCKFORD 3.6 3.6 3.3 3.7 3.3 3.6 2.5 4.0
ST. LOUIS 5.8 7.4 5.0 6.4 5.3 8.8 6.9 5.4
TERRE HAUTE .7 .4 .0 .8 .0 .0 .8 .4
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Teacher
Unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 6.4
CHICAGO 64.5
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.4
EVANSVILLE .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 1.7
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 7.1
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 1.2
ROCKFORD 4.5
ST. LOUIS 12.1
TERRE HAUTE .0
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Media Market

Public Universities

College Admissions Process

Rename College Buildings

College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural and founding drac1a] based_%n
inequality principles | ynqyre Tversity mert Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 6.3 7.1 2.9 5.7 6.2 9.5 4.4 8.1 6.4
CHICAGO 76.8 66.0 67.2 77.2 66.2 63.7 80.2 61.8 62.4
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.1 3.9 2.8 3.1 3.6 1.8 2.8 3.9 2.7
EVANSVILLE .0 .6 1.2 .0 .8 .0 .0 .8 .8
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 2.4 2.6 5.8 2.4 3.0 3.3 1.9 3.9 2.5
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 4.1 7.8 6.8 4.4 7.7 7.5 4.3 8.7 7.3
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .6 .2 2.9 .0 .8 1.1 .0 .8 1.6
ROCKFORD 1.7 4.2 4.6 4.0 3.3 3.9 1.6 4.3 6.1
ST. LOUIS 5.3 7.1 5.8 2.6 7.8 9.2 4.8 7.3 8.4
TERRE HAUTE .5 6 .0 .5 .5 .0 .0 .4 1.7
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Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 5.6 7.4 4.4 4.5 7.1 6.2 6.5 7.1 4.8
CHICAGO 70.6 66.6 74.2 77.8 64.6 74.9 68.1 70.7 77.1
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.6 3.9 2.4 1.5 4.2 1.9 3.5 1.9 2.4
EVANSVILLE .0 .6 .6 .0 .6 .9 .6 .0 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 2.1 3.3 2.5 2.4 3.2 2.4 2.7 6.5 .9
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 9.5 6.6 4.6 5.3 7.7 4.8 7.0 5.8 5.2
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 .4 1.8 .0 .7 1.0 .6 .0 1.4
ROCKFORD 5.7 3.4 2.2 2.7 4.3 1.8 4.0 1.4 1.4
ST. LOUIS 4.0 7.6 5.8 5.1 7.3 5.3 6.6 6.6 5.0
TERRE HAUTE .0 .3 1.3 .7 .9 .4 .0 1.7
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Media Market

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree Disagree Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 7.0 5.9 5.9 6.5 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.4 7.5
CHICAGO 65.5 69.9 73.7 66.6 69.5 73.2 68.1 75.6 68.2
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 4.6 1.8 2.6 3.1 3.4 3.5 3.4 2.3 3.6
EVANSVILLE .4 .7 .5 .6 .0 .9 .6 .7 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 3.2 2.4 2.8 2.5 4.3 2.2 3.2 1.8 2.2
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 7.7 7.4 4.6 7.6 6.3 5.5 7.0 5.8 6.2
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 1.2 1.0 .4 .0 1.5 .5 1.3 .4
ROCKFORD 5.0 1.9 3.0 3.5 5.2 2.2 3.8 3.2 2.6
ST. LOUIS 6.4 7.9 5.4 8.2 5.0 4.7 6.5 2.9 9.2
TERRE HAUTE .2 .9 .5 1.0 .0 .0 .7 .0 .0
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Media Market

college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
PubTic, Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 3.9 7.7 4.0 5.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 4.1 8.8
CHICAGO 80.8 64.1 75.2 73.4 66.7 68.9 67.9 69.6 73.4
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.5 2.8 5.0 1.4 4.3 3.2 3.2 2.6 4.5
EVANSVILLE .0 .8 .0 .0 .9 .0 .5 .8 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG .5 4.1 .7 3.2 3.3 1.3 2.5 5.2 2.3
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 6.6 7.1 5.4 5.9 7.0 7.3 7.8 7.3 1.3
QUINCY-HANNIBAL -KEOKUK .0 .8 .4 .4 .6 .9 .3 .6 2.0
ROCKFORD 3.0 4.1 2.2 3.9 3.4 3.6 3.7 3.9 2.7
ST. LOUIS 1.6 7.8 7.2 6.0 6.4 7.4 7.0 5.8 5.1
TERRE HAUTE .0 .7 .0 .5 .4 .8 .7 .0 .0
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Media Market

Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vvote

Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 5.8 8.2 6.2 6.7 6.1 5.3 6.1 10.1
CHICAGO 73.0 59.0 67.0 68.3 71.2 70.1 69.6 60.1
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.4 4.8 4.5 4.0 1.7 1.9 3.2 4.8
EVANSVILLE .0 1.9 .7 .5 .0 .8 5 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 2.8 2.6 3.4 3.1 2.2 2.9 2.5 8.4
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 5.1 10.1 8.4 6.3 8.9 6.8 6.7 7.5
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .3 1.3 .8 .2 .8 2.1 .6 .0
ROCKFORD 3.6 4.8 2.1 3.7 4.3 2.3 3.6 3.4
ST. LOUIS 6.6 6.8 6.0 6.9 4.2 6.8 6.6 5.7
TERRE HAUTE .4 .5 .7 .4 .7 .8 5 0
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Presidential Candidate Vote

Age
voted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | Ccan't say
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 4.9 8.8 7.1 1.9 5.3 7.5 5.3 8.1 .0
CHICAGO 76.6 56.4 74.7 68.0 76.6 69.4 64.1 66.3 68.8
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.4 4.8 .0 6.4 2.7 2.3 5.0 2.4 10.4
EVANSVILLE .3 1.3 .0 .0 .0 .0 .7 1.4 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 1.5 4.4 2.3 1.5 1.4 3.8 3.8 2.8 .0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 5.2 8.2 9.5 8.1 6.3 6.5 8.5 6.1 .0
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .1 1.0 .0 5.3 .3 .5 1.0 .7 .0
ROCKFORD 3.0 4.3 4.6 3.9 4.2 3.7 2.6 4.0 3.2
ST. LOUIS 5.8 9.5 1.7 4.7 3.2 5.8 8.6 7.3 17.6
TERRE HAUTE .3 1.2 .0 .0 .0 .6 .4 1.0 .0
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Media Market

Gender

Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino

CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 5.3 7.7 6.0 .0 .0 7.5 .0 8.3 5.9 .9
CHICAGO 71.8 66.5 60.1 78.0 88.0 65.7 83.8 60.3 84.2 87.7
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 2.8 3.6 9.6 .0 1.0 3.5 6.6 4.2 .0 .9
EVANSVILLE .5 .5 .0 .0 .0 .6 .0 .6 1.0 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 2.3 3.6 .0 .0 1.0 3.3 .0 4.3 .0 1.0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 6.3 6.9 3.6 14.2 3.6 7.3 5.1 9.4 1.0 3.4
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 9 .3 .0 .0 .0 .7 .0 .5 .0 .0
ROCKFORD 4.4 2.8 8.9 .0 3.3 3.6 4.4 3.7 1.8 3.1
ST. LOUIS 5.1 7.5 11.7 7.8 3.2 7.2 .0 8.0 6.1 3.0
TERRE HAUTE .6 .0 .0 .0 .6 .0 .7 .0 0

Race

Another
background

CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 1.4
CHICAGO 82.1
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 4.9
EVANSVILLE .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG .0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 1.0
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 3.4
ROCKFORD 5.9
ST. LOUIS 1.3
TERRE HAUTE .0
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Media Market

Highschool

Education Level

graduate or some LESS THAN College grzgﬁgte
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 11.3 4.6 7.2 5.0 6.4 5.7 .0
CHICAGO 54.6 68.5 63.0 75.6 75.7 75.7 79.7
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 4.9 4.8 4.8 2.0 .9 1.5 4.4
EVANSVILLE .6 .7 .7 .3 .3 .3 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 4.6 2.6 3.4 2.7 1.5 2.1 6.2
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 9.2 6.8 7.7 6.7 4.6 5.7 4.2
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK 1.0 .5 .7 .3 .3 .3 5.4
ROCKFORD 3.7 4.3 4.1 2.7 3.6 3.1 .0
ST. LOUIS 9.3 6.5 7.6 4.3 6.8 5.4 .0
TERRE HAUTE .7 .8 .7 .4 .0 .2 .0
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Party Ideology
Independent
or third
Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 9.9 4.3 6.6 5.5 6.2 4.7 9.6 4.9
CHICAGO 59.8 77.6 64.4 70.9 76.7 71.3 58.2 66.8
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE 3.6 2.7 4.5 1.0 2.1 3.3 5.1 2.2
EVANSVILLE 1.5 .3 .0 .0 .0 .6 1.2 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG 5.4 2.3 1.6 2.5 2.0 2.4 3.6 5.2
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON 6.9 5.3 8.8 6.1 4.6 7.0 8.5 7.3
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .7 .0 1.5 .0 .0 .8 .4 1.8
ROCKFORD 4.5 2.2 4.2 5.0 2.5 2.9 4.0 7.3
ST. LOUIS 6.9 4.8 8.2 7.4 6.0 6.3 8.9 3.2
TERRE HAUTE .8 .3 .0 1.7 .0 .6 .4 1.3
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Media Market

Media Market

CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-

RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-

DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
CHICAGO .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
DAVENPORT-R . ISLAND-MOLINE .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
EVANSVILLE .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0 .0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0 .0
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0 .0
ROCKFORD .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 100.0
ST. LOUIS .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
TERRE HAUTE .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0

Media Market

ST. LOUIS | TERRE HAUTE

CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR
CHICAGO
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE
EVANSVILLE

PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK
ROCKFORD .
ST. LOUIS 100.0 .
TERRE HAUTE .0 100.0

O O O O O © o o
O O O O O o o o o
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Media Market

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of

chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR .0 20.7 6.2 7.0 .0 12.6 .8
CHICAGO 100.0 .0 69.3 68.2 100.0 38.8 96.8
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE .0 10.6 3.7 2.4 .0 5.9 1.3
EVANSVILLE .0 1.6 .3 .9 .0 1.0 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG .0 9.3 3.7 .9 .0 5.9 .0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON .0 21.7 6.2 7.9 .0 13.6 .2
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 1.9 .4 1.0 .0 1.0 .4
ROCKFORD .0 11.5 3.9 2.8 .0 7.0 .5
ST. LOUIS .0 21.0 6.0 7.6 .0 13.3 .0
TERRE HAUTE .0 1.6 .1 1.3 .0 1.0 .0

494




Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Media Market

4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
CHAMPAIGN&SPRNGFLD-DECATUR .0 .0 18.1 .8
CHICAGO 100.0 100.0 11.7 96.8
DAVENPORT-R.ISLAND-MOLINE .0 .0 8.5 1.3
EVANSVILLE .0 .0 1.5 .0
PADUCAH-CAPE GIRARD-HARSBG .0 .0 8.5 .0
PEORIA-BLOOMINGTON .0 .0 19.6 .2
QUINCY-HANNIBAL-KEOKUK .0 .0 1.4 .4
ROCKFORD .0 .0 10.1 .5
ST. LOUIS .0 .0 19.1 .0
TERRE HAUTE .0 .0 1.4 .0
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voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time ‘ t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Chicago 70.6 66.7 60.8 60.1 66.1 61.1 76.5 60.1 72.2 76.9
Oother DMA 29.4 33.3 ‘ 39.2 ‘ 39.9 ‘ 33.9 ‘ 38.9 ‘ 23.5 ‘ 39.9 ‘ 27.8 ‘ 23.1 ‘

BLM Image
‘Unfavorab]e No opinion
Chicago 58.6 68.9
Oother DMA ‘ 41.4 31.1
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |N0 opinion Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |N0 opinion
Chicago 64.5 81.9 75.6 68.2 65.1 71.5 69.8 68.1 68.3
other DMA 35.5 18.1 24.4 ‘ 31.8 ‘ 34.9 ‘ 28.5 ‘ 30.2 ‘ 31.9 ‘ 31.7

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable [ No opinion
Chicago 65.0 71.7 72.9
Oother DMA 35.0 28.3 27.1

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good ‘ EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD ‘Unsure
Chicago 63.3 68.7 67.9 71.3 68.6 70.2 67.5
Oother DMA 36.7 31.3 32.1 ‘ 28.7 ‘ 31.4 ‘ 29.8 ‘ 32.5
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PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Chicago 65.7 70.4 69.5 68.2 64.5 66.8 70.6
Other DMA 34.3 29.6 30.5 31.8 35.5 33.2 29.4
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,nq,re correct enough correctness | ynsyre
Chicago 62.6 71.5 74.0 70.3 65.2 70.6 65.8 77.2
Oother DMA 37.4 28.5 26.0 29.7 34.8 29.4 34.2 22.8
Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure
Chicago 65.7 72.9 69.3 66.7 67.3
Other DMA 34.3 27.1 30.7 33.3 32.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émeracg is émerégan
fairl peop'l_e’s 1 say the . ounded on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Mt 12 it A?g;?gﬁ Unsure slavery principles | ynsure
Chicago 65.8 67.0 73.6 100.0 69.2 75.4 77.8 64.3 61.3
Other DMA 34.2 33.0 26.4 .0 30.8 24.6 22.2 35.7 38.7
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Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;.. .o | V1€Wpoints equipped unsure
Chicago 71.2 66.8 71.5 66.2 74.0 72.8 75.2 66.0 64.5
Other DMA 28.8 33.2 28.5 33.8 26.0 27.2 24.8 34.0 35.5
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
college
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding racial based_gn
inequality | principles | g e diversity mera unsure | Support| oOppose | unsure
Chicago 76.8 66.0 67.2 77.2 66.2 63.7 80.2 61.8 62.4
other DMA 23.2 34.0 32.8 22.8 33.8 36.3 19.8 38.2 37.6
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Chicago 70.6 66.6 74.2 77.8 64.6 74.9 68.1 70.7 77.1
Other DMA 29.4 33.4 25.8 22.2 35.4 25.1 31.9 29.3 22.9
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Chicago 65.5 69.9 73.7 66.6 69.5 73.2 68.1 75.6 68.2
Other DMA 34.5 30.1 26.3 33.4 30.5 26.8 31.9 24.4 31.8
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College pPolice officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Chicago 80.8 64.1 75.2 73.4 66.7 68.9 67.9 69.6 73.4
Other DMA 19.2 35.9 24.8 26.6 33.3 31.1 32.1 30.4 26.6
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Chicago 73.0 59.0 67.0 68.3 71.2 70.1 69.6 60.1
Other DMA 27.0 41.0 33.0 31.7 28.8 29.9 30.4 39.9
Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
Chicago 76.6 56.4 74.7 68.0 76.6 69.4 64.1 66.3 68.8
Other DMA 23.4 43.6 25.3 32.0 23.4 30.6 35.9 33.7 31.2
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
Chicago 71.8 | 66.5 60.1 78.0 88.0 65.7 | 83.8 60.3 84.2 87.7 82.1
Other DMA 28.2 | 33.5 39.9 22.0 12.0 34.3 | 16.2 39.7 15.8 12.3 17.9
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Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Chicago 54.6 68.5 63.0 75.6 75.7 75.7 79.7
Other DMA 45 .4 31.5 37.0 24 .4 24.3 24.3 20.3
Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Chicago 59.8 77.6 64.4 70.9 76.7 71.3 58.2 66.8
Oother DMA 40.2 22.4 35.6 29.1 23.3 28.7 41.8 33.2

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | sT. LouIs
Chicago .0 100.0 .0 .0 . .0 .0 .0 .0
other DMA 100.0 .0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
Chicago .0
Other DMA 100.0
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2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other pMA | Cellphone | Landline Chicago ‘ State ‘ Chicago
Chicago 100.0 .0 69.3 68.2 100.0 38.8 96.8
Other DMA .0 ‘ 100.0 ‘ 30.7 ‘ 31.8 ‘ .0 ‘ 61.2 ‘ 3.2
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2 way Media Market

4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
Chicago 100.0 100.0 11.7 96.8
Oother DMA .0 .0 88.3 3.2
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Phone Type
voter Consistency Pritzker Image BLM Image
About half | uUsually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable
Cellphone 64.9 82.9 91.5 88.8 90.3 52.8 66.1 71.0 76.3 77.8
Landline 35.1 17.1 8.5 11.2 9.7 47.2 33.9 29.0 23.7 22.2

BLM Image
‘Unfavorab]e No opinion
Cellphone 64.9 58.1
Landline 35.1 41.9
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |N0 opinion Favorab1e| uUnfavorable |N0 opinion
Cellphone 69.2 78.1 66.1 70.9 62.4 71.0 75.7 63.0 65.5
Landline 30.8 21.9 33.9 29.1 37.6 29.0 24.3 37.0 34.5

School Board Image

Favorable | unfavorable [ No opinion
Cellphone 71.8 62.2 72.4
Landline 28.2 37.8 27.6

PubTic School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
Cellphone 58.0 66.2 65.1 69.6 79.8 73.6 75.2
Landline 42.0 33.8 34.9 30.4 20.2 26.4 24.8
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Public University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
cellphone 52.4 73.4 69.1 59.8 68.7 63.3 84.7
Landline 47.6 26.6 30.9 40.2 31.3 36.7 15.3
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| perspectives| ,,c,re correct enough correctness | unsure
Cellphone 68.8 54.2 71.3 73.9 69.4 69.1 65.7 75.6
Landline 31.2 45.8 28.7 26.1 30.6 30.9 34.3 24.4
Resist Expressing Opinions
often| Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| unsure
Cellphone 73.4 68.4 66.0 79.6 46.9
Landline 26.6 31.6 34.0 20.4 53.1
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émeracg is émerégan
fairl peop'l_e’s 1 say the . ounded on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Mt 12 it A?g;?gﬁ Unsure slavery principles | ynsure
Cellphone 66.7 63.4 83.0 44.0 69.9 57.9 77.1 66.3 63.8
Landline 33.3 36.6 17.0 56.0 30.1 42.1 22.9 33.7 36.2
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Phone Type
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;.. .o | V1€Wpoints equipped unsure
Cellphone 66.1 76.0 54.9 70.9 74.7 58.6 70.4 70.6 64.6
Landline 33.9 24.0 45.1 29.1 25.3 41.4 29.6 29.4 35.4
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
college
college admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding racial based_gn
inequality | principles | g e diversity mera unsure | Support| oOppose | unsure
Ccellphone 77.1 69.3 57.3 74.7 69.5 60.4 76.5 68.6 58.6
Landline 22.9 30.7 42.7 25.3 30.5 39.6 23.5 31.4 41.4
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Oppose | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
cellphone 66.4 76.7 54.7 76.1 73.4 48.2 70.1 68.3 71.0
Landline 33.6 23.3 45.3 23.9 26.6 51.8 29.9 31.7 29.0
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
Cellphone 77.1 78.0 51.1 72.6 75.1 59.7 71.9 79.6 53.8
Landline 22.9 22.0 48.9 27 .4 24.9 40.3 28.1 20.4 46.2
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Phone Type
College pPolice officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |[protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
Cellphone 79.7 69.5 59.8 73.6 71.8 59.0 71.0 71.0 63.9
Landline 20.3 30.5 40.2 26.4 28.2 41.0 29.0 29.0 36.1
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
Cellphone 75.8 66.3 56.1 75.0 70.5 48.2 69.2 81.2
Landline 24.2 33.7 43.9 25.0 29.5 51.8 30.8 18.8
Presidential Candidate Vvote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald [ Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
cellphone 69.9 66.7 83.3 53.1 91.2 90.0 65.6 37.8 19.1
Landline 30.1 33.3 16.7 46.9 8.8 10.0 34.4 62.2 80.9
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or Another
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino background
cellphone 71.2 | 71.9 53.3 12.3 77.2 69.5 | 52.8 69.6 63.5 74.2 76.9
Landline 28.8 | 28.1 46.7 87.7 22.8 30.5 | 47.2 30.4 36.5 25.8 23.1
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Phone Type
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
Cellphone 69.7 68.6 69.1 76.3 68.6 72.6 35.4
Landline 30.3 31.4 30.9 23.7 31.4 27 .4 64.6
Party Ideology
Independent
or third

Republican | Democrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
Cellphone 61.2 68.8 76.0 81.3 75.9 68.1 65.6 71.0
Landline 38.8 31.2 24.0 18.7 24.1 31.9 34.4 29.0

Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
Cellphone 67.3 70.3 78.2 47.3 90.6 64.9 48.2 76.8 64.8
Landline 32.7 29.7 21.8 52.7 9.4 35.1 51.8 23.2 35.2
Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
Cellphone 19.3
Landline 80.7
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2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago | other pMA | Cellphone | Landline Chicago ‘ State ‘ Chicago
cellphone 70.3 69.2 100.0 .0 74.3 72.6 63.0
Landline 29.7 ‘ 30.8 ‘ .0 ‘ 100.0 ‘ 25.7 ‘ 27.4 ‘ 37.0

508



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

Phone Type
4 Region Break
City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago Counties State Chicago
Cellphone 74.3 75.8 71.3 63.0
Landline 25.7 24.2 28.7 37.0

509



Eighteen92
ITlinois Statewide Education

3 Region Break
voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’

Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
City of chicago 21.9 15.9 18.6 13.6 12.4 8.0 27.6 12.4 20.2
Rest of State 47.0 54.5 50.1 55.2 57.5 54.8 36.6 61.1 49.4
Suburbs of chicago 31.1 29.7 31.3 31.3 30.2 37.2 35.8 26.5 30.4

BLM Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
City of chicago 26.1 12.6 18.4
Rest of State 40.1 60.4 49.8
Suburbs of chicago 33.8 27.0 31.8

Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image

Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
City of chicago 14.0 36.0 29.6 20.8 16.8 19.7 23.1 17.2 15.8
Rest of State 53.9 37.1 40.2 45.9 61.6 50.1 42.6 52.9 60.9
Suburbs of chicago 32.1 26.8 30.2 33.2 21.5 30.3 34.3 29.9 23.4

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
City of chicago 15.8 21.2 25.1
Rest of State 52.9 45.0 46.1
Suburbs of chicago 31.3 33.9 28.8
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3 Region Break
Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
city of chicago 13.5 16.8 16.3 23.0 23.9 23.3 20.3
Rest of State 49.1 50.8 50.6 45.7 49.2 47.1 51.8
Suburbs of chicago 37.4 32.5 33.1 31.3 26.9 29.6 27.9
PubTlic University Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
city of chicago 20.6 21.9 21.6 15.5 8.6 12.8 25.0
Rest of State 42.1 48.3 47.0 46.2 66.7 54.2 48.7
Suburbs of chicago 37.3 29.8 31.4 38.3 24.7 33.0 26.3
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
City of chicago 12.7 24.4 23.6 24.2 11.6 26.6 21.6 27.9
Rest of State 57.6 38.9 43.3 47.5 59.0 38.6 49.5 42.7
Suburbs of chicago 29.7 36.7 33.1 28.3 29.4 34.8 28.9 29.4
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3 Region Break

Resist Expressing Opinions
often Sometimes| Rare1y| Never| Unsure

City of chicago 15.1 25.2 19.7 21.0 11.9
Rest of State 54.4 39.9 50.1 52.4 66.4
Suburbs of chicago 30.5 34.9 30.2 26.6 21.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
unfairly people’s |1 say the | yant to fit Another ouncea on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing in reason unsure slavery principTes unsure
City of chicago 12.3 17.7 24.3 32.0 21.2 37.2 27.9 13.4 21.6
Rest of State 51.1 51.3 42.2 29.4 44.6 43.6 36.1 57.3 55.2
Suburbs of chicago 36.6 31.0 33.5 38.6 34.2 19.2 36.0 29.3 23.2
Fighting Racism Teaching Perspectives Teacher Preparation Programs
Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same . Expose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to | viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection unsure perspect-ives perspectives unsure viewpoints equi pped Unsure
City of chicago 21.0 17.4 29.5 15.5 28.4 25.8 24.7 17.2 20.0
Rest of State 41.6 54.9 49.6 54.4 37.8 44 .2 38.6 54.6 52.1
Suburbs of Chicago 37.5 27.7 20.9 30.2 33.8 30.0 36.7 28.1 28.0
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3 Region Break
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
Ccollege admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural |and founding racial based on
inequality principles | ynqyre diversity merit Unsure | Support | Oppose | Unsure
City of chicago 27.5 17.4 16.8 30.6 15.0 22.2 26.7 14.8 18.7
Rest of State 37.8 53.4 51.2 35.9 54.6 49.7 37.6 56.5 55.2
Suburbs of Chicago 34.7 29.2 32.0 33.5 30.4 28.1 35.7 28.8 26.0
Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality
Support | Ooppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
City of chicago 26.2 17.5 21.2 35.6 14.6 21.0 20.2 15.2 22.7
Rest of State 47.4 51.6 43.1 37.1 54.3 43.5 49.8 46.0 43.4
Suburbs of chicago 26.4 30.9 35.6 27.3 31.1 35.5 30.0 38.9 33.8
Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism
Agree Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree | Unsure
Ccity of chicago 18.5 19.5 22.8 17.2 20.7 24.9 21.4 22.1 11.5
Rest of State 51.9 47.7 45.6 52.2 51.8 39.8 48.1 49.6 53.0
Suburbs of Chicago 29.6 32.7 31.6 30.6 27.6 35.3 30.5 28.3 35.5
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3 Region Break
college Police officers Diversity/Inclusion Programs Freedom of Speech
Not all
speech
Public. Freedom of |protected by
Public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
City of chicago 40.0 13.9 21.2 27.4 17.1 17.3 18.5 27.8 18.0
Rest of State 31.0 55.9 41.7 41.1 52.8 50.0 50.3 41.6 51.3
Suburbs of chicago 29.0 30.2 37.1 31.5 30.2 32.6 31.2 30.7 30.6
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree Disagree | Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Yes No
City of chicago 22.2 12.5 21.0 19.8 23.1 18.1 20.1 18.3
Rest of State 45.6 62.5 45.9 47.7 52.9 50.9 48.1 61.1
Suburbs of chicago 32.3 25.0 33.1 32.5 24.0 31.1 31.8 20.7
Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe |Voted Donald | Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64| 65 and over | Can't say
city of chicago 27.4 8.9 17.3 15.4 21.4 24.2 17.8 16.5 23.9
Rest of State 37.7 65.4 42.6 62.9 48.5 44.7 52.2 50.5 46.9
Suburbs of chicago 34.9 25.6 40.1 21.7 30.1 31.1 30.1 33.0 29.2
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3 Region Break
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or
Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
City of chicago 20.7 18.8 17.6 38.7 25.5 18.7 34.9 11.9 45.7 28.7
Rest of State 47.4 50.3 64.6 38.0 32.6 52.1 28.6 57.6 27.1 31.8
Suburbs of chicago 32.0 31.0 17.8 23.3 41.9 29.2 36.5 30.5 27.2 39.6
Race
Another
background
City of chicago 27.5
Rest of State 45.0
Suburbs of chicago 27.5
Education Level
Highschool Post
graduate or Some LESS THAN college graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
City of chicago 14.0 15.6 15.0 24.4 26.5 25.4 32.1
Rest of State 62.7 53.4 57.1 42.3 37.6 40.1 33.9
Suburbs of chicago 23.3 31.0 27.9 33.3 35.9 34.5 34.0
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third
Republican | bemocrat party Unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
City of chicago 9.3 28.7 17.4 19.8 26.8 21.9 9.4 20.8
Rest of State 64.3 39.5 48.0 51.2 39.6 42.7 66.7 52.4
Suburbs of chicago 26.5 31.8 34.6 29.0 33.6 35.4 23.9 26.8
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3 Region Break
Media Market
CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
City of chicago .0 29.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Rest of State 96.3 27.5 87.4 100.0 100.0 99.0 79.5 95.6 100.0
Suburbs of chicago 3.7 43.5 12.6 .0 .0 1.0 20.5 4.4 .0
Media Market
TERRE HAUTE
City of chicago .0
Rest of State 100.0
Suburbs of chicago .0
2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break
City of Rest of Suburbs of
chicago | other DMA | cellphone | Landline Chicago State Chicago
City of chicago 29.0 .0 21.2 17.1 100.0 .0 .0
Rest of State 27.5 96.8 50.9 44.7 .0 100.0 .0
Suburbs of chicago 43.5 3.2 27.9 38.2 .0 .0 100.0
4 Region Break
City of collar Rest of Suburbs of
Chicago counties State Chicago
City of chicago 100.0 .0 .0 .0
Rest of State .0 100.0 100.0 .0
Suburbs of chicago .0 .0 .0 100.0
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4 Region Break

voter Consistency Pritzker Image
About half Usually don’
Always vote | Usually vote the time t vote Never vote | Unsure | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
City of chicago 21.9 15.9 18.6 13.6 12.4 8.0 27.6 12.4 20.2
collar Counties 15.1 15.0 12.7 16.7 20.5 .0 9.6 18.8 18.3
Rest of State 31.9 39.4 37.4 38.5 37.0 54.8 27.0 42.3 31.1
Suburbs of chicago 31.1 29.7 31.3 31.3 30.2 37.2 35.8 26.5 30.4
BLM Image
Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
City of chicago 26.1 12.6 18.4
collar Counties 13.9 17.5 12.5
Rest of State 26.2 42.9 37.3
Suburbs of chicago 33.8 27.0 31.8
Police Image UoI Image Teachers Unions Image
Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion | Favorable | unfavorable | No opinion
City of chicago 14.0 36.0 29.6 20.8 16.8 19.7 23.1 17.2 15.8
collar Counties 14.7 16.8 14.4 11.3 22.7 18.5 10.4 18.4 22.4
Rest of State 39.1 20.3 25.8 34.6 38.9 31.5 32.2 34.5 38.4
Suburbs of chicago 32.1 26.8 30.2 33.2 21.5 30.3 34.3 29.9 23.4
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4 Region Break

School Board Image

Favorable [ unfavorable [ No opinion
City of chicago 15.8 21.2 25.1
collar Counties 14.7 16.7 14.3
Rest of State 38.2 28.3 31.8
Suburbs of chicago 31.3 33.9 28.8

Public School Approval
GOOD OR WORSE THAN

Excellent | Good EXCELLENT [ Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
City of chicago 13.5 16.8 16.3 23.0 23.9 23.3 20.3
collar Counties 12.6 14.9 14.5 15.8 15.5 15.7 13.6
Rest of State 36.5 35.9 36.0 29.9 33.8 31.4 38.3
Suburbs of Chicago 37.4 32.5 33.1 31.3 26.9 29.6 27.9
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4 Region Break

PubTlic University Approval

GOOD OR WORSE THAN
Excellent | Good EXCELLENT | Not so good | Poor job GOOD unsure
city of chicago 20.6 21.9 21.6 15.5 8.6 12.8 25.0
Collar Counties 8.0 14.4 13.1 14.2 25.4 18.6 17.2
Rest of State 34.1 33.9 34.0 32.0 41.3 35.6 31.5
Suburbs of chicago 37.3 29.8 31.4 38.3 24.7 33.0 26.3
University Ideology Alignment Political Correctness
Fair and Just right
balanced Not when it
between Too politically comes, to
Too political politically correct political
Too liberal | conservative| Perspectives| ,,qyre correct enough correctness | ynsyre
City of chicago 12.7 24.4 23.6 24.2 11.6 26.6 21.6 27.9
collar Counties 17.7 6.6 13.3 15.7 19.5 9.8 11.3 15.4
Rest of State 39.9 32.3 30.0 31.7 39.5 28.8 38.2 27.3
Suburbs of chicago 29.7 36.7 33.1 28.3 29.4 34.8 28.9 29.4
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4 Region Break

Resist Expressing Opinions
often | Sometimes | Rare1y| Never| Unsure

City of chicago 15.1 25.2 19.7 21.0 11.9
collar Counties 18.4 10.2 14.5 15.6 28.7
Rest of State 36.1 29.7 35.6 36.7 37.7
Suburbs of chicago 30.5 34.9 30.2 26.6 21.7
Resist Expressing Opinions B Teaching Slavery/Principles
worried New
about curriculums Teaching
Do not want |professional that_teach students
to hurt or academic children about
will be other ggniequen%ﬁs émerécg is émerégan
fairl people’s 1 say the ; ounded on ounding
criticized feelings wrong thing | &Mt 12 it A?g;?gﬁ Unsure slavery principles | ynsure
City of chicago 12.3 17.7 24.3 32.0 21.2 37.2 27.9 13.4 21.6
colTlar Counties 12.0 15.6 15.0 .0 13.5 19.0 11.6 17.9 14.2
Rest of State 39.1 35.7 27.3 29.4 31.1 24.6 24.5 39.4 41.0
Suburbs of chicago 36.6 31.0 33.5 38.6 34.2 19.2 36.0 29.3 23.2

520




Eighteen92

I1linois Statewide Education

4 Region Break

Fighting Racism

Teaching Perspectives

Teacher Preparation Programs

Teacher
Teacher preparation
Fighting preparation programs
racism means Embrace programs should focus
Fighting the same EXxpose progressive should on making
racism means | opportunitie students to viewpoints prioritize teachers
equal s and equal a variety of and progressive better
outcomes protection |, . .o | perspectives| perspectives| ;.. .o | V1€Wwpoints equipped unsure
City of chicago 21.0 17.4 29.5 15.5 28.4 25.8 24.7 17.2 20.0
collar Counties 10.1 18.2 19.0 16.5 10.4 15.8 11.7 17.2 13.4
Rest of State 31.5 36.7 30.6 37.8 27.3 28.4 26.9 37.4 38.7
Suburbs of chicago 37.5 27.7 20.9 30.2 33.8 30.0 36.7 28.1 28.0
Public Universities College Admissions Process Rename College Buildings
College
College admissions
Combat Educate admissions process
systemic citizens in process treated
racism and US history prioritize equally
structural [and founding drac1a] based_gn
inequality | principles | nq,re Tversity mera Unsure | Support| Oppose | Unsure
City of chicago 27.5 17.4 16.8 30.6 15.0 22.2 26.7 14.8 18.7
collar Counties 13.5 15.7 14.7 11.5 17.6 8.6 13.6 17.2 12.3
Rest of State 24.3 37.7 36.5 24.5 37.0 41.2 24.0 39.3 42.9
Suburbs of chicago 34.7 29.2 32.0 33.5 30.4 28.1 35.7 28.8 26.0
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4 Region Break

Prevent Speakers Opinions Inherent Racism Merit-Based Equality

Support | Oppose Unsure | Agree | Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure
City of chicago 26.2 17.5 21.2 35.6 14.6 21.0 20.2 15.2 22.7
Ccollar Counties 15.3 15.5 13.5 12.1 16.8 11.5 14.8 17.3 14.6
Rest of State 32.2 36.2 29.7 25.1 37.4 32.0 35.0 28.7 28.8
Suburbs of chicago 26.4 30.9 35.6 27.3 31.1 35.5 30.0 38.9 33.8

Taxpayer Funding Obstructing Jewish Students Anti-Semitism

Agree| Disagree| unsure Agree Disagree | Unsure Agree| Disagree| uUnsure
City of chicago 18.5 19.5 22.8 17.2 20.7 24.9 21.4 22.1 11.5
Collar Counties 15.7 13.3 15.4 14.6 19.3 11.5 13.2 24.1 16.4
Rest of State 36.2 34.4 30.2 37.7 32.5 28.2 34.8 25.5 36.6
Suburbs of cChicago 29.6 32.7 31.6 30.6 27.6 35.3 30.5 28.3 35.5
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4 Region Break

college Police officers

Diversity/Inclusion Programs

Freedom of Speech

Not all
speech
PubTic, Freedom of |protected by
public universities speech is the First
universities should, the Amendment
should spend | prioritize foundation should be
more money Towering of our tolﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ? in
Agree | Disagree | unsure | On diversity tuition unsure democracy . v unsure
City of chicago 40.0 13.9 21.2 27.4 17.1 17.3 18.5 27.8 18.0
collar Counties 11.0 16.5 13.5 10.0 17.5 15.4 15.6 9.5 18.4
Rest of State 20.0 39.4 28.2 31.1 35.3 34.7 34.7 32.1 32.9
Suburbs of chicago 29.0 30.2 37.1 31.5 30.2 32.6 31.2 30.7 30.6
Promote Viewpoint Diversity Balanced Faculty Presidential Election Vote
Agree | Disagree| unsure Agree| Disagree| unsure Yes No
City of chicago 22.2 12.5 21.0 19.8 23.1 18.1 20.1 18.3
collar Counties 15.9 16.5 10.6 14.4 18.0 15.0 14.9 16.1
Rest of State 29.6 45.9 35.3 33.4 34.9 35.8 33.2 45.0
Suburbs of Chicago 32.3 25.0 33.1 32.5 24.0 31.1 31.8 20.7
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4 Region Break

Presidential Candidate Vote Age
voted Joe voted Donald Voted for
Biden Trump someone else| Refused | 18 - 34| 35 - 49| 50 - 64 | 65 and over | can't say
City of chicago 27 .4 8.9 17.3 15.4 21.4 24.2 17.8 16.5 23.9
collar Counties 11.5 18.2 18.1 26.0 19.7 11.6 14.3 15.0 9.2
Rest of State 26.2 47.3 24.5 37.0 28.8 33.1 37.9 35.6 37.7
Suburbs of chicago 34.9 25.6 40.1 21.7 30.1 31.1 30.1 33.0 29.2
Gender Spanish Backgroud Race
. Yes, African
Something Hispanic or Caucasian or | American or | Hispanic or

Male | Female Else Refused Latino No | Unsure white Black Latino
City of chicago 20.7 | 18.8 17.6 38.7 25.5 18.7 34.9 11.9 45.7 28.7
collar Counties 17.8 12.8 7.5 16.0 17.4 14.7 13.7 14.9 11.2 16.5
Rest of State 29.6 | 37.5 57.1 22.0 15.2 37.4 | 14.9 42.6 15.8 15.3
Suburbs of Chicago 32.0 | 31.0 17.8 23.3 41.9 29.2 36.5 30.5 27.2 39.6

Race
Another

background
City of chicago 27.5
collar Counties 19.4
Rest of State 25.7
Suburbs of chicago 27.5
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4 Region Break

Education Level

Highschool Post
graduate or some LESS THAN College graduate
Tess college COLLEGE GRAD graduate degree COLLEGE GRAD| Unsure
City of chicago 14.0 15.6 15.0 24.4 26.5 25.4 32.1
collar Counties 18.3 16.3 17.1 14.7 10.7 12.8 7.2
Rest of State 44.3 37.1 39.9 27.6 26.9 27.3 26.8
Suburbs of chicago 23.3 31.0 27.9 33.3 35.9 34.5 34.0
Party IdeoTlogy
Independent
or third

Republican | bemocrat party unsure | Liberal | Moderate | Conservative| unsure
City of chicago 9.3 28.7 17.4 19.8 26.8 21.9 9.4 20.8
collar Counties 19.6 13.8 13.5 12.1 13.2 14.2 19.4 12.2
Rest of State 44.7 25.7 34.6 39.1 26.4 28.5 47.3 40.2
Suburbs of chicago 26.5 31.8 34.6 29.0 33.6 35.4 23.9 26.8
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CHAMPAIGN&SP DAVENPORT-R. PADUCAH-CAPE QUINCY-
RNGFLD- ISLAND- GIRARD- PEORIA- HANNIBAL-
DECATUR CHICAGO MOLINE EVANSVILLE HARSBG BLOOMINGTON KEOKUK ROCKFORD | ST. LOUIS
City of chicago .0 29.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
collar Counties .0 21.7 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0
Rest of State 96.3 5.8 87.4 100.0 100.0 99.0 79.5 95.6 100.0
Suburbs of Chicago 3.7 43.5 12.6 .0 .0 1.0 20.5 4.4 .0
Media Market

TERRE HAUTE
City of chicago .0
collar Counties .0
Rest of State 100.0
Suburbs of chicago .0

2 way Media Market Phone Type 3 Region Break

City of Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago | other DMA | cellphone | LandTine Chicago State Chicago
City of chicago 29.0 .0 21.2 17.1 100.0 .0 .0
collar Counties 21.7 .0 16.2 12.1 .0 30.6 .0
Rest of State 5.8 96.8 34.6 32.6 .0 69.4 .0
Suburbs of chicago 43.5 3.2 27.9 38.2 .0 .0 100.0
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4 Region Break

City of Ccollar Rest of Suburbs of

Chicago Counties State Chicago
City of chicago 100.0 .0 .0 .0
collar Counties .0 100.0 .0 .0
Rest of State .0 .0 100.0 .0
Suburbs of chicago .0 .0 .0 100.0
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